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Climate Barometer
Climate Barometer Public Poll - Apr 2024
Fieldwork Dates: 11th - 15th April 2024

YOU GOV Age Gender Region Social grade

Total
1824 2549 5064 65+  Male Female North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland Nl‘r’glt;‘:;n ABCL = C2DE
EC1. Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time? Please
select up to three.
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Health 45% 38% 45% 48% 46% 39% 51% 42% 41% 45% 42% 48% 47% 49% 72% 46% 43%
Immigration & Asylum 38% 17% 27% 49% 55% 38% 38% 40% 43% 45% 24% 40% 38% 35% 26% 32% 46%
Crime 25% 20% 22% 27% 31% 24% 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 24% 20% 7% 22% 29%
The economy 48% 55% 56% 44% 38% 50% 47% 48% 49% 50% 49% 47% 47% 49% 54% 53% 43%
Tax 10% 12% 14% 7% 3% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 13% 7% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Pensions 6% 2% 3% 6% 11% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8%
Education 12% 8% 14% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 17% 9% 13% 10%
Family life & childcare 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% % 4% % 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Housing 24% 31% 28% 18% 18% 22% 25% 25% 19% 20% 35% 22% 22% 25% 19% 24% 23%
The environment 25% 32% 27% 23% 19% 25% 24% 20% 26% 24% 31% 25% 27% 24% 26% 27% 21%
Britain leaving the EU 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 11% 16% 10% 8% 20% 13% 10% 19% 30% 16% 12%
Transport 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Welfare benefits 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11% % 9% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 7% 10%
Defence and security 18% 5% 11% 22% 33% 23% 14% 20% 18% 19% 13% 21% 15% 14% 13% 17% 20%
None of these 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% - - - 1% 1%

Don't know 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 2%
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Green_growth. Which sectors do you think show the
biggest growth opportunity for the UK in the next five
years? Please select up to three.

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Renewable energy and clean technology 44% 39% 44% 44% 46% 47% 41% 43% 42% 41% 45% 48% 47% 40% 54% 46% 41%
Manufacturing 9% 7% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 14% 10% 9%
Financial services 15% 23% 13% 16% 16% 19% 12% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 18% 13%
Atrtificial intelligence 39% 37% 41% 38% 39% 42% 37% 36% 40% 39% 45% 40% 43% 35% 49% 42% 36%
Creative industries 14% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 19% 16% 13% 14% 1% 17% 10%
Construction 14% 8% 12% 16% 19% 15% 14% 12% 14% 20% 14% 15% 18% 9% 18% 13% 15%
Hospitality 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Healthcare 14% 18% 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 16% 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 18% 4% 15% 13%

Oil and gas 10% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 15% 13% 9% 11%
Professional services 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% % 8% 10% 11% 14% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Retail 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7%

Heavy industry 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Chemicals 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 2%

None of these 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 1% 7% 1% 4% 4%

Don't know 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 18% 29% 24% 23% 29% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 27%

EC4. Which of these actions by the UK government, if any,
do you think has most contributed to high energy bills?
Please select up to three.

Unweighted base 2153 174 | 875 = 547 | 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 = 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

They've not offered enough financial support for people 18% 27%  20% @ 16% = 14% = 16% = 20%  24% 13% 19% 18% 7% 15% 20% 14% 16% 22%
struggling with high costs

They privatised the energy companies 43% 39%  41% @ 45% @ 47%  44% @ 42%  46% 1% 37%  Al%  44%  42%  46% 4% 43% 42%

They only look after the interests of the big energy companies 41% 34% 45% 43% 35% 41% 41% 41% 39% 42% 34% 40% 53% 46% 50% 41% 41%

They've introduced too many many climate Chan&ﬁfg;izz 17% 16% 9%  19% = 29% @ 21% @ 13% 18% 19% 15% 11% 19%  14% 18% 9% 16% 18%

They've allowed the UK to become too depe"denlggrgissszrig 27% 27%  26%  27%  28% = 29%  24%  25% 30% 20%  30%  26% @ 27%  19% 20% 28% 25%

They've not transitioned to renewable energy quicker 23% 18% 24% 24% 22% 23% 23% 19% 28% 20% 26% 25% 23% 19% 23% 24% 21%

They've failed to reform the energy market in the yearj“zr::‘)ﬂrst; 38% 27%  35%  38%  49%  41%  35%  40% 37% 36%  39%  39%  33%  40% 29% 40% 36%

They took the UK out of the European Union 25% 31%  30% @ 21% @ 16% = 24% = 25%  22% 20% 18%  37% = 21% = 35%  36% 28% 30% 18%

Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%

None of these 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% . 2% 1%

Don't know 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 4% 12% 9% 7% 12% 5% 9% 3% 6% 10% 6% 10%
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Emotions. Which, if any, of the following best reflect how
you feel about climate change? Please select up to three.

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Angry 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14%

Disgusted 9% 13% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 4% 8% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8%

Scared 16% 25% 18% 13% 12% 12% 20% 16% 12% 15% 27% 15% 12% 17% 6% 18% 14%

Sad 20% 16% 19% 23% 20% 18% 21% 20% 15% 23% 21% 22% 17% 19% 18% 21% 18%

Depressed 12% 14% 14% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 8% 18% 13% 11% 10% 12% 14% 9%

Guilty 6% 13% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 4%

Hopeless 15% 24% 19% 9% 9% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 19% 16% 17% 16% 13%

Worried 43% 50% 45% 40% 40% 38% 48% 41% 42% 40% 49% 46% 44% 37% 34% 47% 37%

Hopeful 14% 16% 10% 14% 19% 17% 11% 14% 13% 18% 18% 11% 16% 9% 18% 14% 13%

Pleased 0% - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 0% 0%

Interested 14% 14% 11% 15% 17% 17% 11% 15% 16% 16% 16% 11% 12% 11% 9% 15% 12%

Happy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - - 2% 1% 1%

Relaxed 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%

Content 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%

N/A: | feel no emotions about climate change 17% 9% 17% 19% 20% 18% 17% 16% 21% 19% 11% 17% 16% 21% 22% 15% 20%
Other 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3%

Don't know 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% - 2% 4%

EC6. The Net Zero target is a target set by the government
to reach zero greenhouse gas emissions by 2050 at the
latest, balancing any carbon emissions that are produced
with carbon-reducing measures, in order to reduce the
risks from climate change. Do you support or oppose the
UK's target of becoming Net Zero by 20507

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Strongly support 37% 48% 45% 30% 24% 36% 37% 33% 39% 32% 51% 34% 33% 34% 49% 42% 29%
Somewhat support 32% 26% 29% 34% 40% 32% 33% 32% 31% 38% 31% 33% 37% 28% 26% 32% 33%
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 7% 9% 13% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 10% 6% 13% 9% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 10% 5% 7% 15% 14% 14% 7% 11% 12% 7% 5% 12% 8% 14% 8% 9% 12%
Don't know 12% 15% 12% 13% 9% 7% 17% 15% 8% 16% 8% 12% 17% 11% 9% 9% 16%

Net: Support 69% 74% 74% 63% 63% 68% 70% 65% 70% 70% 82% 67% 70% 62% 75% 74% 62%

Net: Oppose 19% 11% 13% 24% 27% 25% 14% 20% 22% 14% 11% 22% 13% 27% 17% 16% 23%
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EC21new_rb. What proportion of the UK public do you
believe SUPPORTS (either strongly or somewhat) the UK's
current plan to achieve Net Zero greenhouse gas emissions
by 20507 (left text: Do not support, right text: Support)

Unweighted base 837 62 362 223 190 411 426 192 136 98 101 186 35 69 20 557 280
Base 834 91 364 209 171 427 407 198 128 96 110 176 37 65 25 492 342
0-10% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% = 4% 4%
11-20% 4% - 2% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% - 3% 5%
21-30% 9% 1% 8% 11% 14% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 13% 11% 11% 5% 7% 12%
31-40% 16% 6% 15% 21% 19% 17% 16% 16% 19% 17% % 20% 9% 21% 20% 17% 16%
41-50% 15% 22% 13% 12% 20% 13% 17% 11% 13% 22% 16% 14% 23% 17% 9% 15% 16%
51-60% 15% 14% 17% 16% 11% 13% 17% 15% 17% 12% 17% 11% 22% 11% 32% 16% 14%
61-70% 18% 30% 19% 15% 13% 15% 20% 19% 17% 17% 24% 16% 8% 19% 13% 18% 17%
71-80% 11% 15% 13% 8% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 6% 11% 12% 16% 8% 21% 12% 10%
81-90% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 9% 9% 5% 2% 4% - 6% 5%
91-100% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% - 4% 2% - 2% 1%
Mean 51.65 58.30 54,99  46.67 47.09 51.24 52.08 50.82 52.84 50.83 57.50 48.62 53.06 49.14 55.19 53.11 49.55
Median 51 62 57 a7 48 50 52 53 54 50 60 50 51 50 60 54 50
Std. dev 21.30 19.08 21.31 2192 19.40 22.76 19.67 22.41 22.14 19.79 21.58 21.02 18.92 20.47 15.51 21.36 21.07

EC21MP_rb. What proportion of UK Members of Parliament
do you believe SUPPORT (either strongly or somewhat) the
UK's current plan to achieve Net Zero greenhouse gas
emissions by 20507 (left text: Do not support, right text:

Support)
Unweighted base 753 69 335 173 176 370 383 149 132 69 86 175 49 69 24 496 257
Base 715 83 323 156 154 375 340 162 117 67 77 160 40 66 26 420 295
0-10% 6% 4% 9% 2% 4% 7% 4% 12% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8%
11-20% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 11% 14% - 6% 6%
21-30% 12% 8% 14% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 18% 11% 7% 16% 9% 12% 12% 11%
31-40% 15% 12% 14% 19% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 11% 11% 15% 11% 19% 9% 14% 15%
41-50% 17% 19% 15% 16% 20% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 16% 22% 15% 14% 19% 14% 20%
51-60% 14% 21% 12% 17% 13% 15% 13% 12% 21% 18% 11% 18% 13% 5% 5% 14% 15%
61-70% 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 12% 10% 15% 17% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 11%
71-80% 10% 12% 8% 15% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 14% 11% 8% 9% 23% 13% 7%
81-90% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
91-100% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% - 3% 4% 2% 6% 10% 3% 3%
Mean 48.86 50.97 46.47 51.39 50.17 47.95 49.86 44.07 47.24 50.63 54.79 51.67 46.05 46.30 57.33 50.58 46.40
Median 50 54 48 50 50 50 50 42 50 51 59 50 49 41 58 50 48

Std. dev 23.04 21.38 2446 2184 2168 2314 2291 24.00 22.68 21.22 21.30 21.05 23.64 25.98 24.78 22.91 23.02
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EC9. Please select the statement where your view most
closely aligns. Please select one response only.

Unweighted base 2153 174 | 875 547 | 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

The UK government should be doing more to address 2::;:2 54% 63%  63%  46% = 41%  52%  56%  53% 54% 4% 61% 54%  51% 52% 74% 61% 45%
The UK government is doing the right amount to address z:g:gi 19% 229%  15% @ 21% @ 24% = 20% = 19% 16% 19% 28% 24% 16%  28% 16% 7% 18% 21%
The UK government is doing too much to address 2::;:2 16% 10%  11%  21%  23% = 21% = 11% 17% 19% 12% 10% 17%  14% 21% 13% 14% 19%

Don't know 11% 6%  11%  12% @ 12% @ 7%  14%  14% 8% 13% 5% 13% 8% 12% 7% 7% 16%

For each of the following please say how you think UK
politicians are handling climate change?

politician_view_1. Incompetent | Competent

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

< 60% 63% 64% 58% 55% 63% 58% 64% 59% 49% 55% 60% 71% 61% 78% 66% 53%

Don't know 30% 27% 27% 33% 36% 26% 34% 30% 29% 41% 30% 31% 21% 31% 19% 26% 36%

> 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 12% 11% 15% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 11%
politician_view_2. Indecisive | Decisive

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

< 61% 55% 63% 61% 62% 63% 60% 63% 60% 57% 58% 61% 69% 60% 77% 64% 58%

Don't know 29% 29% 28% 31% 31% 25% 33% 31% 28% 35% 26% 29% 24% 31% 19% 26% 33%

> 9% 16% 10% 9% 7% 12% 7% 6% 12% 8% 16% 10% 7% 9% 4% 10% 9%

politician_view_3. Out of touch with the public | In touch
with the public

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

< 67% 69% 66% 67% 68% 68% 66% 68% 65% 57% 64% 68% 76% 70% 80% 69% 65%

Don't know 26% 22% 26% 27% 26% 23% 28% 26% 26% 38% 23% 26% 16% 22% 13% 24% 27%

> 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5% 13% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8%
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climate_concerns. When thinking about the following
statement, which of the following, if any, apply to you?
Please select all that apply. Over the next ten years, | am
worried that extreme weather and other climate change-
related effects will...

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Damage my physical health and wellbeing 17% 33% 18% 13% 12% 15% 18% 17% 16% 13% 25% 16% 16% 11% 19% 20% 12%
Damage my mental health and wellbeing 14% 24% 18% 11% 6% 14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 23% 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 12%
Cause my bills and other costs to rise 48% 47% 50% 48% 47% 46% 51% 51% 43% 50% 51% 47% 51% 49% 43% 50% 46%
Make travelling more difficult 24% 34% 25% 22% 19% 24% 24% 18% 21% 22% 29% 26% 32% 30% 28% 26% 21%
Make some food unavailable 43% 44% 46% 41% 42% 43% 44% 41% 44% 48% 50% 41% 38% 43% 39% 46% 41%
Mean | might lose my job or income 4% 10% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Cause damage to my home 14% 17% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 23% 9% 15% 16% 11%
Devalue my home 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 11% 2% 11% 6% 3%
Mean | have to move to a different area 5% 10% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 1% 4% 5% 4%
Make it harder to spend time outdoors 23% 31% 26% 18% 20% 19% 26% 22% 19% 19% 27% 24% 32% 19% 34% 24% 21%
Lead to greater immigration to the UK 21% 15% 17% 23% 27% 22% 19% 19% 20% 18% 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 21%
Cause suffering and hardship for the world's poorest 51% 54% 50% 50% 49% 46% 55% 48% 44% 52% 57% 51% 53% 56% 49% 55% 44%
Harm nature and wildlife 60% 59% 61% 60% 58% 54% 65% 60% 57% 59% 60% 63% 61% 57% 56% 63% 55%
Cause harm o the people who are close to me (e'g'f:;’:gg 20% 24%  22%  17% @ 16% = 19% = 20%  18% 20% 18%  25% @ 21% @ 24% @ 13% 18% 20% 19%
Cause damage to my local area/local community 27% 31% 29% 25% 22% 25% 28% 25% 23% 22% 22% 33% 35% 26% 34% 29% 23%
am not worried about climate change aﬁec“”%g(i’{'gi ';e;h; 15% 7% 12%  17% @ 19% @ 18%  11% = 17% 18% 3% 8% 4% 11%  14% 18% 1%  19%
impacts1. Which of the following weather and climate
events have you personally experienced? Please tick all
that apply.
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Flooding 23% 23% 30% 19% 16% 26% 21% 22% 29% 18% 17% 24% 31% 25% 22% 26% 19%
Heat waves / extreme heat 43% 51% 50% 40% 32% 43% 43% 36% 42% 48% 63% 48% 38% 27% 26% 48% 37%
Drought / water scarcity 14% 12% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 19% 15% 8% 16% 16% 12%
Severe storms 32% 30% 30% 37% 31% 32% 32% 33% 29% 23% 27% 37% 36% 38% 36% 33% 30%
Sea level rise / coastal erosion 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 4% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11% 6% 10% 10%
Wildfires 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 6% 4% 3% % 5% 8% % 2% 7% 3%
Food shortages / Food insecurity 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Poorer air quality 20% 34% 23% 16% 14% 22% 19% 18% 17% 18% 42% 19% 17% 11% 15% 23% 17%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 1%
None: | have never experienced any of these climate events 28% 15% 22% 32% 41% 26% 31% 33% 28% 26% 18% 27% 26% 33% 42% 24% 34%

Don't know 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 2% 7% 4% 5%
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gagency
gagency_1. People who campaign on climate change are
out of touch with most of the country

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Strongly agree 13% 5% 14% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 13% 17% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14%

Somewhat agree 24% 26% 21% 26% 26% 26% 22% 23% 25% 20% 22% 25% 26% 25% 21% 22% 26%

Neither agree nor disagree 30% 27% 28% 29% 34% 25% 34% 32% 29% 33% 19% 31% 32% 33% 17% 26% 34%
Somewhat disagree 23% 26% 26% 19% 19% 20% 26% 19% 23% 23% 33% 23% 20% 17% 33% 27% 18%
Strongly disagree 11% 16% 10% 14% 7% 12% 10% 12% 10% 6% 15% 10% 10% 12% 16% 13% 9%

Net: Agree 37% 31% 35% 39% 40% 42% 31% 37% 38% 37% 33% 36% 38% 37% 33% 34% 40%

Net: Disagree 34% 42% 37% 32% 27% 32% 35% 31% 33% 29% 48% 33% 30% 30% 50% 40% 26%

gagency_2. | see myself as someone who is very concerned
with environmental issues

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Strongly agree 14% 27% 15% 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 23% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12%

Somewhat agree 35% 32% 40% 31% 30% 34% 36% 31% 38% 32% 37% 34% 37% 34% 41% 36% 33%

Neither agree nor disagree 29% 22% 23% 32% 39% 27% 31% 28% 26% 28% 30% 31% 31% 33% 20% 28% 31%
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 21% % 14% 14% 12% 18% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8%

Net: Agree 49% 60% 55% 44% 39% 49% 49% 45% 53% 45% 60% 47% 49% 47% 54% 52% 45%

Net: Disagree 22% 18% 22% 24% 22% 24% 20% 27% 21% 28% 10% 22% 19% 20% 26% 20% 24%

gagency_4. There are actions | can take that make a
difference on climate change

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Strongly agree 14% 17% 16% 13% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 17% 17% 10%

Somewhat agree 44% 48% 44% 46% 40% 40% 48% 42% 42% 44% 50% 44% 44% 44% 35% 45% 42%

Neither agree nor disagree 22% 18% 16% 22% 34% 19% 24% 24% 22% 24% 17% 21% 19% 27% 11% 18% 27%
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 16% 10% 10% 15% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 15% 14% 8% 27% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 12% 4% % 12% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 11% 8% 8%

Net: Agree 58% 66% 60% 59% 49% 55% 61% 55% 55% 59% 66% 57% 62% 58% 51% 62% 53%

Net: Disagree 20% 16% 24% 19% 17% 26% 15% 21% 23% 17% 17% 22% 19% 14% 38% 20% 20%

gagency_6. Wealthy countries, with a history of high
greenhouse gas emissions, should provide compensation
to poorer countries for damages caused by the climate

crisis
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Strongly agree 22% 32% 23% 18% 18% 22% 21% 20% 23% 20% 27% 21% 26% 19% 17% 23% 20%
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 36% 29% 34% 31% 36% 35% 28% 35% 40% 33% 27% 31% 41% 35% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 19% 22% 27% 29% 22% 28% 25% 25% 22% 23% 27% 23% 28% 20% 22% 29%
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 15% 4% 10% 11% 15% 15% 11% 10%
Strongly disagree 9% 3% 9% 13% 10% 13% 6% 11% 12% 7% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 9% 10%
Net: Agree 55% 65% 59% 47% 52% 54% 57% 55% 52% 56% 67% 54% 53% 50% 58% 58% 52%

Net: Disagree 20% 16% 19% 25% 19% 25% 16% 21% 24% 23% 10% 19% 24% 22% 22% 20% 20%
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gagency_7. People and communities around the world that
are least responsible for causing climate change are
suffering the worst impacts

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Strongly agree 25% 37% 28% 19% 19% 27% 23% 22% 28% 20% 36% 20% 23% 25% 32% 28% 20%

Somewhat agree 33% 31% 34% 33% 34% 31% 35% 32% 31% 41% 32% 34% 37% 29% 30% 35% 30%

Neither agree nor disagree 32% 27% 28% 35% 38% 30% 34% 35% 32% 30% 25% 33% 31% 34% 29% 26% 40%
Somewhat disagree % 4% % 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 8% % 6%
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%

Net: Agree 58% 68% 62% 52% 52% 58% 58% 54% 59% 61% 68% 54% 60% 54% 62% 63% 51%

Net: Disagree 10% 5% 10% 14% 9% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 12% 9% 11% 10%

gagency_9. Climate change is forcing people in vulnerable
areas around the world to leave their homes

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Strongly agree 25% 44% 26% 20% 20% 25% 25% 26% 23% 19% 36% 21% 22% 27% 26% 29% 20%

Somewhat agree 39% 30% 42% 38% 41% 38% 41% 35% 39% 40% 43% 42% 46% 40% 31% 42% 36%

Neither agree nor disagree 27% 21% 23% 29% 32% 25% 28% 30% 27% 30% 17% 27% 27% 24% 26% 21% 34%
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 2% 5% 3% 6% 13% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5%

Net: Agree 64% 74% 68% 58% 60% 63% 66% 61% 63% 58% 78% 63% 68% 67% 57% 71% 55%

Net: Disagree 9% 5% 9% 13% 7% 12% 6% 9% 10% 12% 4% 10% 5% 9% 17% 8% 11%

Which of the following statements do you agree with most?

EC14. It will cost too much to tackle climate change now
and we should be prioritising other things at a time when
consumers can least afford it | It will cost too much not to
tackle climate change now and we should be prioritising it
while we can still avoid the worst impacts

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

<<<< 21% 10% 17% 28% 27% 25% 18% 22% 21% 20% 12% 23% 22% 30% 23% 18% 26%

Don't know 29% 35% 28% 27% 29% 26% 31% 33% 28% 33% 25% 26% 33% 25% 20% 26% 32%

>>>> 50% 55% 55% 45% 44% 49% 51% 45% 51% A47% 63% 50% 45% 46% 57% 56% 42%

EC15. The UK should be one of the most ambitious
countries in the world when it comes to addressing climate
change, regardless of what other countries are doing | The
UK should not take steps to address climate change until
other bigger countries like the US and China agree to do the

same
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
<<<< 54% 66% 61% 52% 36% 55% 52% 50% 57% 50% 64% 51% 57% 51% 53% 59% 46%
Don't know 21% 24% 19% 21% 25% 16% 26% 25% 18% 28% 18% 20% 21% 18% 18% 19% 25%

>>>> 25% 9% 20% 27% 39% 29% 22% 25% 25% 22% 18% 29% 22% 31% 29% 22% 29%
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EC16. The best way of ensuring the UK's energy security

is...
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
To reduce our use of fossil fuels all together and instead expand ¢y, 67%  69%  57%  53%  63%  61%  60% 62% 64%  73%  50%  63%  53% 66% 68%  54%
our use of renewable energy (such as wind and solar)
To increase our supply of oil and gas by allowing new oil and gas 19% 14%  13% @ 24%  27% @ 23% = 15%  22% 19% 16%  13%  17% @ 19% = 27% 22% 17% 22%
exploration licences
Don't know 16% 18% 16% 14% 17% 10% 22% 16% 16% 17% 11% 19% 13% 17% 12% 12% 21%
Other 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% - 3% 4%
Below are some statements about climate change that have
been made by various commentators. Please tick any that
you have heard of before, and indicate whether you agree
or disagree with it:
narrative_1. The impacts of climate change will largely be
beneficial or at least harmless
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
| have heard this being said and disagree with it 25% 30% 26% 22% 23% 29% 20% 24% 18% 22% 31% 30% 21% 24% 27% 29% 19%
I have heard this being said and | agree with it 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 13% 6% 9% 14% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8%
| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% % 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 4% 7% 9%
| have not heard this being said 47% 38% 45% 54% 50% 41% 54% 46% 49% 52% 46% 45% 53% 50% 44% 46% 49%
Don't know 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 9% 13% 13% 10% 14% 7% 10% 13% 8% 16% 8% 14%
narrative_2. Together, the richest 1% of people in the world
emit twice as much carbon as the poorest 50% combined
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
I have heard this being said and disagree with it 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% - 5% 4%
| have heard this being said and | agree with it 43% 61% 48% 35% 35% 45% 40% 42% 44% 36% 51% 42% 38% 46% 38% 46% 38%
I have heard this being said and I don't know what | think 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 9%
| have not heard this being said 32% 15% 29% 40% 38% 28% 37% 33% 30% 34% 22% 35% 39% 32% 37% 29% 36%
Don't know 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 13%
narrative_3. Heating technologies to replace gas boilers are
untested and unreliable
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
| have heard this being said and disagree with it 10% 14% 10% 11% 7% 15% 5% 11% 9% 6% 14% 10% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8%
| have heard this being said and | agree with it 22% 11% 19% 24% 32% 27% 18% 26% 23% 18% 19% 22% 19% 26% 15% 22% 23%
| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 10% 14% 14%
| have not heard this being said 39% 42% 43% 37% 32% 30% 47% 36% 40% 44% 36% 40% 42% 36% 53% 38% 40%

Don't know 14% 17% 15% 14% 13% 12% 17% 15% 15% 19% 18% 11% 15% 11% 15% 14% 15%
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narrative_4. If we rely too much on renewable sources of
energy, we won't have enough power when the wind
doesn't blow and the sun doesn't shine

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

I have heard this being said and disagree with it 25% 36% 30% 21% 15% 31% 19% 24% 22% 19% 36% 26% 21% 21% 32% 29% 19%

| have heard this being said and | agree with it 21% 20% 14% 22% 30% 26% 16% 23% 24% 15% 15% 19% 18% 31% 10% 21% 20%

| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 16% 12% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10% 14%
| have not heard this being said 33% 20% 34% 35% 33% 25% 40% 34% 33% 37% 28% 31% 44% 27% 34% 31% 35%

Don't know 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 13%

narrative_5. The main reason carbon emissions are rising is
because the number of people in the world is growing so

fast
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
| have heard this being said and disagree with it 14% 28% 14% 12% 8% 17% 10% 13% 13% 8% 22% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11%
I have heard this being said and | agree with it 32% 26% 31% 33% 35% 36% 29% 31% 31% 37% 32% 35% 31% 24% 31% 32% 32%
| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 14% 20% 14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 18% 15% 15% 14% 14%
| have not heard this being said 30% 16% 30% 33% 34% 26% 35% 30% 33% 31% 23% 31% 29% 36% 29% 30% 31%
Don't know 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 12%

narrative_6. Power from clean energy sources like solar or
wind is now cheaper than power from oil or gas

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
| have heard this being said and disagree with it 13% 17% 11% 13% 14% 17% 8% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 13%
I have heard this being said and | agree with it 25% 21% 29% 24% 20% 30% 21% 25% 24% 25% 33% 21% 26% 25% 26% 27% 22%
I have heard this being said and | don't know what I think 15% 22% 11% 14% 19% 17% 13% 16% 17% 11% 13% 15% 16% 16% 11% 15% 15%
I have not heard this being said 31% 22% 33% 35% 29% 22% 40% 30% 33% 33% 23% 33% 32% 34% 41% 31% 33%
Don't know 16% 18% 16% 14% 18% 14% 18% 16% 14% 19% 20% 18% 10% 12% 11% 15% 17%
narrative_7. Net zero policies will make us colder and
poorer
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
I have heard this being said and disagree with it 15% 24% 17% 13% 9% 21% 10% 14% 13% 11% 23% 14% 15% 17% 11% 18% 11%
| have heard this being said and | agree with it 15% 13% 12% 14% 20% 17% 12% 18% 16% 10% 12% 13% 10% 17% 16% 13% 17%
I have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8%
| have not heard this being said 50% 38% 50% 55% 49% 43% 56% 48% 50% 55% 42% 52% 55% 45% 53% 51% 48%

Don't know 13% 15% 14% 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 16%
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narrative_8. Electric vehicles are no more environmentally-
friendly than petrol or diesel cars because of the materials
needed to make them

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

I have heard this being said and disagree with it 17% 27% 16% 16% 15% 23% 11% 16% 17% 13% 29% 15% 18% 14% 17% 19% 15%

I have heard this being said and | agree with it 40% 29% 37% 43% 48% 43% 38% 41% 40% 41% 26% 43% 50% 46% 29% 39% 41%

| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 19% 22% 20% 18% 17% 18% 20% 15% 20% 21% 20% 22% 13% 19% 23% 20% 18%
I have not heard this being said 15% 13% 17% 16% 13% 11% 20% 18% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 12% 21% 15% 15%

Don't know 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10%

narrative_9. 15 minute cities are designed to restrict where
people can drive, and control where people can go, to
within 15 minutes of their home

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
| have heard this being said and disagree with it 23% 27% 23% 25% 19% 28% 18% 25% 24% 21% 27% 21% 24% 16% 17% 24% 21%
I have heard this being said and | agree with it 12% 11% 16% 10% 8% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 16% 9% 13% 16% 7% 12% 12%
| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 8% 13% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 12% 8% 5% 11% 11% 9% 8%
| have not heard this being said 47% 38% 44% 47% 57% 40% 54% 44% 44% 49% 40% 53% 49% 50% 54% 47% 48%
Don't know 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 12%
narrative_10. We can either fix the climate or fix the
economy
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
I have heard this being said and disagree with it 22% 31% 25% 21% 15% 27% 18% 21% 21% 16% 32% 22% 20% 24% 21% 27% 17%
| have heard this being said and | agree with it 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 7% 15% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13%
| have heard this being said and I don't know what | think 11% 18% 9% 10% 14% 10% 12% 9% 12% 16% 8% 12% 9% 12% 3% 10% 12%
| have not heard this being said 45% 29% 44% 50% 48% 40% 50% 46% 46% 49% 37% 46% 51% 40% 48% 45% 46%
Don't know 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 6% 10% 16% 8% 11%
narrative_12. Climate change is a threat to people and our
way of life
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
| have heard this being said and disagree with it 12% 8% 9% 14% 16% 15% 9% 12% 15% 7% 11% 11% 5% 15% 18% 10% 14%
I have heard this being said and | agree with it 58% 70% 61% 52% 52% 57% 58% 56% 53% 62% 65% 61% 57% 49% 48% 64% 48%
| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 11% 5% 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 19% 12% 9% 10% 12%
| have not heard this being said 13% 8% 12% 17% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 10% 12% 14% 17% 10% 10% 16%
Don't know 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 15% 5% 9%

narrative_13. By working together and taking radical action
we can still prevent the worst impacts of climate change

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

| have heard this being said and disagree with it 11% 10% 8% 13% 13% 14% 8% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 16% 11% 11%

| have heard this being said and | agree with it 50% 56% 53% 48% 44% 52% 48% 47% 47% 52% 61% 51% 49% 45% 49% 55% 44%

| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 14% 11% 13% 14% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 17% 9% 13% 16%
| have not heard this being said 15% 12% 15% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 13% 8% 16% 25% 16% 16% 13% 19%

Don't know 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 9% 3% 9% 10% 9% 11%
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narrative_14. We have a choice: we can have zero NHS
waiting lists in two years, or net zero CO2 emissions in 25

years
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

| have heard this being said and disagree with it 10% 19% 13% 8% 5% 15% 6% 10% 10% 8% 14% 11% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8%

I have heard this being said and | agree with it 8% 6% 8% 8% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 12% 2% 9% %

| have heard this being said and | don't know what | think 7% 14% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8%

| have not heard this being said 65% 45% 63% 71% 70% 59% 70% 64% 64% 66% 57% 66% 7% 65% 70% 64% 65%

Don't know 10% 16% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 11% 10% 4% 4% 13% 8% 11%

Which statement is closest to your view: "Most people who
face having to move due to climate change and
environmental disasters in their home country..."

migration_1. ...would prefer to stay in their home country if
they could | ...would prefer to move elsewhere anyway

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

< 60% 47% 62% 62% 60% 58% 62% 58% 61% 56% 58% 64% 62% 61% 59% 62% 58%

Don't know 27% 35% 24% 25% 29% 25% 28% 28% 24% 27% 29% 26% 22% 25% 32% 25% 29%

> 13% 18% 14% 13% 10% 17% 10% 14% 15% 17% 13% 10% 16% 14% 9% 13% 13%

migration_2. ...try to move to nearby region in their country
or aneighbouring country | ...try to move to areas like the
USA or Europe

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

< 33% 28% 34% 34% 33% 34% 32% 27% 33% 32% 36% 35% 43% 34% 48% 34% 31%

Don't know 45% 49% 47% 44% 42% 41% 49% 49% 44% 49% 39% 44% 45% 48% 36% 43% 48%

> 22% 24% 19% 22% 25% 24% 19% 24% 24% 19% 25% 22% 13% 18% 16% 23% 21%

To what extent would you support or oppose the following
being built in your area?

EC18p_1. New onshore wind farm

Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426

Strongly oppose 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat oppose 8% 13% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 3% 9% 9% 9% 15% 9% 7% 10%
Somewhat support 37% 26% 34% 40% 43% 33% 40% 37% 31% 50% 31% 39% 40% 33% 20% 35% 39%
Strongly support 39% 36% 44% 35% 34% 44% 34% 38% 40% 37% 45% 36% 42% 36% 42% 42% 34%
Don't know 11% 20% 10% 14% 6% 7% 15% 10% 18% 5% 7% 14% 5% 9% 24% 11% 11%

Net: Support 75% 62% 78% 75% 7% 7% 74% 76% 71% 88% 75% 75% 83% 69% 62% 7% 73%

Net: Oppose 13% 19% 12% 11% 16% 17% 11% 14% 11% 7% 18% 12% 12% 22% 14% 12% 16%
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EC18p_2. New solar energy park

Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 9% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat oppose 9% 12% 6% 7% 13% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10% 5% 11% 6% 12%
Somewhat support 35% 27% 32% 37% 43% 34% 37% 36% 33% 43% 20% 41% 32% 40% 28% 35% 35%
Strongly support 41% 41% 49% 40% 29% 46% 37% 43% 39% 40% 53% 34% 52% 37% 44% 44% 37%
Don't know 10% 15% 10% 11% 9% 5% 15% 9% 14% 8% 8% 11% 4% 13% 14% 10% 11%
Net: Support 76% 68% 81% 7% 71% 80% 73% 79% 72% 82% 74% 75% 84% 77% 72% 79% 2%
Net: Oppose 13% 17% 9% 12% 20% 15% 11% 12% 14% 10% 18% 14% 12% 11% 14% 11% 17%
EC18p_3. New nuclear power station
Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426
Strongly oppose 27% 26% 29% 28% 22% 17% 35% 26% 24% 23% 31% 25% 29% 32% 27% 29% 24%
Somewhat oppose 19% 29% 20% 14% 18% 17% 21% 18% 22% 26% 18% 17% 23% 13% 25% 20% 18%
Somewhat support 24% 16% 21% 26% 32% 32% 17% 25% 24% 21% 30% 25% 26% 17% 18% 25% 23%
Strongly support 15% 14% 14% 17% 18% 26% 6% 18% 14% 12% 10% 15% 14% 21% 24% 15% 15%
Don't know 15% 16% 16% 16% 10% 8% 20% 13% 15% 18% 12% 17% 8% 16% 7% 11% 19%
Net: Support 40% 29% 34% 43% 50% 58% 23% 43% 39% 33% 39% 40% 40% 38% 41% 40% 39%
Net: Oppose 46% 55% 50% 42% 39% 33% 57% 44% 46% 49% 49% 42% 51% 46% 52% 48% 42%
EC18p_4. New coal-fired power station
Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426
Strongly oppose 42% 39% 47% 38% 39% 42% 42% 35% 37% 46% 56% 42% 45% 45% 29% 49% 32%
Somewhat oppose 22% 27% 18% 23% 24% 22% 21% 19% 22% 33% 19% 22% 14% 16% 36% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 14% 8% 10% 19% 19% 15% 13% 19% 13% 5% 7% 13% 14% 24% 21% 11% 19%
Strongly support 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 12% 3% 2% 9% 4% 13% 4% 7% 5% 9%
Don't know 16% 18% 20% 14% 11% 11% 20% 14% 25% 14% 9% 18% 15% 11% 8% 13% 21%
Net: Support 21% 16% 16% 25% 26% 25% 17% 31% 15% 8% 16% 17% 27% 27% 27% 16% 27%
Net: Oppose 64% 66% 65% 61% 63% 65% 63% 55% 60% 79% 75% 64% 59% 61% 65% 72% 52%
EC18p_5. New fracking site
Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426
Strongly oppose 44% 40% 50% 46% 36% 42% 47% 43% 43% 41% 44% 48% 40% 53% 38% 48% 38%
Somewhat oppose 19% 28% 15% 20% 21% 18% 19% 15% 19% 29% 16% 20% 19% 21% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat support 13% 8% 9% 14% 21% 19% 8% 19% 16% 10% 14% 8% 7% 10% 14% 12% 15%
Strongly support 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 10% 5% 5%
Don't know 19% 20% 23% 16% 14% 14% 23% 15% 20% 17% 19% 20% 31% 15% 24% 15% 24%
Net: Support 18% 13% 13% 18% 29% 26% 11% 27% 19% 13% 21% 12% 10% 12% 24% 17% 20%

Net: Oppose 63% 68% 64% 65% 57% 60% 66% 58% 61% 70% 60% 67% 59% 73% 51% 68% 56%
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EC18p_6. New lithium battery storage gigafactory

Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426

Strongly oppose 18% 16% 16% 20% 19% 14% 21% 18% 18% 16% 13% 18% 16% 24% 14% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose 16% 24% 13% 15% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 23% 21% 15% 18% 10% 5% 15% 17%
Somewhat support 22% 16% 20% 24% 27% 31% 15% 28% 24% 16% 17% 21% 28% 21% 14% 23% 21%
Strongly support 12% 7% 13% 14% 10% 20% 5% 15% 10% 6% 16% 9% 13% 12% 19% 13% 10%
Don't know 33% 37% 38% 27% 27% 20% 44% 27% 32% 39% 33% 36% 26% 33% 48% 31% 35%

Net: Support 34% 23% 33% 38% 37% 50% 20% 42% 34% 23% 33% 31% 40% 33% 33% 37% 30%

Net: Oppose 33% 40% 29% 35% 36% 30% 36% 31% 34% 39% 34% 33% 34% 34% 19% 32% 35%

EC18p_7. New pylons and power lines for carrying
renewable energy

Unweighted base 1090 88 438 284 280 482 608 230 184 112 135 253 56 96 24 714 376
Base 1063 118 425 274 245 497 566 240 170 105 131 246 54 91 27 637 426

Strongly oppose 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 5% 14% 5% 17% 8% 9%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 8% 19% 22% 13% 16% 15% 8% 21% 15% 17% 9% 17% 11% 14% 15%
Somewhat support 39% 32% 39% 42% 41% 39% 39% 39% 39% 38% 36% 42% 34% 42% 35% 38% 41%
Strongly support 24% 33% 30% 17% 17% 30% 19% 25% 23% 22% 27% 20% 32% 28% 23% 27% 20%
Don't know 14% 15% 17% 14% 9% 9% 19% 12% 18% 14% 12% 16% 11% 8% 14% 13% 15%

Net: Support 63% 65% 69% 59% 58% 70% 58% 64% 63% 60% 63% 62% 66% 70% 58% 65% 61%

Net: Oppose 23% 20% 15% 27% 33% 22% 24% 24% 20% 26% 25% 22% 23% 22% 28% 22% 24%

To what extent do you think other people in your area
would support or oppose the following being built in your
area?

EC19_1. New onshore wind farm

Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392

Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500

Strongly oppose 12% 5% 11% 15% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 15% 8% 3% 13% 11%

Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 13% 15% 19% 22% 20% 17% 14%

Somewhat support 32% 37% 31% 31% 34% 32% 33% 33% 23% 39% 31% 38% 28% 29% 40% 30% 35%

Strongly support 21% 22% 25% 19% 16% 26% 16% 23% 29% 15% 21% 16% 25% 24% 26% 23% 19%

Don't know 19% 27% 17% 19% 18% 14% 23% 20% 18% 16% 27% 18% 14% 16% 11% 16% 21%

Net: Support 54% 60% 56% 50% 51% 58% 49% 55% 52% 53% 51% 54% 52% 53% 66% 53% 54%

Net: Oppose 28% 13% 27% 31% 31% 28% 27% 25% 31% 31% 22% 27% 34% 30% 23% 30% 24%
EC19_2. New solar energy park

Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392

Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500

Strongly oppose 8% 5% 6% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7% 12% 14% 4% 8% 13% 1% 3% 8% 8%

Somewhat oppose 14% 8% 13% 15% 18% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10% 19% 14% 13% 5% 15% 13%

Somewhat support 33% 29% 35% 34% 31% 34% 33% 31% 30% 34% 29% 37% 37% 37% 44% 33% 34%

Strongly support 24% 32% 28% 21% 16% 28% 20% 26% 26% 19% 30% 17% 22% 27% 40% 26% 22%

Don't know 20% 27% 17% 20% 24% 14% 26% 22% 19% 20% 26% 19% 15% 22% 9% 18% 23%

Net: Support 57% 61% 63% 55% 48% 62% 53% 57% 56% 54% 59% 54% 58% 64% 84% 59% 56%

Net: Oppose 22% 12% 19% 25% 29% 23% 21% 21% 25% 26% 14% 27% 27% 14% 8% 23% 21%
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EC19_3. New nuclear power station

Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392
Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500
Strongly oppose 41% 40% 40% 43% 42% 35% 48% 40% 42% 45% 38% 44% 42% 30% 56% 44% 38%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 16% 21% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 24% 15% 17% 17% 22% 7% 17% 18%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 17% 11% 14% 19% 11% 16% 10% 10% 15% 16% 10% 23% 23% 16% 13%
Strongly support 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 15% 5% 12% 18% 9% 6% 5% 12% 10% 4% 9% 12%
Don't know 16% 18% 16% 14% 18% 13% 19% 14% 14% 12% 26% 17% 18% 16% 10% 14% 19%
Net: Support 25% 24% 28% 22% 23% 34% 16% 27% 28% 19% 21% 22% 22% 33% 28% 25% 25%
Net: Oppose 59% 58% 56% 64% 59% 53% 65% 59% 57% 69% 53% 61% 60% 51% 62% 61% 56%
EC19_4. New coal-fired power station
Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392
Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500
Strongly oppose 46% 37% 49% 50% 41% 49% 43% 43% 51% 39% 47% 51% 45% 42% 56% 51% 40%
Somewhat oppose 24% 28% 22% 23% 28% 24% 24% 23% 14% 32% 26% 23% 28% 28% 37% 24% 25%
Somewhat support 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11% 11% 16% 3% 5% 4% 10% - 8% 9%
Strongly support 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 10% 1% 2% 1% 10% 2% - 3% 5%
Don't know 17% 20% 16% 18% 18% 11% 23% 19% 15% 12% 21% 19% 13% 18% 7% 14% 21%
Net: Support 12% 14% 14% 10% 13% 16% 9% 15% 20% 17% 5% 7% 14% 12% - 11% 14%
Net: Oppose 70% 66% 71% 72% 69% 73% 68% 66% 65% 71% 73% 74% 73% 70% 93% 75% 65%
EC19_5. New fracking site
Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392
Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500
Strongly oppose 51% 46% 51% 55% 47% 49% 52% 54% 50% 47% 42% 52% 60% 44% 66% 56% 44%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 19% 17% 22% 21% 17% 19% 16% 27% 17% 19% 14% 21% 19% 18% 20%
Somewhat support 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Strongly support 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 10% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% - 3% 5%
Don't know 19% 25% 19% 18% 19% 16% 23% 13% 17% 15% 32% 21% 17% 27% 10% 16% 23%
Net: Support 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 15% 8% 14% 17% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 13%
Net: Oppose 70% 66% 70% 72% 69% 70% 70% 73% 66% 74% 59% 71% 75% 65% 85% 74% 64%
EC19_6. New lithium battery storage gigafactory
Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392
Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500
Strongly oppose 25% 15% 25% 29% 26% 21% 29% 23% 30% 20% 19% 24% 38% 34% 11% 25% 26%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 19% 15% 19% 17% 19% 15% 17% 21% 10% 23% 16% 16% 34% 17% 18%
Somewhat support 18% 25% 18% 18% 14% 25% 10% 19% 16% 16% 22% 18% 15% 21% 12% 19% 17%
Strongly support 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 14% 3% 11% 12% 11% 7% 5% 8% 3% 13% 9% 8%
Don't know 31% 37% 28% 29% 34% 22% 39% 32% 25% 31% 42% 31% 23% 25% 30% 30% 32%
Net: Support 27% 32% 28% 26% 22% 40% 13% 30% 27% 27% 29% 22% 23% 24% 25% 28% 24%

Net: Oppose 43% 31% 44% 45% 44% 38% 48% 38% 48% 41% 29% 47% 55% 51% 45% 42% 44%
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EC19_7. New pylons and power lines for carrying
renewable energy

Unweighted base 1063 86 437 263 277 497 566 234 180 115 128 237 57 86 26 671 392
Base 1090 108 464 260 258 547 543 266 176 121 123 230 52 92 29 590 500

Strongly oppose 17% % 14% 19% 24% 16% 18% 14% 19% 19% 14% 19% 20% 19% 3% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 23% 13% 23% 23% 26% 21% 24% 23% 19% 29% 16% 25% 18% 24% 28% 24% 22%
Somewhat support 27% 32% 28% 29% 22% 28% 26% 30% 25% 21% 26% 28% 23% 25% 53% 28% 26%
Strongly support 15% 23% 19% 10% 8% 20% 9% 14% 20% 9% 15% 11% 22% 18% 16% 14% 15%
Don't know 19% 25% 17% 18% 20% 15% 23% 20% 17% 22% 28% 17% 17% 15% - 16% 22%

Net: Support 42% 55% 46% 39% 31% 48% 35% 44% 46% 30% 41% 39% 45% 42% 69% 43% 41%

Net: Oppose 39% 20% 37% 42% 50% 37% 42% 37% 38% 48% 30% 44% 38% 43% 31% 42% 37%

plyon. Imagine there were proposals to build new pylons in
your local area to connect renewable energy to British
homes. Which, if any, of the following would you feel the
most strongly? Please select up to three.

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Proud 8% 17% 10% 5% 4% 10% 6% 10% 10% 4% 10% 6% 7% % 10% 8% 8%
Relieved 8% 12% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Worried 17% 9% 13% 22% 20% 12% 21% 15% 13% 18% 15% 18% 19% 23% 20% 16% 18%
Angry 10% 6% 7% 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 7% 8% 10% 14% 7% 9% 11%
Upset 9% 7% 6% 13% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10%
Accepting 38% 40% 40% 38% 33% 42% 35% 35% 42% 35% 43% 37% 36% 36% 50% 43% 31%
N/A: | wouldn't feel any emotions about this 25% 22% 27% 24% 25% 27% 23% 28% 27% 27% 22% 25% 24% 22% 14% 23% 28%
Don't know 11% 17% 13% 8% 9% 7% 15% 10% 9% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 13%
Thinking about different forms of energy, which option do
you think is...
EC20new_1. More reliable
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Renewable energy such as solar and wind 25% 32% 27% 21% 20% 27% 23% 24% 23% 28% 35% 22% 23% 22% 13% 24% 25%
Coal, oil and gas 40% 34% 37% 42% 44% 47% 33% 43% 44% 31% 33% 39% 50% 37% 48% 40% 39%
They are the same 16% 19% 15% 18% 14% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 9% 23% 24% 16% 17%
Don't know 20% 15% 20% 19% 21% 13% 26% 17% 18% 26% 19% 22% 19% 19% 15% 20% 19%
EC20new_2. Cheaper
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Renewable energy such as solar and wind 42% 41% 46% 40% 39% 43% 42% 40% 40% 44% 50% 40% 40% 45% 42% 43% 41%
Coal, oil and gas 20% 29% 20% 21% 17% 25% 16% 22% 25% 14% 21% 18% 21% 21% 19% 21% 19%
They are the same 13% 9% 12% 13% 16% 14% 11% 15% 11% 14% 8% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16%

Don't know 25% 21% 23% 26% 27% 18% 30% 23% 24% 27% 22% 29% 24% 21% 25% 25% 25%
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EC20new_3. More popular with the public

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Renewable energy such as solar and wind 48% 40% 49% 50% 45% 55% 40% 50% 41% 52% 55% 48% 45% 41% 39% 51% 43%
Coal, oil and gas 23% 30% 22% 21% 23% 21% 25% 25% 28% 19% 21% 19% 19% 22% 40% 22% 24%

They are the same 12% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 16% 16% 6% 12% 12%

Don't know 18% 17% 16% 17% 23% 14% 22% 15% 18% 19% 13% 22% 19% 22% 14% 16% 21%

EC20new_4. Better for the country's energy security

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Renewable energy such as solar and wind 57% 54% 63% 53% 52% 58% 55% 56% 56% 62% 64% 57% 60% 46% 55% 61% 52%
Coal, oil and gas 16% 14% 13% 18% 19% 20% 12% 17% 19% 9% 15% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 17%

They are the same 10% 13% 8% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 18% 10% 10%

Don't know 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 11% 23% 17% 16% 18% 12% 19% 13% 24% 15% 15% 21%

If money were not a factor, which of the following would
you prefer?
greenchoice_1. A new heat pump | A new gas boiler

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
< 38% 45% 45% 35% 27% 43% 34% 36% 39% 35% 47% 38% 44% 34% 43% 41% 35%
Don't know 28% 36% 27% 27% 28% 25% 31% 26% 26% 30% 30% 32% 24% 26% 32% 28% 29%
> 33% 19% 27% 38% 45% 32% 34% 37% 35% 35% 23% 30% 32% 40% 25% 31% 37%
greenchoice_2. A new electric or hybrid car | A new petrol
or diesel car
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
< 45% 56% 53% 42% 31% 47% 43% 39% 45% 42% 65% 45% 47% 38% 49% 52% 36%
Don't know 19% 26% 17% 17% 21% 17% 20% 21% 22% 23% 14% 17% 13% 19% 13% 19% 19%
> 36% 19% 30% 41% 48% 35% 37% 41% 33% 35% 21% 38% 40% 43% 38% 30% 44%

greenchoice_3. The electricity | use to come from 100%
renewable energy | The electricity | use to come from 100%
British-produced energy

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

< 53% 60% 60% 49% 41% 54% 52% 49% 50% 56% 66% 51% 58% 47% 64% 59% 44%

Don't know 19% 25% 21% 17% 16% 17% 21% 21% 20% 18% 15% 19% 22% 21% 16% 19% 20%

> 28% 15% 19% 33% 43% 29% 27% 30% 30% 26% 18% 30% 20% 33% 20% 22% 36%

Do you support or oppose each of the following policies
intended to reduce emissions which contribute to climate
change?

EC23_1. Phasing out the sale of new petrol and diesel
vehicles by 2035

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 32% 44% 41% 25% 18% 34% 30% 28% 34% 27% 53% 28% 27% 25% 41% 36% 26%

Neither support nor oppose 22% 25% 21% 22% 24% 22% 22% 23% 23% 22% 15% 24% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22%
Oppose 39% 14% 32% 48% 53% 39% 38% 40% 36% 44% 21% 42% 49% 46% 38% 34% 45%

Don't know % 17% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% 9% % 8% 10% 6% 4% % - % %
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EC23_2. Investing in incentives and infrastructure around
electric cars

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 45% 56% 55% 39% 30% 50% 41% 42% 46% 44% 64% 44% 37% 34% 57% 51% 38%

Neither support nor oppose 26% 22% 20% 29% 35% 24% 28% 28% 23% 29% 20% 27% 35% 28% 10% 25% 26%
Oppose 19% 11% 15% 24% 25% 20% 19% 19% 23% 16% 11% 19% 19% 27% 25% 16% 23%

Don't know 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 11% 4% 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 13%

EC23_3. Phasing out the sale of new gas boilers by 2035
and replacing them with electric heat pumps

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 33% 44% 42% 26% 20% 36% 31% 31% 37% 26% 49% 29% 33% 27% 45% 37% 28%

Neither support nor oppose 24% 27% 23% 23% 27% 25% 24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 24% 26% 28% 31% 23% 27%
Oppose 30% 9% 21% 38% 45% 32% 28% 31% 29% 31% 18% 32% 33% 37% 17% 27% 33%

Don't know 12% 19% 13% 13% 8% 8% 17% 13% 10% 18% 12% 15% 7% 9% 7% 13% 12%

EC23_4. Providing financial aid to poor and vulnerable
countries to help them shift to clean energy and reduce
their emissions

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Support 43% 53% 50% 41% 30% 44% 43% 43% 43% 39% 55% 39% 40% 45% 49% 50% 35%
Neither support nor oppose 25% 23% 22% 25% 31% 25% 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 25% 24% 31% 24% 23% 27%
Oppose 23% 10% 20% 26% 29% 25% 20% 24% 22% 25% 12% 26% 30% 17% 21% 20% 27%
Don't know 9% 14% 9% 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 12%
EC23_5. A tax on frequent fliers
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Support 48% 34% 50% 50% 46% 49% 46% 43% 51% 47% 42% 51% 52% 47% 59% 49% 46%
Neither support nor oppose 24% 29% 20% 25% 27% 23% 25% 27% 19% 24% 28% 22% 21% 25% 22% 23% 25%
Oppose 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 16% 19% 19% 17% 23% 18% 20% 21% 19% 20% 18%
Don't know 10% 18% 11% 6% 7% 6% 13% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 8% 7% - 9% 11%

EC23_6. A 1% increase in the basic rate of income tax to
invest in a new generation of renewable energy

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 32% 31% 34% 28% 31% 34% 29% 31% 37% 25% 36% 31% 27% 26% 40% 35% 27%

Neither support nor oppose 21% 22% 17% 22% 25% 20% 22% 21% 18% 29% 21% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20%
Oppose 36% 25% 38% 40% 36% 38% 35% 38% 36% 32% 32% 37% 41% 41% 33% 34% 39%

Don't know 11% 23% 11% 10% 7% 8% 14% 10% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11% 11% 6% 9% 14%

EC23_7. Supporting farmers to reduce their emissions
through government-backed schemes

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 63% 62% 68% 59% 60% 61% 65% 63% 62% 59% 73% 63% 63% 55% 66% 66% 59%

Neither support nor oppose 20% 16% 15% 24% 26% 20% 19% 19% 19% 24% 13% 20% 26% 22% 25% 19% 21%
Oppose 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 16% 8% 8% 9%

Don't know 9% 15% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 3% 7% 1% 7% 10%
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EC23_8. Ending fracking for gas

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 50% 49% 56% 49% 44% 49% 52% 50% 51% 52% 53% 49% 46% 51% 49% 56% 44%

Neither support nor oppose 22% 20% 19% 24% 26% 23% 21% 21% 21% 21% 26% 21% 18% 25% 22% 19% 25%
Oppose 14% 15% 9% 17% 20% 20% 8% 17% 14% 11% 11% 14% 18% 13% 17% 14% 14%

Don't know 14% 16% 17% 9% 11% 8% 19% 12% 14% 16% 10% 16% 18% 11% 12% 11% 17%

EC23_9. Ending drilling for gas in the North Sea

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 35% 48% 45% 29% 20% 34% 37% 34% 37% 33% 43% 34% 31% 31% 42% 40% 29%

Neither support nor oppose 26% 14% 24% 27% 31% 24% 27% 26% 26% 29% 24% 25% 25% 22% 28% 24% 28%
Oppose 26% 20% 17% 33% 39% 36% 17% 28% 25% 20% 21% 28% 31% 36% 21% 24% 30%

Don't know 13% 18% 15% 11% 9% 6% 19% 12% 12% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14%

EC23_10. Incentives and investment for homeowners and
landlords to improve home insulation

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 75% 65% 76% 76% 7% 76% 75% 76% 7% 76% 76% 75% 78% 66% 76% 78% 2%

Neither support nor oppose 15% 18% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17% 12% 15% 16% 22% 10% 13% 18%
Oppose 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% % 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5%

Don't know 5% 13% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6%

EC23_11. Introducing low-traffic neighbourhoods, where
‘through' motor traffic is significantly reduced but
residential access is maintained

Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768

Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926

Support 45% 55% 47% 40% 40% 45% 44% 43% 43% 42% 56% 43% 40% 39% 61% 47% 41%

Neither support nor oppose 24% 19% 24% 25% 28% 25% 24% 25% 27% 25% 14% 25% 25% 29% 28% 23% 26%
Oppose 21% 12% 17% 26% 27% 24% 19% 21% 22% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 8% 21% 21%

Don't know 10% 14% 12% 9% 6% 6% 14% 11% 7% 14% 7% 11% 16% 8% 4% 8% 12%

EC23_12. Providing financial support to low income
families to help them afford 'green' home upgrades like

insulation
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
Support 66% 67% 72% 63% 58% 66% 66% 68% 61% 64% 76% 63% 67% 67% 64% 69% 63%
Neither support nor oppose 20% 17% 15% 21% 28% 21% 19% 20% 24% 21% 12% 23% 19% 14% 17% 17% 24%
Oppose 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9%

Don't know 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
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EV6a. The UK government has pledged to phase out the
sale of new petrol and diesel vehicles by 2035. How, if at all,
do you think this will impact you?

Unweighted base 1109 90 438 297 284 497 612 235 190 115 136 245 54 110 24 713 396

Base 1100 106 452 285 257 510 589 263 180 114 121 229 51 117 25 625 474

| don't think it will impact me at all 28% 26% 21% 26% 43% 30% 26% 28% 27% 23% 40% 27% 23% 25% 27% 25% 32%

I think it will impact me positively 13% 28% 16% 10% 6% 16% 11% 11% 17% 13% 19% 10% 21% 12% 7% 16% 9%

I think it will impact me negatively 28% 16% 27% 36% 27% 27% 29% 29% 23% 26% 18% 32% 36% 37% 28% 27% 30%

I think it will impact me, but | don't know how 22% 21% 26% 20% 15% 19% 24% 20% 26% 28% 13% 24% 9% 20% 28% 24% 19%
Don't know 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10%

EV6b. The UK government has pledged to phase out the
sale of new petrol and diesel vehicles by 2035. This means
that after 2035, people will no longer be able to buy new
petrol or diesel cars, but second hand vehicles will still be
available to buy. How, if at all, do you think this will impact

you?
Unweighted base 1044 84 437 250 273 482 562 229 174 112 127 245 59 72 26 672 372
Base 1054 120 437 249 247 534 520 243 167 112 133 247 55 66 31 602 452
| don't think it will impact me at all 37% 29% 26% 36% 60% 37% 37% 38% 31% 34% 39% 43% 24% 41% 20% 34% 41%
I think it will impact me positively 13% 22% 19% 6% 4% 14% 11% 9% 23% 8% 19% 11% 8% 7% 17% 15% 10%
| think it will impact me negatively 25% 25% 24% 31% 18% 25% 24% 21% 27% 28% 25% 20% 44% 23% 32% 28% 21%
I think it will impact me, but | don't know how 17% 17% 23% 16% 9% 16% 18% 19% 15% 24% 14% 19% 13% 13% 19% 18% 16%
Don't know 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 14% 4% 6% 3% 7% 10% 15% 12% 5% 12%

MostConvincingMessages_q19. Here is a list of arguments
some people have made for Net Zero policies to reduce
Britain's contribution to climate change. Which of these do
you find MOST convincing? Please select up to two

options.
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
The impacts of climate change are already with us; if we don't 31% 29%  32%  32%  29% = 30% = 32%  31% 26% 28%  29%  36%  34%  29% 37% 34% 26%
take action, they will only get worse
We owe it to our children and grandchildren to take action to
reduce our emissions now; otherwise it is they who will suffer the 32% 33% 28% 32% 39% 27% 37% 31% 32% 40% 31% 31% 23% 32% 35% 32% 31%
most
Action on climate change can create millions of decent jobs in 12% 15%  13%  11%  10%  14% = 10% 9% 12% 0%  21%  10%  10%  13% 15% 14% 9%
clean industries of the future (such as renewable energy)
The natural world is being harmed by climate change; we need 32% 18%  32%  34%  34%  27%  36%  31% 32% 3B/% | 26% 3% 3% 29% 30% 31% 32%
to protect it and the wildlife that inhabits it from further damage
Action on climate change will help lower consumer bills as green 11% 20%  12% 8% 8% = 9%  13%  13% 13% 12%  16% 7% 11% 6% 8% 12% 10%
energy is increasingly cheaper than fossil fuel energy
Taking action on climate change will help increase our energy
independence, reducing the power of states like Russia and 20% 15% 18% 23% 25% 23% 18% 20% 21% 16% 18% 24% 16% 22% 23% 19% 22%
Saudi Arabia
Britain has the chance to lead the world on action against climate 7% 11% 7% 8% 50 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% : 7% 7%

change, boosting pride in our country

Action on climate change allows us to reduce the power of, and
bring to justice, the handful of big polluting companies who are 13% 15% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 21% 14% 12% 14%
responsible for most of global emissions
The British public are increasingly concerned about climate
change; as it rises up their agenda, we must respond
Action on climate change is an opportunity to 'level up'
communities through investment in clean transport, green 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5%

spaces and good local jobs

6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%
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MostConvincingMessagesB_q20. Here is a list of
arguments some people have made for Net Zero policies to
reduce Britain's contribution to climate change. Which of
these do you find MOST convincing? Please select up to

two options.
Unweighted base 2153 174 875 547 557 979 1174 464 364 227 263 490 113 182 50 1385 768
Base 2153 226 889 534 504 1044 1109 506 347 226 254 476 106 183 56 1227 926
The threat of °"mateacbr;i':?tel;S:atg%Ercitlz‘:sa:ﬁni?;zsxg2';';;3 6% 6% 5% 8% % 8% 5% % 7% % 2% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8%
People haven' had th?;;:é’ec’;';e“tlé‘m” Zgggzt"gsth%"s:o:‘lz 15% 12%  11% = 20% = 19% = 15% = 15%  17% 15% 17% 13% 17%  15% 11% 10% 14% 17%
There is no point in Britain‘putting in place climate change
policies when much bigger polluters like China and India aren't 28% 32% 23% 25% 37% 27% 28% 26% 28% 29% 28% 31% 16% 29% 27% 28% 27%
following suit
Net Zero is politically unfeasible because the public doesn't
support it; people aren't prepared to make the kind of personal 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 19% 13% 13%
changes it would require
The technology needed to get us to Net Zero is eltr:;ri n‘igﬁfg 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7%
We must prioritise energy independence aaoevﬁ“qagir;j‘;gqe;soﬂ 16% 12% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 17% 11% 10% 19% 17% 14%
Net zero will cost the go"emmem:r:"':tzser""me;‘;”";:eb;; 292222 15% 15%  16%  17%  12% = 14% = 17%  15% 15% 12% 15% 14%  22% 20% 21% 15% 15%
e clmete change p’ﬁ’fgfﬁfg:&?g':?astﬁzntﬁ: ‘s:lilpn",'t 22% 17% 21% 19% 28% 21% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 16% 22% 21%
Britain needs to address nearer-term geopolitical risks before
considering the long-term environmental challenges of global 8% 17% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 16% 9% 4% 8% 8% 9% 8%
warming
Net Zero will cost ordinary consumers too much through higher 5 21%  24%  24%  21% = 20% = 25%  25% 21% 21%  19%  20% @ 27%  26% 21% 2%  23%

prices at a time when there is already a cost of living crisis

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)
*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.
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Housing tenure House tenure group Current voting intention Vote in 2019 2016 EU Ref vote
Own (part- Neither — I live Neither — I live
Ow.n = |Own-witha tE‘rA:)TJ)gh Ren;:)triv:t‘:am : R‘:‘; Iot:r:Im Re:;usfir:g;n : par:g:z,r?alfnily rrennyt :);ir‘:gh Other Oown Rent Neither/ Con Lab Lib Con Lab Lib Dem ! votedlto I voted to
outright mortgage shared landlord authority association  or friends but family or Other Dem Remain Leave
ownershin pnav some rent friends
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
47% 48% 50% 42% 38% 37% 40% 48% 17% 48% 40% 41% 38% 52% 52% 41% 57% 50% 53% 39%
52% 37% 34% 25% 44% 46% 32% 23% 28% 45% 34% 28% 62%  20%  23% 63% 15% 26% 19% 65%
27% 25% 21% 25% 28% 26% 27% 11% 25% 26% 26% 19% 38% 20%  15% 36% 18% 11% 15% 35%
44% 53% 29% 50% 40% 36% 62% 56% 36% 48% 45% 56% 48%  53% @ 62% 43% 54% 55% 52% 43%
4% 13% 6% 12% 9% 10% 5% 9% 30% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 12% 8% 8% 8%
8% 5% 8% 3% 13% 6% 1% 2% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8%
12% 15% 11% 7% 12% 11% 12% 7% 20% 13% 9% 10% 8% 14%  11% 10% 15% 16% 18% 9%
4% 6% 19% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5%
14% 16% 50% 36% 30% 39% 27% 27% 43% 16% 36% 29% 12%  29%  23% 15% 32% 20% 28% 16%
22% 27% 19% 29% 18% 11% 27% 37% 15% 24% 22% 30% 16%  31% 39% 17% 32% 37% 34% 16%
16% 14% 14% 20% 9% 11% 9% 11% 15% 15% 16% 11% 7% 21%  16% 6% 21% 26% 24% 6%
1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1%
7% 7% 4% 10% 19% 17% 2% 11% 15% 7% 13% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 9%
29% 15% 21% 11% 19% 18% 8% 12% 11% 23% 14% 11% 32% 14% 17% 32% 11% 20% 14% 29%
0% ° = 0% ° ° 6% 3% = 0% 0% 4% = 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% °

1% 2% - 0% - 1% 1% 6% - 2% 0% 3% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
49% 45% 30% 39% 35% 27% 40% 50% 44% 47% 35% 45% 49%  51% 62% 47% 50% 53% 54% 40%
10% 9% 5% 14% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 14% 13% 7% 8% 9% 12%
16% 14% 15% 17% 19% 8% 6% 19% 11% 15% 15% 13% 22%  16%  15% 18% 15% 14% 16% 16%
42% 39% 47% 37% 34% 30% 38% 49% 32% 40% 35% 43% 40%  46% @ 43% 42% 42% 44% 43% 38%
15% 14% 25% 17% 13% 5% 18% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13%  19% 18% 14% 18% 18% 18% 13%
20% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 8% 9% 27% 16% 12% 11% 20%  13%  13% 21% 12% 15% 14% 18%
8% 9% 18% 9% 4% 5% 9% 9% = 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 13% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8%
15% 14% 2% 17% 13% 9% 13% 14% 7% 14% 14% 13% 15%  16% 14% 14% 17% 18% 15% 14%
9% 9% 18% 11% 13% 11% 9% 9% 23% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 6% 12% 7% 4% 7% 12%
9% 9% 25% 9% 4% 5% 6% 8% 26% 9% % 9% 10%  10%  15% 10% 11% 14% 10% 8%
5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
1% 1% - 2% 1% 8% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% ° 2% 2%
2% 4% - 4% 8% 3% 10% 5% - 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3%
22% 23% 26% 21% 29% 41% 28% 21% 21% 22% 28% 24% 18%  17% 14% 19% 19% 21% 18% 25%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
12% 16% 12% 21% 31% 25% 23% 23% 33% 14% 24% 24% 12%  21% 12% 13% 21% 14% 17% 17%
45% 41% 34% 49% 37% 37% 43% 43% 30% 43% 44% 42% 29%  53%  50% 38% 54% 40% 45% 45%
33% 46% 42% 39% 38% 43% 54% 41% 45% 39% 40% 47% 22%  47%  39% 33% 52% 39% 44% 40%
27% 11% 26% 11% 22% 16% 15% 6% 36% 20% 14% 14% 31% 6% 9% 33% 3% 9% 5% 31%
31% 24% 35% 25% 25% 19% 23% 25% 32% 28% 23% 25% 33% 271%  34% 29% 25% 35% 28% 28%
26% 25% 22% 20% 19% 14% 20% 22% 11% 25% 18% 20% 24%  27%  28% 22% 26% 30% 28% 21%
47% 36% 36% 37% 34% 27% 31% 34% 26% 42% 34% 32% 42%  38%  45% 44% 36% 46% 40% 43%
17% 26% 31% 34% 20% 22% 23% 27% 29% 21% 28% 25% 14%  35%  32% 8% 39% 39% 39% 8%
4% 2% 4% 2% 2% = = 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3%
1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% - 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1%

6% 10% 13% 5% 11% 15% 4% 11% 11% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 = 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
12% 15% 23% 12% 17% 15% 17% 22% 27% 14%  14%  21%  11% 19% 15% = 10% = 22% = 16% 21% 11%
6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11% 14% - % 7% 11% % 9%  12% 7% @ 10% @ 9% 10% 7%
13% 13% 12% 22% 15% 19% 12% 15% 28% 13%  20%  16%  10% 20% 26% = 9% = 22% = 22% 23% 9%
24% 17% 15% 22% 16% 18% 9% 18% 1% 21%  20%  17%  17%  19% 27% = 17% = 22% = 30% 24% 18%
8% 12% 32% 14% 10% 7% 8% 20% 6% 11%  11%  13% 6%  16% 18% 8%  16%  18% 17% %
3% 8% - 7% 5% 5% 4% 9% 14% 5% 6% 8% 2% 7% 12% 3% @ 8% 7% 7% 2%
10% 12% 15% 23% 7% 8% 14% 21% 33% 11%  16%  20%  12% 16% 21% 9% = 22%  10% 19% 8%
44% 42% 31% 45% 35% 31% 32% 47% 43% 43%  39%  40%  35%  55% 51% @ 34% = 54% = 56% 56% 29%
16% 11% 23% 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 6% 14%  15%  12%  22% 16% 12% @ 17% @ 12%  11% 11% 16%
0% 0% - 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 1%
16% 13% 24% 15% 11% 12% 10% 7% 6% 15%  13% 8% 17%  16% 16%  16%  15%  13% 16% 13%
0% 0% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
6% 4% 19% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% S 5% 5% 2% % 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7%
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% @ 3% @ 2% 2% 2% 2%
18% 20% 18% 12% 16% 25% 30% 13% 6% 19%  16%  19%  21% 9% 7%  24% 8% 9% 7% 28%
4% 1% 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% - 6% % 2% 2% % 1% - % 2% 1% 1% 5%
2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% . 10% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 = 217 293 695 130 = 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 = 687 504 181 756 799
28% 37% 39% 45% 31% 25% 34% 57% 30% 32%  37%  44%  23% 50% 43%  24%  51%  44% 51% 21%
39% 33% 34% 24% 30% 31% 31% 20% 35% 36%  27% @ 27%  47%  33% 40% @ 36% @ 32% = 39% 35% 32%
11% 7% 3% 8% 12% 14% 4% 4% 4% 9%  11% 4% 1% 5% 7% @ 14% 4% 5% 4% 14%
14% 8% 15% 9% 11% 8% 18% 7% 6% 2% 9% @ 11%  11% 3% 3% = 18% 2% 5% 4% 19%
8% 15% 9% 13% 15% 22% 13% 12% 25% 11%  16%  14% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 13%
67% 69% 73% 70% 61% 56% 65% 77% 65% 68%  65%  71%  70%  84% 83% = 59% = 83%  83% 86% 54%

25% 16% 18% 18% 24% 22% 22% 11% 11% 21% 20% 15% 22% 8% 10% 32% 6% 10% 8% 33%



YouGov

253 220 11 127 28 43 30 36 7 484 198 73 105 298 56 256 230 73 373 279
231 206 9 137 30 48 42 53 9 446 215 104 101 280 53 261 230 67 320 286
4% 3% 8% 7% = 4% 17% 2% = 3% 6% 8% 1% 1% ° 3% 3% ° 1% 8%
5% 4% - 6% - 2% - 2% 14% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6%
11% 10% 21% 6% 26% 6% 11% 3% = 11% 9% 6% 11%  10%  10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 14%
20% 19% 11% 14% 12% 11% 18% 11% 18% 19% 13% 14% 15%  16%  26% 17% 17% 22% 18% 19%
14% 16% - 9% 17% 27% 9% 32% 17% 15% 14% 21% 8% 16%  14% 18% 13% 19% 12% 17%
13% 14% 6% 19% 7% 10% 11% 26% 6% 13% 15% 18% 22%  15% @ 12% 13% 18% 10% 14% 11%
17% 17% 45% 23% 14% 12% 15% 8% 25% 17% 19% 13% 18%  21% 6% 17% 20% 13% 19% 15%
12% 9% - 8% 14% 18% 11% 13% 20% 10% 11% 13% 13% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11% 14% 6%
5% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6% 8% 2% - 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 12% 4% 7% 11% 7% 4%
1% 2% - 1% 5% 4% - 1% - 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1%
50.05 51.04 52.82 51.94 53.15 54.78 45.68 52.44 52.01 50.56 @ 52.74  49.65 54.80 5451 54.14 4894 5450 53.26 54.31 44.84
50 50 64 58 50 50 47 51 53 50 57 50 54 55 50 49 58 50 55 42
20.64 20.93 24.58 23.36 23.17 22.61 25.85 15.68 18.62 20.81  23.09 20.73 20.50 19.32 20.63 20.87 20.29 19.67 20.36 21.83
212 208 10 106 34 33 33 41 12 430 173 86 108 262 37 243 189 61 317 268
188 193 9 109 29 39 33 45 14 390 176 92 94 229 36 232 170 58 269 265
3% 4% 10% 7% 2% 5% 16% 19% - 4% 6% 15% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 5% 5%
% 8% - 5% - 13% 3% 6% - % 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6%
10% 19% 9% 12% 9% 5% 7% 5% 9% 14% 10% 6% 3% 14% 2% 9% 16% 11% 12% 13%
14% 13% - 14% 24% 6% 20% 10% 51% 13% 14% 20% 16%  18% 17% 10% 21% 25% 19% 12%
17% 15% 22% 10% 25% 35% 19% 16% 3% 16% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 14%
14% 12% 19% 22% 17% 9% 6% 19% 11% 13% 18% 13% 17%  14%  37% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13%
10% 13% 22% 12% 11% 14% 1% 9% 20% 12% 12% 8% 19%  15% 6% 17% 11% 6% 13% 14%
14% 13% 10% 8% 6% 1% 12% 9% - 13% 6% 9% 11% % 13% 14% 4% 13% 8% 14%
7% 1% 8% 5% - 8% 13% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5% - 8% 3% 6% 4% 5%
3% 4% - 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% - 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% - 5% 1% 1% 3% 5%
52.01 47.30 51.18 48.98 50.33 47.36 44.97 45.07 43.35 49.66  48.85  44.77 57.40 4823 50.24 5590 4323 4871 47.62 50.90
50 49 57 52 46 48 43 50 37 50 49 42 57 47 55 57 40 46 47 51

22.61 22.97 24.42 23.34 19.22 24.02 28.22 25.53 17.12 2289 2277  25.23 20.12 20.18 16.91 2190 21.03 20.46 21.73 24.52
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
43% 59% 35% 61% 48% 38% 49% 73% 48% 50% 53% 60% 29%  70%  75% 31% 79% 2% 75% 33%
26% 15% 28% 19% 17% 20% 15% 11% 17% 21% 19% 13% 40%  17%  17% 31% 9% 15% 12% 25%
22% 14% 18% 13% 20% 18% 19% 9% 15% 18% 15% 14% 21% 6% 6% 29% 4% 6% 6% 29%
8% 12% 20% 6% 16% 24% 17% 8% 20% 11% 13% 13% 10% 7% 2% 10% 8% 6% 7% 13%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
57% 61% 65% 69% 61% 49% 58% 67% 55% 59% 62% 62% 31% 71%  66% 46% 78% 65% 71% 54%
35% 31% 33% 18% 33% 42% 30% 22% 45% 33% 27% 28% 43%  21%  24% 38% 17% 29% 23% 35%
9% 8% 2% 13% 6% 9% 12% 11% - 8% 10% 10% 26% 9% 10% 15% 5% 6% 7% 10%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
62% 64% 61% 60% 61% 48% 62% 67% 51% 63% 57% 63% 45%  70%  71% 53% 75% 69% 70% 58%
30% 28% 25% 26% 34% 44% 30% 20% 49% 29% 32% 28% 37%  20%  19% 35% 19% 26% 23% 33%
8% 8% 14% 13% 5% 8% 8% 13% - 8% 11% 9% 18%  10%  10% 12% 6% 4% 7% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
66% 69% 70% 2% 67% 58% 62% 70% 69% 67% 67% 67% 49%  72% @ 62% 60% 76% 65% 70% 68%
26% 25% 26% 20% 25% 37% 30% 20% 30% 26% 26% 25% 35% 21% 31% 30% 19% 27% 24% 24%

8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 8% 10% 2% 7% 8% 8% 16% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 7%



YouGov

654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
12% 15% 16% 23% 11% 13% 14% 27% 13% 13% 18% 20% 10%  21%  23% 12% 22% 18% 18% 11%
6% 14% 19% 21% 13% 10% 15% 23% 13% 10% 17% 19% 5% 18%  15% 8% 19% 10% 16% 8%
48% 50% 43% 51% 54% 47% 28% 50% 46% 49% 50% 40% 41%  50%  52% 45% 55% 55% 53% 46%
23% 22% 21% 26% 22% 14% 22% 37% 38% 22% 22% 31% 17%  24%  23% 18% 27% 28% 28% 17%
44% 41% 47% 48% 36% 34% 45% 44% 43% 43% 42% 44% 38%  52%  56% 38% 54% 60% 54% 34%
1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
15% 16% 14% 11% 7% 4% 12% 16% 32% 15% 8% 17% 12%  15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 16% 11%
4% 5% 12% 3% 1% 1% 6% 9% 15% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 3%
3% 3% - 6% 1% 5% 5% 11% 17% 3% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3%
20% 21% 27% 28% 21% 18% 24% 31% 40% 21% 24% 29% 17%  24%  34% 20% 25% 29% 25% 19%
28% 17% 20% 15% 27% 15% 15% 29% 17% 22% 17% 22% 28%  19% 17% 26% 16% 20% 20% 26%
51% 51% 42% 55% 50% 33% 40% 50% 54% 51% 48% 47% 38%  65%  70% 40% 67% 65% 67% 37%
60% 61% 53% 60% 58% 47% 53% 60% 71% 60% 56% 59% 52% 71% 71% 52% 71% 76% 2% 51%
15% 21% 27% 24% 15% 15% 22% 24% 14% 18% 20% 22% 13%  26% 29% 16% 26% 26% 24% 15%
22% 27% 21% 25% 25% 24% 31% 43% 32% 24% 25% 37% 19% 29%  34% 20% 34% 32% 34% 20%
15% 15% 25% 11% 14% 26% 27% 5% 19% 15% 15% 16% 18% 6% 2% 20% 7% 5% 5% 24%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
17% 24% 25% 25% 11% 24% 25% 33% 34% 20% 22% 30% 19% 25% 31% 18% 29% 26% 28% 17%
34% 42% 42% 52% 32% 40% 44% 52% 40% 38% 45% 47% 37%  55%  59% 37% 54% 52% 51% 33%
16% 13% 16% 14% 10% 7% 12% 14% 16% 15% 12% 13% 13%  17% 19% 13% 17% 17% 19% 12%
36% 30% 27% 32% 26% 28% 23% 28% 30% 33% 30% 26% 30%  34%  43% 29% 36% 38% 39% 25%
10% 9% - 12% 7% 9% 14% 6% 5% 9% 10% 9% 5% 12%  13% 9% 13% 6% 12% 7%
4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 4% % 6% 8% 3% 5% 10% 6% 4%
9% 12% 7% 13% 11% 17% 7% 13% 8% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13%  15% 9% 16% 14% 15% 9%
14% 20% 16% 26% 17% 18% 16% 27% 18% 17% 23% 21% 12%  29%  32% 13% 27% 24% 24% 12%
1% 1% 7% 0% 6% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% = 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
36% 30% 28% 23% 30% 28% 32% 22% 17% 33% 25% 25% 36% 20% @ 12% 36% 18% 22% 21% 40%

3% 4% 9% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4% 20% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 = 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
16% 10% 21% 11% 17% 11% 21% 6% 20% 13%  12%  14%  16% 6% 4%  18% 7% 5% 6% 22%
25% 23% 26% 26% 20% 27% 22% 20% 17% 24%  25%  20%  36%  19% 24% = 33% @ 14% = 22% 17% 29%
31% 30% 20% 25% 36% 43% 27% 22% 11% 30%  32%  23%  31%  26% 27% 30% 25%  31% 27% 30%
21% 25% 20% 24% 17% 15% 21% 30% 47% 23%  20%  28%  13% 30% 36%  15%  35% = 30% 32% 13%
8% 13% 13% 13% 10% 4% 8% 23% 5% 10%  10%  14% 3% 18% 9% @ 4%  18%  12% 18% 5%
41% 33% 47% 37% 37% 38% 43% 26% 38% 37% | 38%  35%  52%  26% 28% @ 51% @ 21% = 27% 23% 51%
29% 38% 33% 37% 26% 19% 29% 52% 520 33%  30%  43% | 16%  48%  45% = 19% = 53% = 42% 50% 19%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 = 687 504 181 756 799
11% 12% 15% 20% 13% 10% 12% 27% 11% 11%  16%  19% 9%  20% 17% 9% = 20%  15% 18% 8%
30% 37% 21% 35% 27% 32% 33% 44% 1% 33%  33%  39%  29%  40% 43% @ 28% @ 40% @ 41% 42% 29%
34% 27% 32% 24% 39% 39% 30% 12% 30% 31%  31%  22%  37%  24% 29%  35% @ 24%  34% 26% 33%
17% 17% 26% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 8% 17%  14%  12%  17% @ 13% 10% = 18% = 12% = 9% 10% 19%
8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 11% 6% 10% 8% % 8% 8% 3% 1%  10% 3% 2% 3% 11%
42% 48% 36% 55% 40% 42% 45% 70% 5206 45% | 49% = 58% 3%  60% 60% = 37%  60% = 56% 61% 37%
24% 25% 33% 21% 21% 19% 24% 17% 18% 250  20%  20% | 24%  16% 11% = 28% = 15% = 10% 13% 30%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 = 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
10% 14% 13% 13% 5% 16% 10% 30% 23% 12%  12%  21%  10% 18% 20%  10%  17%  16% 19% 9%
45% 50% 33% 50% 44% 27% 36% 29% 1% 47% | 43% @ 34%  44%  51% 49%  39%  50% = 53% 50% 38%
27% 20% 15% 13% 32% 36% 23% 15% 19% 23%  22%  19%  27%  16% 19% = 29%  15% = 20% 17% 28%
11% 11% 26% 18% 8% 14% 9% 16% 12% 11%  15%  13%  10% 11% 8% = 13%  13% 7% 12% 13%
8% 5% 12% 7% 11% 7% 22% 9% 4% 6% 8%  14%  10% 3% 4% = 9% 4% 3% 3% 12%
55% 64% 47% 63% 49% 43% 46% 60% 64% 59% = 55% ~ 55%  53%  69% 69% = 49% = 67%  70% 69% 48%
18% 16% 38% 25% 19% 21% 31% 26% 17% 17%  23% = 27% | 20%  15%  12% @ 22% @ 18% = 11% 15% 24%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
17% 20% 22% 28% 22% 25% 15% 29% 19% 19%  26%  22%  15% 27% 24%  13%  29% = 20% 26% 14%
34% 35% 50% 36% 28% 35% 23% 30% 18% 35% | 34%  25%  28%  39% 41% @ 29% = 40% = 42% 42% 26%
24% 27% 18% 21% 32% 30% 39% 20% 23% 25%  25%  28%  25% @ 22% 25% @ 27% @ 20% = 26% 20% 29%
13% 9% - 7% 8% 5% 11% 16% 27% 1% 7%  15% = 16% 9% 8%  14% 1% 8% 9% 14%
13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 5% 13% 6% 13% 1% 8%  10%  16% 3% 2%  17% 3% 3% 4% 17%
51% 56% 72% 64% 50% 60% 38% 58% 37% 53%  61% @ 47% = 43%  66% 65% = 42% = 69% = 62% 67% 40%

25% 18% 10% 15% 19% 10% 23% 22% 40% 22% 14% 25% 32% 12%  10% 31% 10% 11% 12% 31%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
20% 20% 27% 32% 20% 21% 30% 41% 19% 20% 27% 34% 15% 33% 26% 14% 36% 26% 33% 13%
35% 36% 29% 31% 28% 28% 28% 26% 27% 36% 30% 27% 36%  36% 42% 34% 32% 47% 38% 31%
35% 33% 33% 28% 37% 45% 31% 19% 27% 34% 34% 25% 36% 24%  25% 38% 23% 22% 22% 40%
6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 21% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8%
4% 3% 7% 3% 8% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 7%
56% 56% 56% 63% 48% 49% 58% 67% 46% 56% 57% 61% 51%  69%  68% 48% 68% 73% 71% 45%
9% 11% 11% 9% 15% 6% 11% 14% 27% 10% 9% 14% 14% 7% 7% 14% 9% 5% 8% 15%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
18% 22% 16% 34% 23% 16% 25% 47% 25% 20% 27% 35% 14%  34% 3% 12% 37% 34% 34% 13%
45% 41% 25% 35% 33% 42% 29% 27% 23% 43% 36% 27% 45%  42% @ 40% 39% 38% 47% 45% 36%
27% 28% 46% 22% 26% 36% 33% 20% 31% 28% 27% 27% 30% 19% 23% 36% 19% 16% 16% 35%
5% 6% 3% 5% 11% 4% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 1% 8% 4% 1% 3% 9%
4% 3% 10% 4% 7% 3% 7% 1% 12% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% - 5% 3% 2% 1% 7%
64% 63% 41% 69% 56% 57% 54% 74% 47% 63% 64% 63% 59%  76% @ 76% 51% 75% 81% 79% 49%
9% 9% 13% 9% 18% 7% 13% 6% 22% 9% 10% 11% 11% 5% 1% 13% 6% 3% 5% 16%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
26% 21% 27% 20% 23% 27% 22% 9% 12% 24% 22% 15% 31% 12% 12% 34% 8% 12% 10% 35%
28% 25% 36% 26% 39% 34% 36% 22% 60% 27% 31% 33% 34%  22%  19% 30% 25% 23% 22% 31%
45% 54% 37% 54% 38% 39% 42% 69% 28% 49% 47% 53% 35% 65% 68% 36% 67% 65% 68% 34%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
45% 57% 46% 59% 39% 44% 56% 64% 63% 51% 51% 61% 43% 66%  71% 37% 70% 69% 70% 36%
20% 22% 18% 20% 25% 27% 21% 21% 29% 21% 23% 22% 19%  19%  18% 22% 19% 19% 16% 25%

35% 20% 36% 22% 36% 29% 23% 15% 8% 28% 26% 17% 37% 15% 11% 41% 11% 11% 14% 39%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
56% 64% 57% 71% 49% 49% 58% 75% 60% 60% 61% 66% 50% 77%  80% 47% 80% 79% 7% 48%
28% 16% 20% 15% 17% 20% 15% 7% 15% 22% 17% 11% 32% 9% 12% 33% 5% 10% 9% 31%
13% 17% 15% 11% 26% 30% 24% 12% 23% 15% 19% 18% 13%  12% 5% 15% 12% 9% 12% 16%
3% 2% 8% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
25% 22% 29% 25% 22% 19% 14% 35% 10% 23% 23% 23% 19% 36% 32% 17% 34% 35% 35% 17%
8% 8% 14% 11% 13% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 11% 8% 13% 7% 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 12%
8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 8% 6% 5% 15% 8% % % 11% 6% 8% 10% 4% 5% 6% 10%
51% 50% 29% 48% 43% 45% 63% 39% 44% 50% 47% 50% 48%  43%  48% 50% A47% 48% 46% 50%
8% 12% 19% 9% 11% 18% 8% 13% 19% 10% 12% 12% 9% 8% % 10% 9% 6% 8% 12%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5%
36% 42% 57% 52% 38% 31% 44% 57% 50% 39% 44% 51% 30% 51% 54% 33% 53% 48% 49% 33%
10% 7% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10%  10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10%
37% 35% 8% 26% 29% 41% 33% 27% 15% 35% 31% 28% 3%  27%  27% 41% 25% 31% 28% 40%
12% 12% 18% 6% 19% 16% 12% 8% 22% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
10% 10% 15% 14% 9% 4% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%  15%  18% 7% 15% 14% 16% 6%
35% 16% 30% 19% 14% 20% 18% 14% 17% 26% 19% 16% 31% 14% 16% 34% 11% 21% 17% 32%
16% 14% 16% 14% 12% 12% 10% 10% 19% 15% 13% 11% 10%  20%  16% 13% 14% 20% 15% 14%
27% 45% 14% 41% 46% 39% 49% 58% 18% 35% 41% 49% 36% 38% 42% 34% 46% 36% 41% 34%

12% 15% 25% 12% 19% 25% 11% 12% 37% 13% 17% 15% 14%  13% 8% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
20% 27% 26% 29% 21% 14% 23% 29% 18% 23% 24% 25% 15% 36% 3% 13% 38% 39% 38% 11%
30% 15% 24% 18% 21% 16% 13% 22% 18% 23% 18% 18% 2%  13%  11% 32% 9% 12% 12% 31%
13% 12% 12% 8% 12% 15% 4% 14% 25% 12% 11% 11% 12%  13%  15% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11%
29% 36% 17% 33% 27% 40% 50% 27% 27% 32% 34% 37% 28%  30% 32% 31% 35% 29% 31% 35%
9% 11% 21% 11% 19% 15% 10% 7% 11% 10% 14% 9% 13% 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
10% 12% 13% 18% 19% 6% 10% 20% 22% 11% 15% 16% 10%  19%  15% 8% 20% 11% 17% 7%
37% 30% 44% 29% 32% 24% 35% 26% 33% 34% 28% 31% 42%  26% @ 29% 40% 26% 29% 27% 41%
11% 14% 19% 14% 6% 27% 12% 18% 20% 12% 16% 15% 11%  15% 21% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11%
32% 33% 14% 30% 26% 29% 34% 28% 14% 32% 29% 29% 29%  30%  26% 30% 31% 37% 31% 31%
10% 11% 10% 9% 17% 14% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
15% 10% 20% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 21% 13% 12% 13% 16% 9% 10% 18% 7% 8% 7% 18%
22% 23% 37% 34% 28% 21% 12% 25% 10% 23% 29% 18% 22%  36%  36% 17% 36% 31% 34% 16%
16% 13% 4% 14% 15% 20% 10% 18% 3% 15% 16% 13% 18%  16%  13% 16% 13% 17% 15% 15%
31% 39% 9% 27% 24% 21% 39% 29% 33% 34% 25% 33% 26%  26%  28% 32% 30% 30% 31% 34%
15% 14% 30% 13% 20% 25% 28% 15% 33% 15% 17% 22% 18%  13% 13% 18% 14% 14% 13% 17%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
11% 16% 9% 18% 15% 8% 15% 23% 5% 14% 15% 18% 11%  25%  19% 11% 21% 18% 21% 9%
21% 12% 30% 15% 14% 12% 7% 10% 22% 17% 14% 10% 21% 7% 7% 23% 6% 8% 8% 22%
8% 7% 5% 8% 12% 11% 1% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 11% 8% 8%
49% 52% 35% 48% 40% 52% 60% 46% 42% 50% 48% 51% 48%  49% @ 54% 47% 55% 55% 53% 48%

11% 12% 20% 11% 19% 17% 16% 16% 25% 12% 14% 17% 12%  10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
15% 16% 11% 23% 11% 17% 11% 19% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15%  22%  24% 14% 21% 23% 20% 13%
50% 39% 54% 33% 42% 36% 37% 31% 33% 45% 36% 34% 51% 32% 39% 53% 31% 35% 33% 51%
18% 19% 27% 18% 21% 16% 25% 23% 30% 18% 18% 24% 14%  25%  15% 15% 23% 22% 24% 15%
11% 19% 6% 18% 14% 12% 19% 17% 4% 14% 16% 16% 13%  14% 18% 12% 17% 15% 16% 13%
7% 8% 2% 7% 12% 19% 9% 9% 17% 7% 12% 10% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
24% 21% 23% 27% 23% 13% 24% 29% 20% 22% 22% 26% 20%  30%  27% 23% 29% 26% 26% 21%
9% 14% 12% 16% 7% 9% % 6% 9% 12% 13% % 11%  12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13%
7% 9% 20% 8% 7% 14% 5% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 12% 9% 7%
52% 45% 28% 42% 50% 54% 54% 49% 46% 48% 47% 51% 53%  39% 44% 51% 45% 43% 47% 50%
9% 11% 17% 7% 13% 10% 10% 10% 17% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
18% 23% 15% 32% 14% 8% 23% 32% 29% 20% 23% 28% 15% 32% 37% 15% 35% 26% 31% 15%
13% 11% 29% 14% 14% 11% 7% 5% 27% 12% 13% 9% 18%  11% 8% 14% 7% 8% 9% 14%
11% 9% 24% 9% 17% 18% 9% 14% 3% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 18% 12% 9% 15% 8% 12%
49% 48% 19% 38% 43% 45% 54% 39% 36% 48% 41% 45% 47%  39% @ 34% 50% 43% 48% 45% 50%
9% 10% 14% 7% 13% 18% 8% 10% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7% 8% 3% 9% 7% 4% 8% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
15% 10% 18% 10% 14% 15% 8% 7% 24% 13% 12% 9% 16% 5% 4% 19% 6% 3% 6% 21%
57% 55% 50% 64% 48% 45% 48% 68% 44% 56% 56% 57% 52%  73%  78% 46% 2% 75% 70% 43%
12% 11% 22% 11% 17% 10% 12% 4% 3% 12% 12% 7% 11% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 14%
12% 16% - 9% 9% 18% 25% 11% 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 8% 5% 16% 8% 12% 10% 15%
5% 8% 10% 6% 12% 11% 8% 9% 15% 6% 9% 9% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
14% 8% 18% 9% 13% 10% 12% 7% 19% 11% 10% 10% 15% 6% 3% 16% 7% 6% 7% 17%
47% 51% 46% 58% 43% 39% 46% 56% 28% 49% 50% 48% 47%  62% @ 70% 42% 63% 61% 61% 39%
17% 14% 11% 12% 14% 17% 12% 6% 2% 16% 14% 8% 14%  14%  19% 16% 12% 19% 15% 15%
15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 21% 14% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17% 15%  11% 4% 16% 12% 11% 10% 20%

7% 10% 10% 6% 15% 13% 16% 12% 31% 8% 10% 16% 10% 8% 4% 10% 7% 3% 7% 9%
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339 281 9 160 51 52 48 45 11 629 263 104 142 348 76 341 272 95 440 388
314 263 8 156 54 62 57 51 13 585 272 121 138 307 74 349 250 89 375 381
5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 38% 4% 4% 9% 8% 3% 4% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6%

10% 8% - 5% 10% 19% 13% 11% 6% 9% 9% 11% 14% 5% 9% 12% 4% 9% 5% 12%
42% 34% 53% 32% 32% 39% 25% 28% 37% 38% 33% 27% 37%  35%  35% 41% 29% 37% 34% 39%
33% 42% 39% 57% 43% 23% 36% 45% 19% 37% 46% 38% 30% 51% 47% 28% 59% 47% 52% 31%
11% 14% - 3% 9% 14% 18% 13% = 12% 7% 14% 11% 6% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 12%
75% 76% 92% 89% 75% 62% 61% 73% 56% 75% 80% 66% 67%  86%  82% 69% 88% 83% 85% 70%
14% 11% 8% 8% 16% 24% 21% 14% 44% 13% 13% 20% 22% 8% 13% 19% 6% 10% 8% 18%
339 281 9 160 51 52 48 45 11 629 263 104 142 348 76 341 272 95 440 388
314 263 8 156 54 62 57 51 13 585 272 121 138 307 74 349 250 89 375 381
25% 26% 14% 31% 24% 17% 28% 37% A47% 25% 26% 34% 26%  28%  23% 26% 28% 20% 30% 25%
16% 22% 27% 18% 16% 20% 21% 33% - 19% 18% 24% 20%  21%  24% 18% 23% 21% 20% 15%
29% 19% 36% 27% 26% 30% 15% 12% 14% 25% 27% 13% 24%  24%  28% 27% 24% 26% 26% 25%
19% 14% 24% 13% 19% 5% 16% 7% 27% 17% 12% 14% 20% 14% 17% 18% 11% 18% 14% 19%
11% 18% - 11% 15% 28% 20% 11% 11% 14% 16% 15% 11%  14% 8% 12% 15% 15% 10% 16%
48% 33% 60% 40% 45% 35% 31% 19% 41% 42% 40% 27% 43%  37% @ 46% 44% 35% 44% 40% 44%
41% 48% 40% 49% 40% 37% 49% 70% 47% 44% 44% 58% 46%  48% @ 46% 44% 50% 41% 50% 40%
339 281 9 160 51 52 48 45 11 629 263 104 142 348 76 341 272 95 440 388
314 263 8 156 54 62 57 51 13 585 272 121 138 307 74 349 250 89 375 381
41% 42% 29% 50% 27% 24% 32% 50% 52% 41% 40% 42% 32% 51% 56% 33% 59% 51% 56% 31%
25% 23% - 15% 22% 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 18% 21% 31%  20% 25% 24% 14% 25% 22% 19%
17% 14% 37% 12% 16% 16% 11% 5% 10% 16% 13% 8% 14% 11% 4% 20% 8% 8% 9% 22%
% 3% 34% 12% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 10%
11% 19% - 12% 26% 31% 27% 16% 12% 14% 19% 20% 18%  13% 10% 15% 14% 11% 9% 18%
23% 17% 71% 23% 25% 23% 22% 12% 16% 21% 23% 17% 20%  15% 9% 28% 12% 13% 13% 32%
66% 65% 29% 65% 49% 46% 52% 72% 2% 65% 57% 63% 62%  71%  81% 58% 74% 76% 78% 51%
339 281 9 160 51 52 48 45 11 629 263 104 142 348 76 341 272 95 440 388
314 263 8 156 54 62 57 51 13 585 272 121 138 307 74 349 250 89 375 381
41% 48% 14% 52% 43% 36% 34% 43% 44% 44% 47% 39% 29%  56%  59% 35% 61% 56% 58% 36%
22% 17% 29% 13% 18% 16% 21% 28% 28% 19% 15% 25% 271%  16%  24% 19% 14% 21% 19% 18%
18% 13% 38% 10% 13% 5% 4% 6% 10% 16% 9% 5% 22% 8% 7% 21% 8% 7% 8% 19%
7% 2% 19% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 8%
12% 20% - 20% 19% 40% 34% 18% 12% 16% 24% 25% 16%  18% 7% 19% 14% 11% 12% 19%
25% 15% 57% 14% 20% 9% 10% 11% 16% 21% 14% 11% 28% @ 11% 9% 27% 11% 12% 12% 27%

62% 65% 43% 65% 61% 51% 56% 71% 2% 63% 61% 64% 57% 2% @ 84% 54% 75% 78% 76% 54%
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339 281 9 160 51 52 48 45 11 629 263 104 142 348 76 341 272 95 440 388

314 263 8 156 54 62 57 51 13 585 272 121 138 307 74 349 250 89 375 381

18% 17% 32% 17% 13% 16% 28% 30% 4% 18% 16% 26% 24%  13%  12% 22% 10% 11% 12% 22%
15% 15% 24% 17% % 20% 15% 11% 49% 15% 16% 17% 19%  17%  22% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15%
23% 22% 15% 21% 25% 28% 15% 13% 35% 22% 23% 17% 22%  26%  19% 23% 24% 23% 25% 22%
14% 12% 16% 11% 17% 9% 2% 7% - 13% 12% 4% 8% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12%
30% 35% 14% 34% 38% 27% 41% 39% 12% 32% 33% 37% 28%  31% 36% 28% 37% 38% 34% 30%
37% 33% 31% 32% 41% 37% 17% 20% 35% 35% 35% 20% 30%  39% 31% 34% 38% 36% 41% 34%
33% 32% 56% 34% 21% 36% 42% 41% 53% 33% 32% 43% 42%  30% @ 34% 38% 25% 26% 25% 37%
339 281 9 160 51 52 48 45 11 629 263 104 142 348 76 341 272 95 440 388
314 263 8 156 54 62 57 51 13 585 272 121 138 307 74 349 250 89 375 381

10% 6% 23% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 38% 9% % 11% 14% 3% 10% 12% 2% 2% 4% 14%
22% 14% - 5% 17% 21% 16% 3% 5% 18% 11% 10% 16%  12%  12% 20% 8% 15% 12% 17%
41% 36% 37% 43% 36% 38% 31% 35% 38% 39% 41% 34% 36% 39%  36% 39% 42% 46% 43% 39%
17% 26% 16% 28% 23% 16% 25% 41% 19% 21% 24% 31% 17%  33% 33% 17% 36% 24% 30% 15%
10% 18% 24% 17% 17% 18% 21% 14% - 14% 17% 16% 16%  12% 9% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15%
58% 62% 53% 71% 59% 54% 56% 76% 57% 60% 65% 64% 53%  73%  69% 56% 78% 70% 73% 54%
32% 20% 23% 12% 24% 28% 24% 11% 43% 26% 18% 20% 30%  15% @ 22% 32% 10% 17% 16% 31%
315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382

288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
17% 14% 3% 6% 5% 7% 18% 3% 8% 15% 6% 9% 15%  12% 6% 21% 15% 8% 11% 17%
19% 21% 19% 13% 6% 9% 5% 15% 4% 20% 11% 10% 16%  13%  15% 16% 11% 24% 19% 17%
30% 34% 5% 32% 54% 29% 28% 40% 32% 31% 34% 34% 35% 36% 31% 34% 30% 30% 30% 35%
19% 17% 33% 27% 18% 17% 30% 16% 31% 19% 23% 23% 24%  26%  33% 19% 24% 27% 23% 18%
14% 14% 40% 22% 18% 38% 20% 26% 26% 14% 27% 24% 10% 13%  15% 11% 20% 12% 17% 14%
49% 51% 38% 59% 71% 46% 58% 56% 63% 50% 56% 57% 60%  63% 64% 53% 54% 57% 54% 53%
37% 35% 22% 19% 10% 16% 23% 18% 11% 35% 17% 19% 30% @ 24%  21% 37% 26% 31% 30% 33%
315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382
288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
12% 6% 10% 5% - 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 12% 4% 9% 15% 5% 6% 5% 12%
20% 16% 19% 10% 21% 5% 7% 6% 12% 18% 10% 7% 12%  13%  18% 19% 13% 19% 15% 17%
33% 42% 13% 26% 36% 30% 37% 38% 19% 37% 28% 35% 39% 38% 25% 36% 35% 28% 37% 35%
18% 20% 24% 36% 28% 14% 22% 19% 40% 19% 28% 23% 22%  32%  32% 17% 27% 29% 26% 17%
17% 16% 34% 24% 16% 42% 23% 30% 22% 17% 28% 26% 14% 13% 16% 14% 20% 18% 17% 19%
51% 62% 37% 61% 64% 44% 59% 56% 59% 56% 56% 58% 62%  71%  58% 53% 62% 57% 62% 52%

32% 22% 29% 15% 21% 14% 18% 14% 19% 27% 15% 16% 24% 17%  27% 33% 18% 25% 21% 30%
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315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382
288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
40% 50% 46% 40% 23% 38% 29% 32% 31% 45% 37% 31% 41%  45%  42% 42% 51% 43% 51% 37%
22% 19% 16% 15% 18% 9% 10% 22% 11% 20% 14% 16% 18%  19%  15% 17% 17% 25% 20% 15%
14% 10% 34% 15% 18% 18% 34% 17% 15% 12% 16% 23% 21%  12%  17% 17% 8% 14% 13% 17%
11% 8% 4% 13% 20% 5% 8% 7% 21% 10% 11% 9% 13%  12%  12% 13% 9% 8% 5% 14%
13% 14% - 17% 21% 30% 19% 21% 22% 13% 22% 21% 9% 13%  15% 11% 14% 9% 12% 16%
25% 18% 38% 28% 38% 22% 42% 25% 36% 22% 27% 33% 33%  24% 29% 30% 17% 22% 18% 31%
62% 69% 62% 55% 41% 47% 38% 54% 42% 65% 51% 47% 58%  64%  56% 58% 68% 68% 70% 53%
315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382
288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
45% 53% 30% 42% 43% 30% 38% 52% 29% 49% 38% 44% 43%  56%  61% 48% 54% 64% 61% 41%
28% 24% 27% 26% 17% 19% 31% 18% 5% 26% 22% 21% 25%  28%  15% 22% 26% 18% 23% 23%
9% 7% 13% 7% 12% 11% 7% 10% 41% 8% 9% 13% 14% 5% 11% 13% 6% 5% 5% 12%
5% 2% - 7% 7% 2% 8% 1% - 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6%
13% 14% 29% 18% 22% 39% 16% 20% 26% 14% 25% 20% 13% 9% 10% 13% 12% 13% 9% 19%
14% 9% 13% 14% 19% 13% 15% 10% 41% 12% 14% 16% 19% 7% 14% 17% 8% 6% 7% 18%
73% 7% 58% 68% 60% 49% 69% 69% 34% 75% 61% 64% 68%  84%  76% 70% 80% 81% 84% 64%
315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382
288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
52% 56% 54% 45% 48% 40% 41% 55% 26% 54% 44% 46% 44%  62%  52% 49% 64% 63% 66% 47%
20% 24% 13% 18% 17% 11% 13% 16% 18% 22% 16% 15% 23%  19%  13% 23% 18% 19% 16% 20%
11% 3% - 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 23% 7% 8% 8% 11% 4% 20% 10% 4% 6% 4% 10%
5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% - 18% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5%
13% 14% 29% 26% 22% 36% 34% 24% 15% 14% 28% 26% 18%  13% 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 18%
15% 6% 4% 11% 13% 12% 12% 5% 41% 10% 12% 12% 15% 6% 22% 15% 6% 9% % 15%
2% 80% 67% 64% 65% 52% 54% 71% 44% 76% 60% 61% 67%  81%  65% 71% 82% 82% 82% 67%
315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382
288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
31% 25% 14% 15% 15% 31% 18% 18% 8% 27% 20% 17% 34% 21% 19% 32% 21% 17% 24% 31%
19% 20% 29% 16% 10% 8% 16% 23% 18% 20% 13% 20% 15%  18% 17% 21% 17% 21% 18% 18%
17% 16% 12% 24% 13% 14% 18% 16% 50% 16% 19% 21% 20%  21% @ 28% 16% 19% 26% 19% 15%
8% 9% 14% 11% 17% 3% 2% 12% 5% 9% 9% 7% 10%  12%  11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8%
25% 30% 31% 35% 46% 44% 46% 31% 18% 27% 39% 35% 21%  29%  25% 22% 33% 26% 30% 28%
25% 25% 27% 34% 29% 17% 20% 28% 56% 25% 28% 29% 30%  33%  39% 25% 29% 37% 28% 23%

50% 45% 42% 31% 25% 39% 34% 41% 26% 47% 33% 37% 49% 38% = 36% 53% 38% 37% 42% 49%
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315 276 17 142 40 71 39 60 14 608 253 113 151 347 54 337 247 96 441 382
288 281 16 150 37 87 56 76 21 586 275 154 146 326 48 338 254 91 381 418
24% 17% 10% 8% 15% 25% 8% 14% - 20% 15% 10% 271%  13% 6% 24% 18% 13% 15% 23%
28% 29% 15% 14% 17% 13% 18% 21% 15% 28% 14% 19% 19%  22%  29% 26% 19% 33% 27% 24%
25% 29% 27% 33% 25% 24% 33% 13% - 27% 29% 19% 33% 30% 33% 29% 28% 24% 30% 26%
9% 13% 23% 23% 23% 3% 15% 20% 50% 11% 17% 22% 11%  19%  20% 9% 17% 15% 14% 10%
14% 13% 26% 21% 19% 34% 26% 32% 35% 14% 25% 30% 11% 16% 13% 12% 17% 15% 15% 17%
34% 41% 50% 57% 48% 28% 48% 33% 50% 38% 46% 41% 44%  49% @ 52% 39% 46% 39% 44% 36%
52% 46% 24% 22% 33% 38% 26% 35% 15% 48% 28% 29% 45%  35% | 35% 50% 37% 46% 41% 47%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
3% 7% 7% 13% 13% 7% 5% 14% 14% 5% 11% 10% 5% 11% 6% 4% 10% 6% 8% 4%
5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 4% 9% 16% 6% 8% 8% 5% 11%  12% 5% 11% 9% 10% 5%
20% 19% 25% 8% 16% 21% 9% 10% 33% 20% 13% 12% 18%  13% 13% 21% 12% 16% 16% 21%
15% 10% 18% 6% 19% 7% 8% 5% 15% 12% 8% 7% 16% 7% 3% 17% 5% 3% 6% 16%
14% 10% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 10% 12% 6% 6% 11% % 5% 14% 6% 7% % 14%
36% 39% 40% 44% 38% 25% 26% 44% 36% 37% 38% 35% 35%  49% @ 49% 34% A47% 48% 49% 30%
24% 24% 25% 28% 25% 35% 38% 15% 22% 24% 29% 25% 23%  23%  25% 24% 25% 20% 21% 26%
9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 19% 24% 8% 9% 11% 20% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 14% 10% 10%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
21% 22% 38% 30% 24% 26% 20% 32% 11% 22% 28% 25% 21%  32% 31% 18% 32% 28% 29% 19%
44% 42% 47% 38% 36% 27% 36% 33% 56% 43% 35% 37% 49%  33%  39% 52% 29% 34% 32% 50%
16% 17% 4% 13% 17% 19% 14% 18% 20% 16% 15% 16% 13% 18% 18% 13% 18% 18% 19% 14%
19% 18% 11% 19% 23% 28% 30% 18% 13% 19% 22% 22% 17%  16%  12% 17% 21% 20% 20% 18%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
39% 44% 57% 47% 41% 40% 31% 44% 35% 42% 44% 38% 38% 51% 51% 35% 53% 47% 52% 34%
19% 18% 22% 24% 21% 18% 29% 18% 33% 19% 22% 25% 24%  16%  16% 26% 12% 14% 13% 25%
15% 13% 5% 9% 11% 16% 4% 14% 20% 14% 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 14% 13% 14% 10% 16%

27% 25% 16% 21% 27% 25% 35% 24% 13% 26% 23% 27% 29%  20%  23% 26% 22% 24% 24% 26%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
47% 51% 44% 47% 46% 37% 36% 40% 58% 49% 44% 41% 44%  62%  44% 45% 58% 59% 58% 43%
24% 20% 29% 25% 22% 21% 25% 30% 16% 22% 23% 26% 28%  15%  19% 26% 15% 13% 16% 25%
10% 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12%
19% 16% 14% 16% 16% 28% 30% 18% 12% 18% 20% 22% 17%  12%  22% 18% 15% 16% 15% 20%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
53% 58% 56% 61% 49% 46% 50% 67% 50% 55% 55% 58% 53% 71% 72% 46% 71% 70% 2% 44%
20% 15% 21% 15% 14% 13% 18% 6% 23% 18% 14% 13% 22% 8% 7% 25% 7% 7% 8% 24%
12% 11% 8% 8% 12% 11% 5% 8% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 13%
15% 15% 15% 17% 26% 30% 27% 19% 20% 15% 22% 22% 16%  12%  12% 17% 14% 10% 12% 19%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
29% 43% 43% 45% 32% 30% 32% 46% 52% 36% 39% 41% 36% 48% 47% 29% 52% 46% 50% 27%
24% 24% 31% 30% 39% 38% 42% 37% 16% 24% 34% 37% 25%  29% @ 24% 25% 30% 30% 27% 28%
46% 33% 26% 25% 29% 32% 26% 17% 32% 40% 28% 23% 39% 23% 29% 46% 18% 24% 23% 45%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
35% 49% 44% 50% 45% 30% 45% 56% 56% 42% 43% 51% 39% 60%  53% 30% 59% 58% 58% 31%
19% 17% 22% 22% 15% 25% 20% 23% 16% 18% 21% 21% 16%  17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 20%
45% 35% 34% 28% 40% 46% 35% 21% 28% 40% 35% 28% 46%  23%  30% 53% 22% 25% 26% 49%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
46% 57% 46% 58% 46% 38% 57% 60% 54% 51% 51% 58% 40% 68%  73% 38% 74% 67% 69% 37%
16% 16% 17% 23% 23% 26% 30% 23% 27% 16% 24% 26% 17%  15%  16% 20% 12% 17% 13% 20%
38% 27% 37% 19% 30% 36% 12% 17% 18% 33% 26% 15% 43% 18% 11% 43% 14% 16% 17% 43%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
22% 31% 35% 43% 24% 18% 39% 49% 51% 26% 33% 45% 22%  44%  4T% 16% 50% 40% 45% 16%
21% 25% 24% 19% 12% 32% 16% 23% 14% 23% 22% 19% 21%  21%  20% 20% 21% 26% 23% 20%
52% 38% 37% 28% 51% 41% 35% 15% 28% 45% 36% 25% 52%  27% < 29% 60% 21% 28% 26% 59%

5% 6% 3% 10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 7% 6% 10% 11% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
35% 50% 37% 57% 35% 23% 43% 56% 54% 42% 44% 51% 35% 62% 60% 29% 63% 65% 62% 28%
32% 22% 31% 20% 31% 32% 29% 21% 34% 27% 25% 26% 35% 21%  20% 32% 18% 18% 22% 32%
26% 19% 28% 13% 20% 24% 16% 13% 8% 23% 17% 14% 23% 9% 10% 31% 9% 11% 10% 31%
8% 9% 3% 10% 14% 21% 11% 10% 5% 8% 14% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
19% 36% 41% 43% 29% 22% 33% 51% 45% 28% 35% 43% 23%  45%  48% 18% 51% 41% 47% 18%
26% 21% 24% 23% 25% 34% 27% 16% 38% 24% 27% 23% 28%  24%  19% 23% 20% 25% 24% 23%
48% 31% 20% 16% 26% 21% 26% 12% 15% 40% 19% 19% 42%  20%  19% 50% 15% 22% 18% 49%
7% 12% 14% 17% 20% 23% 14% 20% 2% 9% 19% 15% 8% 11%  14% 9% 14% 12% 11% 10%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
35% 43% 42% 50% 37% 34% 41% 57% 60% 39% 44% 51% 26%  58%  60% 26% 61% 58% 62% 24%
27% 28% 26% 20% 23% 34% 22% 18% 12% 27% 24% 19% 30% 23% 26% 29% 19% 26% 22% 28%
28% 21% 30% 20% 26% 20% 33% 8% 26% 25% 21% 20% 35% 11% 6% 36% 11% 8% 8% 40%
10% 8% 3% 10% 15% 12% 4% 17% 2% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
48% 52% 52% 47% 45% 37% 37% 46% 42% 50% 44% 42% 44%  53%  58% 42% 59% 55% 58% 45%
24% 20% 16% 25% 23% 28% 36% 23% 15% 22% 26% 27% 28%  20%  23% 27% 19% 22% 19% 25%
22% 19% 32% 19% 23% 13% 16% 13% 24% 21% 18% 15% 21%  18%  13% 25% 13% 16% 17% 22%
6% 8% - 9% 9% 22% 12% 18% 18% 7% 13% 16% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
32% 32% 31% 34% 30% 17% 24% 38% 34% 32% 29% 32% 23%  44%  39% 22% 44% 42% 44% 22%
22% 18% 20% 22% 19% 33% 18% 13% 19% 20% 24% 16% 21%  21%  27% 22% 17% 28% 20% 21%
39% 42% 35% 32% 37% 32% 31% 25% 29% 40% 33% 28% 41%  26%  24% 48% 28% 24% 28% 47%
7% 8% 14% 12% 14% 18% 26% 24% 19% 7% 14% 24% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
59% 64% 67% 69% 62% 52% 63% 63% 56% 62% 63% 62% 58%  75% < 78% 56% 76% 79% 76% 55%
27% 19% 15% 13% 18% 27% 8% 14% 33% 23% 18% 14% 23%  14%  14% 26% 13% 15% 14% 25%
9% 8% 12% 9% 12% 7% 6% 13% 7% 9% 9% 9% 12% 5% 3% 12% 5% 3% 5% 13%

5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 14% 23% 9% 4% 7% 10% 14% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
46% 54% 49% 55% 46% 35% 48% 60% 40% 50% 48% 53% 38% 66% 67% 37% 2% 63% 68% 39%
25% 20% 16% 16% 23% 26% 29% 15% 36% 22% 20% 23% 28%  15%  18% 27% 14% 17% 15% 26%
22% 10% 21% 12% 19% 7% 9% 13% 17% 16% 12% 12% 24% 8% 7% 25% 3% 9% 8% 22%
% 16% 14% 17% 12% 32% 14% 13% 7% 11% 20% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
25% 36% 33% 47% 34% 24% 40% 50% 55% 30% 39% 46% 18%  45%  49% 20% 55% 42% 47% 21%
28% 26% 27% 20% 28% 31% 21% 14% 25% 27% 25% 18% 32%  24% 24% 27% 20% 30% 25% 27%
39% 23% 32% 20% 24% 21% 25% 19% 11% 32% 21% 20% 43% 18% 17% 44% 12% 17% 17% 42%
8% 15% 8% 12% 14% 23% 14% 18% 9% 11% 16% 15% 7% 13%  10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
79% 76% 2% 75% 65% 70% 75% 64% 2% 7% 2% 69% 74%  82%  84% 73% 83% 87% 83% 2%
15% 16% 14% 12% 18% 21% 18% 19% 19% 15% 15% 18% 18%  11%  10% 19% 11% 10% 10% 19%
3% 3% 9% 7% 8% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
3% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 13% 7% 4% 6% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
40% 42% 54% 52% 38% 43% 34% 56% 65% 41% 47% 48% 37%  53%  55% 33% 58% 52% 55% 33%
26% 26% 18% 25% 30% 31% 18% 15% 15% 26% 27% 16% 26%  25% 17% 27% 21% 25% 23% 29%
28% 22% 22% 15% 18% 17% 23% 9% 14% 25% 16% 15% 29%  15%  15% 33% 13% 15% 15% 29%
7% 10% 6% 7% 14% 9% 25% 20% 7% 9% 9% 20% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
61% 64% 57% 73% 57% 69% 70% 66% 71% 62% 69% 68% 49%  79%  71% 53% 82% 75% 78% 52%
24% 17% 30% 17% 20% 21% 25% 17% 20% 21% 18% 21% 28%  11%  17% 27% 10% 15% 12% 29%
11% 12% 9% 6% 12% 5% 3% 7% 9% 12% 7% 6% 15% 5% 4% 15% 4% 5% 6% 15%

4% 6% 5% 5% 11% 5% 2% 9% - 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
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348 290 11 146 52 64 47 55 10 649 262 112 157 360 62 365 255 88 460 398
322 288 9 138 55 75 60 58 14 620 269 133 150 332 57 376 251 80 398 413
34% 22% 53% 34% 31% 29% 16% 13% 5% 29% 32% 13% 33% 26% 19% 30% 30% 22% 24% 32%
11% 10% 13% 19% 6% 15% 18% 20% - 10% 16% 17% 9% 19%  18% 7% 16% 23% 17% 6%
29% 36% 28% 22% 30% 30% 19% 18% 50% 33% 26% 22% 34%  22%  36% 42% 18% 20% 25% 36%
19% 26% 6% 17% 17% 16% 29% 28% 24% 22% 17% 28% 18%  23%  22% 15% 25% 26% 25% 16%
7% 6% - 7% 15% 10% 19% 22% 21% 7% 10% 20% 7% 10% 5% 7% 11% 9% 8% 10%
306 267 15 156 39 59 40 50 15 588 254 105 136 335 68 313 264 103 421 372
280 256 15 169 36 74 53 69 20 551 279 142 134 301 65 311 253 101 357 386
47% 32% 37% 33% 33% 47% 33% 27% 43% 40% 37% 32% 43%  35%  40% 42% 33% 41% 39% 43%
6% 15% 13% 16% 6% 3% 10% 31% 14% 10% 11% 21% 9% 21%  15% 5% 21% 17% 18% 6%
28% 27% 27% 20% 30% 16% 32% 24% 13% 28% 20% 25% 25%  21%  16% 31% 16% 17% 17% 32%
11% 20% 13% 21% 23% 16% 18% 12% 20% 15% 20% 15% 18%  17% 23% 16% 22% 17% 20% 11%
8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 18% 7% 6% 10% 7% 11% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% 9%
654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
30% 32% 43% 28% 24% 31% 22% 38% 28% 31% 28% 30% 271%  33%  46% 25% 37% 40% 38% 23%
36% 29% 22% 31% 38% 36% 21% 29% 17% 33% 33% 24% 30%  33% 40% 31% 31% 40% 34% 30%
10% 10% 12% 15% 10% 8% 16% 18% 26% 10% 12% 18% 13%  13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 12% 10%
37% 32% 17% 28% 33% 31% 23% 22% 19% 34% 29% 22% 28%  30%  33% 32% 35% 33% 35% 33%
9% 10% 6% 16% 21% 7% 12% 17% 5% 9% 14% 14% 13% 11%  10% 9% 14% 10% 11% 9%
24% 22% 12% 16% 11% 18% 23% 19% 25% 23% 16% 21% 24%  18%  16% 26% 17% 21% 18% 27%
6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 3% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%
10% 14% 17% 16% 9% 11% 19% 11% 13% 12% 14% 15% 8% 14%  12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12%
5% 5% 17% 8% 6% 1% 4% 13% 2% 5% 6% 8% 11% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6%

6% 7% 12% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
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654 557 26 302 91 123 87 105 25 1237 516 217 293 695 130 678 519 191 881 770
603 544 24 307 91 149 113 127 35 1171 547 275 284 633 122 687 504 181 756 799
% 7% 3% % 6% 6% 4% 8% 11% % 6% % 8% 4% 2% 10% 4% 1% 3% 11%
16% 16% 27% 15% 18% 18% 18% % 11% 16% 16% 12% 16% 15%  12% 16% 17% 14% 15% 17%
34% 21% 23% 27% 24% 28% 30% 24% 25% 28% 27% 27% 34% 26%  35% 34% 26% 28% 26% 31%
14% 13% 11% 13% 18% 7% 7% 14% 22% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12%  18% 15% 14% 12% 16% 12%
8% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 13% 8% 4% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% % 8%
16% 18% 20% 17% 8% 8% 13% 16% 11% 17% 13% 14% 19% 20%  16% 16% 17% 19% 18% 16%
13% 19% 8% 18% 12% 16% 16% 11% 11% 16% 17% 13% 15% 15%  16% 17% 12% 13% 13% 18%
27% 19% 24% 18% 27% 26% 14% 15% 25% 23% 22% 16% 23% 24%  30% 23% 21% 30% 24% 22%
5% 7% 4% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 24% 6% 11% 12% 8% 11% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5%
6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% % 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% % 4% 5% 8% 5% 5%

23% 22% 34% 19% 28% 21% 19% 30% 24% 23% 21% 24% 20% 20% @ 14% 23% 21% 17% 21% 25%
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Country Regions in England Region
England Wales Scotland Nothern North Midlands = London South ESESW London NENWYH Northern Wales Scotland EM & WM
Ireland Ireland
1808 113 182 50 464 364 263 717 717 263 464 50 113 182 364
1809 106 183 56 506 347 254 702 702 254 506 56 106 183 347
44% 47% 49% 2% 42% 41% 42% 47% 47% 42% 42% 2% 47% 49% 41%
39% 38% 35% 26% 40% 43% 24% 41% 41% 24% 40% 26% 38% 35% 43%
26% 24% 20% 7% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 7% 24% 20% 26%
48% 47% 49% 54% 48% 49% 49% 48% 48% 49% 48% 54% 47% 49% 49%
10% 7% 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 8% 13% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9%
6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6%
12% 9% 17% 9% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 17% 11%
5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7%
24% 22% 25% 19% 25% 19% 35% 21% 21% 35% 25% 19% 22% 25% 19%
24% 27% 24% 26% 20% 26% 31% 25% 25% 31% 20% 26% 27% 24% 26%
14% 10% 19% 30% 16% 10% 20% 12% 12% 20% 16% 30% 10% 19% 10%
3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3%
9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 6% 7%
19% 15% 14% 13% 20% 18% 13% 20% 20% 13% 20% 13% 15% 14% 18%
1% - - - 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - - 1%

1% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1%



1808
1809
44%
9%
15%
39%
15%
14%
8%
14%
9%
10%
6%
2%
2%
4%
24%

1808
1809

18%
43%
39%

17%

28%
23%
39%

23%
2%
2%
8%

113
106
47%
12%
17%
43%
13%
18%
7%
13%
8%
7%
5%
2%
2%
1%
22%

113
106

15%
42%
53%

14%

27%
23%
33%

35%
2%
1%
3%

182
183
40%
6%
16%
35%
14%
9%
11%
18%
15%
6%
5%
2%
3%
7%
22%

182
183

20%
46%
46%

18%

19%
19%
40%

36%
4%
1%
6%

50
56
54%
14%
18%
49%
1%
18%
8%
4%
13%
7%
9%
5%

1%
22%

50
56

14%
41%
50%
9%
20%
23%
29%

28%
5%

10%

464
506
43%
9%
17%
36%
13%
12%
8%
16%
10%
8%
4%
2%
3%
4%
24%

464
506

24%
46%
41%

18%

25%
19%
40%

22%
2%
1%
9%

364
347
42%
10%
16%
40%
14%
14%
8%
13%
8%
10%
7%
1%
3%
6%
23%

364
347

13%
41%
39%

19%

30%
28%
37%

20%
2%
1%
7%

263
254
45%
8%
15%
45%
19%
14%
11%
16%
8%
14%
7%
1%
2%
2%
19%

263
254

18%
41%
34%

11%

30%
26%
39%

37%
3%
1%
5%

717
702
45%
10%
14%
40%
15%
16%
7%
13%
10%
9%
5%
2%
2%
4%
25%

717
702

18%
42%
40%

17%

27%
23%
38%

20%
2%
2%

10%

717
702
45%
10%
14%
40%
15%
16%
7%
13%
10%
9%
5%
2%
2%
4%
25%

717
702

18%
42%
40%

17%

27%
23%
38%

20%
2%
2%

10%

263
254
45%
8%
15%
45%
19%
14%
11%
16%
8%
14%
7%
1%
2%
2%
19%

263
254

18%
41%
34%

11%

30%
26%
39%

37%
3%
1%
5%

464
506
43%
9%
17%
36%
13%
12%
8%
16%
10%
8%
4%
2%
3%
4%
24%

464
506

24%
46%
41%

18%

25%
19%
40%

22%
2%
1%
9%

50
56
54%
14%
18%
49%
1%
18%
8%
4%
13%
7%
9%
5%

1%
22%

50
56

14%
41%
50%
9%
20%
23%
29%

28%
5%

10%

113
106
47%
12%
17%
43%
13%
18%
7%
13%
8%
7%
5%
2%
2%
1%
22%

113
106

15%
42%
53%

14%

27%
23%
33%

35%
2%
1%
3%

182
183
40%
6%
16%
35%
14%
9%
11%
18%
15%
6%
5%
2%
3%
7%
22%

182
183

20%
46%
46%

18%

19%
19%
40%

36%
4%
1%
6%

364
347
42%
10%
16%
40%
14%
14%
8%
13%
8%
10%
7%
1%
3%
6%
23%

364
347

13%
41%
39%

19%

30%
28%
37%

20%
2%
1%
7%

YouGov



1808
1809
15%
9%
16%
20%
12%
6%
15%
44%
14%
0%
14%
1%
5%
2%
17%
3%
2%

1808
1809
37%
33%
8%
10%
12%
69%
19%

113
106
15%
11%
12%
17%
11%
6%
19%
44%
16%

12%

4%
4%
16%
2%
2%

113
106
33%
37%
6%
8%
17%
70%
13%

182
183
17%
7%
17%
19%
10%
6%
16%
37%
9%

11%

3%
3%
21%
2%
6%

182
183
34%
28%
13%
14%
11%
62%
27%

50
56
14%
10%
6%
18%
12%
10%
17%
34%
18%
2%
9%
2%
2%
3%
22%

50
56
49%
26%
9%
8%
9%
75%
17%

464
506
14%
12%
16%
20%
11%
5%
14%
41%
14%

15%
1%
%
2%

16%
3%
3%

464
506
33%
32%
9%
11%
15%
65%
20%

364
347
16%
9%
12%
15%
10%
3%
13%
42%
13%
1%
16%
0%
3%
2%
21%
3%
2%

364
347
39%
31%
9%
12%
8%
70%
22%

263
254
15%
4%
27%
21%
18%
8%
16%
49%
18%
1%
16%
1%
4%
2%
11%
2%
1%

263
254
51%
31%
5%

5%

8%
82%
11%

717
702
15%
7%
15%
23%
11%
7%
15%
44%
13%
1%
13%
0%
5%
2%
18%
3%
3%

717
702
33%
35%
9%
10%
13%
68%
19%

717
702
15%
7%
15%
23%
11%
7%
15%
44%
13%
1%
13%
0%
5%
2%
18%
3%
3%

717
702
33%
35%
9%
10%
13%
68%
19%

263
254
15%
4%
27%
21%
18%
8%
16%
49%
18%
1%
16%
1%
4%
2%
11%
2%
1%

263
254
51%
31%
5%
5%
8%
82%
11%

464
506
14%
12%
16%
20%
11%
5%
14%
41%
14%

15%
1%
%
2%

16%
3%
3%

464
506
33%
32%
9%
11%
15%
65%
20%

50
56
14%
10%
6%
18%
12%
10%
17%
34%
18%
2%
9%
2%
2%
3%
22%

50
56
49%
26%
9%
8%
9%
75%
17%

113
106
15%
11%
12%
17%
11%
6%
19%
44%
16%

12%

4%
4%
16%
2%
2%

113
106
33%
37%
6%
8%
17%
70%
13%

182
183
17%
7%
17%
19%
10%
6%
16%
37%
9%

11%

3%
3%
21%
2%
6%

182
183
34%
28%
13%
14%
11%
62%
27%

364
347
16%
9%
12%
15%
10%
3%
13%
42%
13%
1%
16%
0%
3%
2%
21%
3%
2%

364
347
39%
31%
9%
12%
8%
70%
22%

YouGov



713
708
5%
4%
9%
16%
15%
14%
18%
11%
6%
2%
51.68
52
21.68

611
583
6%
5%
12%
15%
17%
16%
13%
10%
5%
3%
48.97
50
22.52

35
37
2%
1%
11%
9%
23%
22%
8%
16%
2%
4%
53.06
51
18.92

49
40
5%
11%
16%
11%
15%
13%
14%
8%
5%
2%
46.05
49
23.64

69
65
1%
6%
11%
21%
17%
11%
19%
8%
4%
2%
49.14
50
20.47

69
66
8%
14%
9%
19%
14%
5%
10%
9%
6%
6%
46.30
41
25.98

20
25

5%
20%
9%
32%
13%
21%

55.19
60
15.51

24
26
5%

12%
9%
19%
5%
14%
23%
3%
10%
57.33
58
24.78

192
198
5%
6%
8%
16%
11%
15%
19%
13%
4%
2%
50.82
53
22.41

149
162
12%
5%
13%
17%
16%
12%
12%
8%
5%
1%
44.07
42
24.00

136
128
5%
3%
7%
19%
13%
17%
17%
9%
7%
3%
52.84
54
22.14

132
117
6%
5%
14%
15%
14%
21%
10%
9%
2%
4%
47.24
50
22.68

101
110
5%
3%
5%
7%
16%
17%
24%
11%
9%
3%
57.50
60
21.58

86
7
1%
7%
11%
11%
16%
11%
17%
14%
9%
3%
54.79
59
21.30

284
272
4%
4%
12%
19%
17%
12%
16%
10%
6%
0%
49.40
50
20.58

244
227
3%
5%
10%
14%
20%
18%
13%
11%
5%
3%
51.37
50
21.06

284
272
4%
4%
12%
19%
17%
12%
16%
10%
6%
0%
49.40
50
20.58

244
227
3%
5%
10%
14%
20%
18%
13%
11%
5%
3%
51.37
50
21.06

101
110
5%
3%
5%
7%
16%
17%
24%
11%
9%
3%
57.50
60
21.58

86
7
1%
7%
11%
11%
16%
11%
17%
14%
9%
3%
54.79
59
21.30

192
198
5%
6%
8%
16%
11%
15%
19%
13%
4%
2%
50.82
53
22.41

149
162
12%
5%
13%
17%
16%
12%
12%
8%
5%
1%
44.07
42
24.00

20
25

5%
20%
9%
32%
13%
21%

55.19
60
15.51

24
26
5%

12%
9%
19%
5%
14%
23%
3%
10%
57.33
58
24.78

35
37
2%
1%
11%
9%
23%
22%
8%
16%
2%
4%
53.06
51
18.92

49
40
5%
11%
16%
11%
15%
13%
14%
8%
5%
2%
46.05
49
23.64

69
65
1%
6%
11%
21%
17%
11%
19%
8%
4%
2%
49.14
50
20.47

69
66
8%
14%
9%
19%
14%
5%
10%
9%
6%
6%
46.30
41
25.98

136
128
5%
3%
7%
19%
13%
17%
17%
9%
7%
3%
52.84
54
22.14

132
117
6%
5%
14%
15%
14%
21%
10%
9%
2%
4%
47.24
50
22.68

YouGov



1808
1809

54%

19%

16%
11%

1808
1809
59%
31%
10%

1808
1809
60%
30%
10%

1808
1809
66%
27%
7%

113
106

51%

28%

14%

8%

113
106
71%
21%
8%

113

106
69%
24%
7%

113
106
76%
16%
9%

182
183

52%

16%

21%
12%

182

183
61%
31%
7%

182
183
60%
31%
9%

182

183
70%
22%
7%

50
56

74%

%

13%

7%

50
56
78%
19%
4%

50
56
7%
19%
4%

50
56
80%
13%
7%

464
506

53%

16%

17%

14%

464
506
64%
30%
7%

464
506
63%
31%
6%

464
506
68%
26%
6%

364
347

54%

19%

19%
8%

364
347
59%
29%
12%

364
347
60%
28%
12%

364
347
65%
26%
9%

263
254

61%

24%

10%
5%

263
254
55%
30%
15%

263
254
58%
26%
16%

263
254
64%
23%
13%

717
702

52%

20%

15%
13%

717
702
57%
34%
9%

717
702
59%
31%
10%

717
702
65%
30%
6%

717
702

52%

20%

15%
13%

717
702
57%
34%
9%

717
702
59%
31%
10%

717
702
65%
30%
6%

263
254

61%

24%

10%
5%

263
254
55%
30%
15%

263
254
58%
26%
16%

263
254
64%
23%
13%

464
506

53%

16%

17%

14%

464
506
64%
30%
7%

464
506
63%
31%
6%

464
506
68%
26%
6%

50
56

74%

7%

13%

7%

50
56
78%
19%
4%

50
56
7%
19%
4%

50
56
80%
13%
7%

113
106

51%

28%

14%

8%

113

106
71%
21%
8%

113
106
69%
24%
7%

113

106
76%
16%
9%

182
183

52%

16%

21%
12%

182
183
61%
31%
7%

182
183
60%
31%

9%

182
183
70%
22%
7%

364
347

54%

19%

19%
8%

364
347
59%
29%
12%

364
347
60%
28%
12%

364
347
65%
26%
9%

YouGov



1808
1809
17%
14%
48%
23%
44%
4%
14%
4%
5%
22%
20%
50%
60%

20%
26%
15%

1808
1809
23%
46%
15%
31%
10%
5%
12%
22%
1%
28%
4%

113

106

16%
14%
51%
32%
38%
4%

23%
11%
9%

32%
23%
53%
61%

24%
35%
11%

113

106
31%
38%
15%
36%
14%
8%

12%
17%
3%
26%
0%

182
183
11%
13%
49%
30%
43%
4%
9%
2%
1%
19%
22%
56%
57%

13%
26%
14%

182
183
25%
27%
8%
38%
11%
7%
11%
11%
2%
33%
2%

50
56
19%
11%
43%
28%
39%
5%
15%
11%
4%
34%
23%
49%
56%

18%
34%
18%

50
56
22%
26%
16%
36%
6%
2%
10%
15%

42%
7%

464
506
17%
12%
51%
18%
41%
4%
15%
3%
4%
22%
19%
48%
60%

18%
25%
17%

464
506
22%
36%
12%
33%
11%
6%
12%
18%
1%
33%
5%

364
347
16%
13%
43%
21%
44%
3%
11%
3%
4%
19%
20%
44%
57%

20%
23%
18%

364
347
29%
42%
12%
29%
4%
4%
14%
17%
1%
28%
4%

263

254
25%
23%
51%
29%
50%
6%

13%
6%

6%

27%
23%
57%
60%

25%
22%

8%

263
254
17%
63%
16%
27%
10%
7%
13%
42%
0%
18%
3%

717

702

15%
13%
48%
24%
43%
3%

14%
5%

5%

22%
20%
51%
62%

20%
30%
14%

717
702
22%
48%
17%
32%
12%
4%
10%
19%
1%
27%
5%

717

702

15%
13%
48%
24%
43%
3%

14%
5%

5%

22%
20%
51%
62%

20%
30%
14%

717
702
22%
48%
17%
32%
12%
4%
10%
19%
1%
27%
5%

263
254
25%
23%
51%
29%
50%
6%
13%
6%
6%
27%
23%
57%
60%

25%
22%

8%

263
254
17%
63%
16%
27%
10%
7%
13%
42%
0%
18%
3%

464
506
17%
12%
51%
18%
41%
4%
15%
3%
4%
22%
19%
48%
60%

18%
25%
17%

464
506
22%
36%
12%
33%
11%
6%
12%
18%
1%
33%
5%

50
56
19%
11%
43%
28%
39%
5%
15%
11%
4%
34%
23%
49%
56%

18%
34%
18%

50
56
22%
26%
16%
36%
6%
2%
10%
15%

42%
7%

113

106

16%
14%
51%
32%
38%
4%

23%
11%
9%

32%
23%
53%
61%

24%
35%
11%

113

31%
38%
15%
36%
14%
8%
12%
17%
3%
26%
0%

182
183
11%
13%
49%
30%
43%
4%
9%
2%
1%
19%
22%
56%
57%

13%
26%
14%

182

25%
27%
8%
38%
11%
7%
11%
11%
2%
33%
2%

364
347
16%
13%
43%
21%
44%
3%
11%
3%
4%
19%
20%
44%
57%

20%
23%
18%

364
347
29%
42%
12%
29%
4%
4%
14%
17%
1%
28%
4%

YouGov



1808
1809
13%
24%
29%
23%
11%
37%
34%

1808
1809
15%
34%
29%
15%
7%
49%
22%

1808
1809
14%
44%
22%
13%
8%
58%
20%

1808
1809
22%
34%
25%
10%
10%
56%
20%

113
106
12%
26%
32%
20%
10%
38%
30%

113
106
13%
37%
31%
14%
6%
49%
19%

113
106
18%
44%
19%
14%
5%
62%
19%

113
106
26%
27%
23%
11%
13%
53%
24%

182
183
12%
25%
33%
17%
12%
37%
30%

182
183
13%
34%
33%
12%
8%
47%
20%

182
183
14%
44%
27%
8%
7%
58%
14%

182
183
19%
31%
28%
15%
7%
50%
22%

50

56
13%
21%
17%
33%
16%
33%
50%

50

56
13%
41%
20%
18%

9%
54%
26%

50

56
17%
35%
11%
27%
11%
51%
38%

50

56
17%
41%
20%
15%

7%
58%
22%

464
506
14%
23%
32%
19%
12%
37%
31%

464
506
13%
31%
28%
19%
9%
45%
27%

464
506
13%
42%
24%
13%
7%
55%
21%

464
506
20%
35%
25%
9%
11%
55%
21%

364
347
13%
25%
29%
23%
10%
38%
33%

364
347
15%
38%
26%
14%
7%
53%
21%

364
347
13%
42%
22%
11%
12%
55%
23%

364
347
23%
28%
25%
11%
12%
52%
24%

263
254
11%
22%
19%
33%
15%
33%
48%

263
254
23%
37%
30%
7%

3%
60%
10%

254
16%
50%
17%
11%
6%
66%
17%

263
254
27%
40%
23%
4%

6%
67%
10%

717
702
13%
24%
32%
23%
9%
36%
32%

717
702
12%
34%
30%
16%
7%
46%
24%

717
702
14%
44%
22%
13%
7%
58%
20%

717
702
20%
34%
25%
12%
9%
54%
21%

717
702
13%
24%
32%
23%
9%
36%
32%

717
702
12%
34%
30%
16%
7%
46%
24%

717
702
14%
44%
22%
13%
7%
58%
20%

717
702
20%
34%
25%
12%
9%
54%
21%

263
254
11%
22%
19%
33%
15%
33%
48%

263

254
23%
37%
30%
7%

3%
60%
10%

254
16%
50%
17%
11%
6%
66%
17%

263

254
27%
40%
23%
4%

6%
67%
10%

464
506
14%
23%
32%
19%
12%
37%
31%

464
506
13%
31%
28%
19%
9%
45%
27%

464
506
13%
42%
24%
13%
7%
55%
21%

464
506
20%
35%
25%
9%
11%
55%
21%

50
56
13%
21%
17%
33%
16%
33%
50%

50
56
13%
41%
20%
18%
9%
54%
26%

50
56
17%
35%
11%
27%
11%
51%
38%

50
56
17%
41%
20%
15%
7%
58%
22%

113
106
12%
26%
32%
20%
10%
38%
30%

113
106
13%
37%
31%
14%
6%
49%
19%

113
106
18%
44%
19%
14%
5%
62%
19%

113
106
26%
27%
23%
11%
13%
53%
24%

182
183
12%
25%
33%
17%
12%
37%
30%

182
183
13%
34%
33%
12%
8%
47%
20%

182
183
14%
44%
27%
8%
7%
58%
14%

182
183
19%
31%
28%
15%
7%
50%
22%

364
347
13%
25%
29%
23%
10%
38%
33%

364
347
15%
38%
26%
14%
7%
53%
21%

347
13%
42%
22%
11%
12%
55%
23%

347
23%
28%
25%
11%
12%
52%
24%

YouGov



1808
1809
24%
34%
32%
6%
4%
58%
10%

1808
1809
25%
39%
27%
5%
4%
64%
9%

1808
1809
21%
29%
50%

1808
1809
54%
22%
25%

113
106
23%
37%
31%
7%

2%
60%
8%

113
106
22%
46%
27%
3%

2%
68%
5%

113
106
22%
33%
45%

113
106
57%
21%
22%

182

183
25%
29%
34%
9%

3%
54%
12%

182

183
27%
40%
24%
6%

3%
67%
9%

182
183
30%
25%
46%

182
183
51%
18%
31%

50
56
32%
30%
29%
8%
1%
62%
9%

50
56
26%
31%
26%
13%
5%
57%
17%

50
56
23%
20%
57%

50
56
53%
18%
29%

464
506
22%
32%
35%
8%
3%
54%
11%

464
506
26%
35%
30%
6%
3%
61%
9%

464
506
22%
33%
45%

464
506
50%
25%
25%

364
347
28%
31%
32%
5%
4%
59%
9%

364
347
23%
39%
27%
4%
6%
63%
10%

364
347
21%
28%
51%

364
347
57%
18%
25%

263
254
36%
32%
25%
4%

3%
68%
6%

263
254
36%
43%
17%
2%

2%
78%
4%

263
254
12%
25%
63%

263
254
64%
18%
18%

717
702
20%
36%
32%
7%
4%
56%
11%

717
702
21%
41%
28%
6%

4%

62%
10%

717
702
22%
29%
49%

717
702
51%
22%
27%

717
702
20%
36%
32%
7%
4%
56%
11%

717
702
21%
41%
28%
6%

4%

62%
10%

717
702
22%
29%
49%

717
702
51%
22%
27%

263

254
36%
32%
25%
4%

3%
68%
6%

263

254
36%
43%
17%
2%

2%
78%
4%

263
254
12%
25%
63%

263
254
64%
18%
18%

464
506
22%
32%
35%
8%
3%
54%
11%

464
506
26%
35%
30%
6%
3%
61%
9%

464
506
22%
33%
45%

464
506
50%
25%
25%

50
56
32%
30%
29%
8%
1%
62%
9%

50
56
26%
31%
26%
13%
5%
57%
17%

50
56
23%
20%
57%

50
56
53%
18%
29%

113

106
23%
37%
31%
7%

2%
60%
8%

113

106
22%
46%
27%
3%

2%
68%
5%

113

22%
33%
45%

113

57%
21%
22%

182

183
25%
29%
34%
9%

3%
54%
12%

182

183
27%
40%
24%
6%

3%
67%
9%

182
183
30%
25%
46%

182
183
51%
18%
31%

364

347
28%
31%
32%
5%

4%
59%
9%

364

347
23%
39%
27%
4%

6%
63%
10%

364
347
21%
28%
51%

364
347
57%
18%
25%

YouGov



1808
1809

63%

18%

16%
3%

1808
1809
25%
9%
8%
47%
11%

1808
1809
5%
43%
9%
32%
12%

1808
1809
10%
22%
14%
39%
15%

113
106

63%

19%

13%
5%

113
106
21%
8%

6%
53%
13%

113
106
4%
38%
11%
39%
9%

113
106
12%
19%
13%
42%
15%

182
183

53%

27%

17%
3%

182

183
24%
8%
11%
50%
8%

182

183

5%
46%
9%
32%
8%

182
183
11%
26%
16%
36%
11%

50
56

66%

22%
12%

50
56
27%
10%
4%
44%
16%

50
56

38%
12%
37%
13%

50

56
8%
15%
10%
53%
15%

464
506

60%

22%

16%
2%

464
506
24%
9%
8%
46%
13%

464
506
5%
42%
7%
33%
13%

464
506
11%
26%
13%
36%
15%

364
347

62%

19%

16%
3%

364
347
18%
14%
9%
49%
10%

364
347
5%
44%
8%
30%
13%

364
347
9%
23%
14%
40%
15%

263
254

73%

13%

11%
2%

263
254
31%
10%
6%
46%
7%

263
254
7%
51%
11%
22%
9%

263
254
14%
19%
14%
36%
18%

717
702

61%

17%

18%
4%

717
702
27%
8%

7%
47%
12%

717
702
4%
40%
10%
35%
12%

717
702
9%
21%
15%
41%
14%

717
702

61%

17%

18%
4%

717
702
27%
8%

7%
47%
12%

717
702
4%
40%
10%
35%
12%

717
702
9%
21%
15%
41%
14%

263
254

73%

13%

11%
2%

263

254
31%
10%
6%
46%
7%

263

254

%
51%
11%
22%
9%

263
254
14%
19%
14%
36%
18%

464
506

60%

22%

16%
2%

464
506
24%
9%
8%
46%
13%

464
506
5%
42%
7%
33%
13%

464
506
11%
26%
13%
36%
15%

50
56

66%

22%
12%

50
56
27%
10%
4%
44%
16%

50
56

38%
12%
37%
13%

50

56
8%
15%
10%
53%
15%

113
106

63%

19%

13%
5%

113

106
21%
8%

6%
53%
13%

113

106

4%
38%
11%
39%
9%

113
106
12%
19%
13%
42%
15%

182
183

53%

27%

17%
3%

182

183
24%
8%

11%
50%
8%

182

183

5%
46%
9%
32%
8%

182
183
11%
26%
16%
36%
11%

364
347

62%

19%

16%
3%

364
347
18%
14%
9%
49%
10%

364

347

5%
44%
8%
30%
13%

347
9%
23%
14%
40%
15%

YouGov



1808
1809
25%
20%
12%
33%
11%

1808
1809
13%
33%
13%
30%
10%

1808
1809
12%
25%
15%
31%
17%

1808
1809
15%
15%
8%
50%
13%

113
106
21%
18%
8%
44%
10%

113
106
14%
31%
18%
29%
8%

113
106
15%
26%
16%
32%
10%

113
106
15%
10%
10%
55%
11%

182

183
21%
31%
12%
27%
9%

182

183
15%
24%
15%
36%
9%

182
183
13%
25%
16%
34%
12%

182

183
17%
17%
9%
45%
13%

50
56
32%
10%
11%
34%
13%

50
56
16%
31%
15%
29%
10%

50

56
11%
26%
11%
41%
11%

50

56
11%
16%
6%
53%
15%

464
506
24%
23%
9%
34%
10%

464
506
13%
31%
14%
30%
12%

464
506
13%
25%
16%
30%
16%

464
506
14%
18%
7%
48%
12%

364
347
22%
24%
10%
33%
12%

364
347
13%
31%
12%
33%
10%

364
347
13%
24%
17%
33%
14%

364
347
13%
16%
7%
50%
14%

263
254
36%
15%
12%
28%
9%

263
254
22%
32%
14%
23%
10%

263
254
11%
33%
13%
23%
20%

263
254
23%
12%
9%
42%
14%

717
702
24%
18%
14%
33%
11%

717
702
10%
36%
13%
31%
10%

717
702
12%
23%
14%
33%
18%

717
702
13%
12%
8%
53%
13%

717
702
24%
18%
14%
33%
11%

717
702
10%
36%
13%
31%
10%

717
702
12%
23%
14%
33%
18%

717
702
13%
12%
8%
53%
13%

263

254
36%
15%
12%
28%
9%

263
254
22%
32%
14%
23%
10%

263
254
11%
33%
13%
23%
20%

263

254
23%
12%
9%
42%
14%

464
506
24%
23%
9%
34%
10%

464
506
13%
31%
14%
30%
12%

464
506
13%
25%
16%
30%
16%

464
506
14%
18%
7%
48%
12%

50
56
32%
10%
11%
34%
13%

50
56
16%
31%
15%
29%
10%

50
56
11%
26%
11%
41%
11%

50
56
11%
16%
6%
53%
15%

113

106
21%
18%
8%
44%
10%

113

106

14%
31%
18%
29%
8%

113

15%
26%
16%
32%
10%

113
106
15%
10%
10%
55%
11%

182
183
21%
31%
12%
27%
9%

182
183
15%
24%
15%
36%
9%

182

13%
25%
16%
34%
12%

182
183
17%
17%
9%
45%
13%

364
347
22%
24%
10%
33%
12%

347
13%
31%
12%
33%
10%

364
347
13%
24%
17%
33%
14%

364
347
13%
16%
7%
50%
14%

YouGov



1808
1809
17%
39%
19%
15%
9%

1808
1809
24%
12%
8%
46%
10%

1808
1809
22%
12%
11%
45%
9%

1808
1809
12%
59%
10%
12%
7%

1808
1809
11%
51%
14%
15%
10%

113
106
18%
50%
13%
14%
5%

113
106
24%
13%
5%
49%
9%

113
106
20%
13%
9%
51%
6%

113
106
5%
57%
19%
14%
5%

113
106
8%
49%
14%
25%
3%

182

183
14%
46%
19%
12%
8%

182

183
16%
16%
11%
50%
7%

182
183
24%
14%
12%
40%
10%

182

183
15%
49%
12%
17%
8%

182

183
12%
45%
17%
16%
9%

50
56
17%
29%
23%
21%
10%

50
56
17%
7%
11%
54%
12%

50
56
21%
11%
3%
48%
16%

50

56
18%
48%

9%
10%
15%

50

56
16%
49%

9%
16%
10%

464
506
16%
41%
15%
18%
10%

464
506
25%
12%
7%
44%
12%

464
506
21%
14%
9%
46%
10%

464
506
12%
56%
12%
12%
8%

464
506
11%
47%
17%
16%
9%

364
347
17%
40%
20%
14%
10%

364
347
24%
12%
9%
44%
10%

364
347
21%
13%
12%
46%
8%

364
347
15%
53%
10%
15%
7%

364
347
13%
47%
13%
17%
10%

263
254
29%
26%
20%
17%
9%

263
254
27%
16%
12%
40%
6%

263
254
32%
15%
8%
37%
8%

263
254
11%
65%
8%

10%
6%

263
254
9%
61%
11%
8%

12%

717
702
14%
43%
22%
13%
8%

717
702
21%
10%
8%
52%
10%

717
702
20%
9%

13%
47%
10%

717
702
10%
61%
10%
12%
6%

717
702
10%
51%
13%
15%
10%

717
702
14%
43%
22%
13%
8%

717
702
21%
10%
8%
52%
10%

717
702
20%
9%

13%
47%
10%

717
702
10%
61%
10%
12%
6%

717
702
10%
51%
13%
15%
10%

263

254
29%
26%
20%
17%
9%

263
254
27%
16%
12%
40%
6%

263

254
32%
15%
8%
37%
8%

263

254

11%
65%
8%

10%
6%

263

254

9%
61%
11%
8%

12%

464
506
16%
41%
15%
18%
10%

464
506
25%
12%
7%
24%
12%

464
506
21%
14%
9%
46%
10%

464
506
12%
56%
12%
12%
8%

464
506
11%
47%
17%
16%
9%

50
56
17%
29%
23%
21%
10%

50
56
17%
7%
11%
54%
12%

50
56
21%
11%
3%
48%
16%

50
56
18%
48%
9%
10%
15%

50
56
16%
49%
9%
16%
10%

113
106
18%
50%
13%
14%
5%

113

106
24%
13%
5%
49%
9%

113

106
20%
13%
9%
51%
6%

113

5%
57%
19%
14%

5%

113

106

8%
49%
14%
25%
3%

182

183

14%
46%
19%
12%
8%

182
183
16%
16%
11%
50%
7%

182
183
24%
14%
12%
40%
10%

182

15%
49%
12%
17%
8%

182
183
12%
45%
17%
16%
9%

364
347
17%
40%
20%
14%
10%

364
347
24%
12%
9%
44%
10%

364

347
21%
13%
12%
46%
8%

364
347
15%
53%
10%
15%
7%

347
13%
47%
13%
17%
10%

YouGov



1808
1809
11%
8%
7%
64%
10%

1808
1809
60%
27%
13%

1808
1809
32%
45%
23%

914
891
5%
8%
37%
39%
12%
76%
13%

113
106
10%
5%

5%
77%
4%

113
106
62%
22%
16%

113
106
43%
45%
13%

56
54
3%
9%
40%
42%
5%
83%
12%

182

183

10%
12%
9%
65%
4%

182
183
61%
25%
14%

182
183
34%
48%
18%

96
91
7%
15%
33%
36%
9%
69%
22%

50
56
7%
2%
9%
70%
13%

50
56
59%
32%
9%

50
56
48%
36%
16%

24
27
5%
9%
20%
42%
24%
62%
14%

464
506
10%
10%
6%
64%
10%

464
506
58%
28%
14%

464
506
27%
49%
24%

230
240
6%

8%
37%
38%
10%
76%
14%

364
347
10%
9%
9%
64%
8%

364
347
61%
24%
15%

364
347
33%
44%
24%

184
170
5%

6%
31%
40%
18%
71%
11%

263
254
14%
10%
8%
57%
11%

263
254
58%
29%
13%

263
254
36%
39%
25%

135
131
9%

9%
31%
45%
7%

75%
18%

717
702
10%
7%

6%
66%
11%

717
702
62%
26%
12%

717
702
34%
45%
21%

365
351
3%
7%
43%
36%
11%
79%
10%

717
702
10%
7%

6%
66%
11%

717
702
62%
26%
12%

717
702
34%
45%
21%

365
351
3%
7%
43%
36%
11%
79%
10%

263

254

14%
10%
8%
57%
11%

263
254
58%
29%
13%

263
254
36%
39%
25%

135
131
9%

9%
31%
45%
7%

75%
18%

464
506
10%
10%
6%
64%
10%

464
506
58%
28%
14%

464
506
27%
49%
24%

230

240

6%

8%
37%
38%
10%
76%
14%

50

56
7%
2%
9%
70%
13%

50
56
59%
32%
9%

50
56
48%
36%
16%

24
27
5%
9%
20%
42%
24%
62%
14%

113

106

10%
5%

5%
7%
4%

113
106
62%
22%
16%

113
106
43%
45%
13%

56
54
3%
9%
40%
42%
5%
83%
12%

182

183

10%
12%
9%
65%
4%

182
183
61%
25%
14%

182
183
34%
48%
18%

96
91
7%
15%
33%
36%
9%
69%
22%

364

347

10%
9%

9%
64%
8%

364
347
61%
24%
15%

364
347
33%
44%
24%

184
170
5%
6%
31%
40%
18%
71%
11%

YouGov



914
891
5%
9%
35%
41%
10%
76%
13%

914
891
26%
19%
25%
15%
15%
40%
45%

914
891
42%
22%
13%
7%
17%
19%
64%

914
891
44%
19%
14%
5%
18%
19%
63%

56
54
2%
10%
32%
52%
4%
84%
12%

56
54
29%
23%
26%
14%
8%
40%
51%

56
54
45%
14%
14%
13%
15%
27%
59%

56
54
40%
19%
7%
3%
31%
10%
59%

96
91
5%
5%
40%
37%
13%
7%
11%

96
91
32%
13%
17%
21%
16%
38%
46%

96
91
45%
16%
24%
4%
11%
27%
61%

96
91
53%
21%
10%
2%
15%
12%
73%

24
27
3%
11%
28%
44%
14%
2%
14%

24
27
27%
25%
18%
24%
7%
41%
52%

24
27
29%
36%
21%
7%
8%
27%
65%

24
27
38%
14%
14%
10%
24%
24%
51%

230
240
4%

7%
36%
43%
9%
79%
12%

230
240
26%
18%
25%
18%
13%
43%
44%

230
240
35%
19%
19%
12%
14%
31%
55%

230
240
43%
15%
19%
8%
15%
27%
58%

184
170
6%

8%
33%
39%
14%
2%
14%

184
170
24%
22%
24%
14%
15%
39%
46%

184
170
37%
22%
13%
3%
25%
15%
60%

184
170
43%
19%
16%
3%
20%
19%
61%

135
131
9%

10%
20%
53%
8%
74%
18%

135
131
31%
18%
30%
10%
12%
39%
49%

135
131
56%
19%
7%

9%

9%

16%
75%

135
131
44%
16%
14%
7%
19%
21%
60%

365
351
3%
10%
42%
35%
10%
7%
13%

365
351
25%
19%
24%
14%
17%
38%
44%

365
351
43%
26%
11%
4%

17%
14%
69%

365
351
46%
22%
9%

4%

19%
12%
68%

365
351
3%
10%
42%
35%
10%
7%
13%

365
351
25%
19%
24%
14%
17%
38%
44%

365
351
43%
26%
11%
4%
17%
14%
69%

365
351
46%
22%
9%
4%
19%
12%
68%

135

131

9%

10%
20%
53%
8%
74%
18%

135
131
31%
18%
30%
10%
12%
39%
49%

135
131
56%
19%
7%
9%
9%
16%
75%

135
131
44%
16%
14%
7%
19%
21%
60%

230

240

4%

7%
36%
43%
9%
79%
12%

230
240
26%
18%
25%
18%
13%
43%
44%

230
240
35%
19%
19%
12%
14%
31%
55%

230
240
43%
15%
19%
8%
15%
27%
58%

24
27
3%
11%
28%
44%
14%
2%
14%

24
27
27%
25%
18%
24%
%
41%
52%

24
27
29%
36%
21%
7%
8%
27%
65%

24
27
38%
14%
14%
10%
24%
24%
51%

56
54
2%
10%
32%
52%
4%
84%
12%

56
54
29%
23%
26%
14%
8%
40%
51%

56
54
45%
14%
14%
13%
15%
27%
59%

56
54
40%
19%
7%
3%
31%
10%
59%

96
91
5%
5%
40%
37%
13%
7%
11%

96
91
32%
13%
17%
21%
16%
38%
46%

96
91
45%
16%
24%
4%
11%
27%
61%

96
91
53%
21%
10%
2%
15%
12%
73%

184

170

6%

8%
33%
39%
14%
2%
14%

184
170
24%
22%
24%
14%
15%
39%
46%

184
170
37%
22%
13%
3%
25%
15%
60%

184
170
43%
19%
16%
3%
20%
19%
61%

YouGov



914
891
17%
17%
22%
12%
33%
34%
34%

914
891
8%
15%
39%
23%
15%
63%
23%

894
917
13%
14%
33%
21%
19%
54%
27%

894
917
9%
14%
33%
23%
21%
56%
23%

56
54
16%
18%
28%
13%
26%
40%
34%

56
54
14%
9%
34%
32%
11%
66%
23%

57
52
15%
19%
28%
25%
14%
52%
34%

57
52
13%
14%
37%
22%
15%
58%
27%

96
91
24%
10%
21%
12%
33%
33%
34%

96
91
5%
17%
42%
28%
8%
70%
22%

86

92

8%
22%
29%
24%
16%
53%
30%

86

92

1%
13%
37%
27%
22%
64%
14%

24
27
14%
5%
14%
19%
48%
33%
19%

24
27
17%
11%
35%
23%
14%
58%
28%

26
29
3%
20%
40%
26%
11%
66%
23%

26
29
3%
5%
44%
40%
9%
84%
8%

230
240
18%
13%
28%
15%
27%
42%
31%

230
240
9%
15%
39%
25%
12%
64%
24%

234
266
12%
13%
33%
23%
20%
55%
25%

234

7%
14%
31%
26%
22%
57%
21%

184
170
18%
16%
24%
10%
32%
34%
34%

184
170
11%
8%
39%
23%
18%
63%
20%

180
176
14%
17%
23%
29%
18%
52%
31%

180
176
12%
14%
30%
26%
19%
56%
25%

135
131
13%
21%
17%
16%
33%
33%
34%

135
131
10%
15%
36%
27%
12%
63%
25%

128
123
10%
13%
31%
21%
27%
51%
22%

128
123
4%

10%
29%
30%
26%
59%
14%

365
351
18%
17%
20%
8%
37%
28%
35%

365
351
5%
18%
41%
20%
16%
61%
23%

352
351
14%
15%
38%
16%
17%
54%
29%

352
351
10%
16%
36%
18%
19%
54%
27%

365
351
18%
17%
20%
8%
37%
28%
35%

365
351
5%
18%
41%
20%
16%
61%
23%

352
351
14%
15%
38%
16%
17%
54%
29%

352
351
10%
16%
36%
18%
19%
54%
27%

135
131
13%
21%
17%
16%
33%
33%
34%

135
131
10%
15%
36%
27%
12%
63%
25%

128
123
10%
13%
31%
21%
27%
51%
22%

128
123
4%
10%
29%
30%
26%
59%
14%

230
240
18%
13%
28%
15%
27%
42%
31%

230
240
9%
15%
39%
25%
12%
64%
24%

234
266
12%
13%
33%
23%
20%
55%
25%

234

7%
14%
31%
26%
22%
57%
21%

24
27
14%
5%
14%
19%
48%
33%
19%

24
27
17%
11%
35%
23%
14%
58%
28%

26
29
3%
20%
40%
26%
11%
66%
23%

26
29
3%
5%
44%
40%
9%
84%
8%

56
54
16%
18%
28%
13%
26%
40%
34%

56
54
14%
9%
34%
32%
11%
66%
23%

57
52
15%
19%
28%
25%
14%
52%
34%

57
52
13%
14%
37%
22%
15%
58%
27%

96
91
24%
10%
21%
12%
33%
33%
34%

96
91
5%
17%
42%
28%
8%
70%
22%

86
92
8%
22%
29%
24%
16%
53%
30%

86

92

1%
13%
37%
27%
22%
64%
14%

184
170
18%
16%
24%
10%
32%
34%
34%

184
170
11%
8%
39%
23%
18%
63%
20%

180
176
14%
17%
23%
29%
18%
52%
31%

180
176
12%
14%
30%
26%
19%
56%
25%

YouGov



894
917
42%
18%
14%
10%
16%
24%
60%

894
917
47%
23%
9%
4%
18%
13%
69%

894
917
50%
19%
8%
4%
19%
12%
69%

894
917
24%
17%
18%
9%
32%
27%
41%

57
52
42%
17%
10%
12%
18%
22%
60%

57
52
45%
28%
4%
10%
13%
14%
73%

57
52
60%
14%
4%
5%
17%
9%
75%

57
52
38%
16%
15%
8%
23%
23%
55%

86
92
30%
22%
23%
10%
16%
33%
51%

86
92
42%
28%
10%
2%
18%
12%
70%

86
92
44%
21%
7%
1%
27%
8%
65%

86
92
34%
16%
21%
3%
25%
24%
51%

26
29
56%
7%
23%
4%
10%
28%
62%

26
29
56%
37%

7%
93%

26
29
66%
19%
5%

10%
5%
85%

26
29
11%
34%
12%
13%
30%
25%
45%

234
266
40%
19%
16%
12%
14%
27%
59%

234
266
43%
23%
11%
4%
19%
15%
66%

234
266
54%
19%
11%
3%
13%
14%
73%

234
266
23%
15%
19%
11%
32%
30%
38%

180
176
42%
15%
10%
18%
14%
28%
57%

180
176
51%
14%
11%
10%
15%
20%
65%

180
176
50%
16%
7%
10%
17%
17%
66%

180
176
30%
17%
16%
12%
25%
27%
48%

128
123
38%
15%
15%
6%
26%
21%
53%

128
123
47%
26%
3%

2%
21%
5%
73%

128
123
42%
17%
7%
1%
32%
8%
59%

128
123
19%
10%
22%
7%
42%
29%
29%

352
351
45%
19%
14%
7%
15%
21%
64%

352
351
47%
26%
9%
1%
17%
10%
73%

352
351
51%
22%
6%
3%
19%
9%
2%

352
351
23%
22%
17%
7%
31%
24%
45%

352
351
45%
19%
14%
7%
15%
21%
64%

352
351
47%
26%
9%
1%
17%
10%
73%

352
351
51%
22%
6%
3%
19%
9%
2%

352
351
23%
22%
17%
7%
31%
24%
45%

128
123
38%
15%
15%
6%
26%
21%
53%

128
123
47%
26%
3%
2%
21%
5%
73%

128
123
42%
17%
7%
1%
32%
8%
59%

128
123
19%
10%
22%
7%
42%
29%
29%

234
266
40%
19%
16%
12%
14%
27%
59%

234
266
43%
23%
11%
4%
19%
15%
66%

234
266
54%
19%
11%
3%
13%
14%
73%

234
266
23%
15%
19%
11%
32%
30%
38%

26
29
56%
7%
23%
4%
10%
28%
62%

26
29
56%
37%

%
93%

26
29
66%
19%
5%

10%
5%
85%

26
29
11%
34%
12%
13%
30%
25%
45%

57
52
42%
17%
10%
12%
18%
22%
60%

57
52
45%
28%
4%
10%
13%
14%
73%

57
52
60%
14%
4%
5%
17%
9%
75%

57
52
38%
16%
15%
8%
23%
23%
55%

86
92
30%
22%
23%
10%
16%
33%
51%

86
92
42%
28%
10%
2%
18%
12%
70%

86
92
44%
21%
7%
1%
27%
8%
65%

86
92
34%
16%
21%
3%
25%
24%
51%

180
176
42%
15%
10%
18%
14%
28%
57%

180
176
51%
14%
11%
10%
15%
20%
65%

180
176
50%
16%
7%
10%
17%
17%
66%

180
176
30%
17%
16%
12%
25%
27%
48%

YouGov



894
917
17%
23%
27%
14%
20%
41%
39%

1808
1809
8%
8%
16%
10%
9%
38%
26%
11%

1808
1809
25%
39%
16%
20%

1808
1809
42%
20%
13%
25%

57
52
20%
18%
23%
22%
17%
45%
38%

113
106
7%
5%
19%
10%
7%
36%
24%
12%

113
106
23%
50%
9%

19%

113
106
40%
21%
15%
24%

86
92
19%
24%
25%
18%
15%
42%
43%

182

183

7%

9%
23%
14%
10%
36%
22%
10%

182
183
22%
37%
23%
19%

182
183
45%
21%
13%
21%

26

29

3%
28%
53%
16%

69%
31%

50
56
10%
7%
20%
7%
6%
50%
14%
14%

50

56
13%
48%
24%
15%

50
56
42%
19%
14%
25%

234
266
14%
23%
30%
14%
20%
44%
37%

464
506
10%
8%
15%
12%
9%
35%
28%
10%

464
506
24%
43%
16%
17%

464
506
40%
22%
15%
23%

180
176
19%
19%
25%
20%
17%
46%
38%

364
347
10%
7%
13%
11%
10%
42%
27%
9%

364
347
23%
44%
15%
18%

364
347
40%
25%
11%
24%

128
123
14%
16%
26%
15%
28%
41%
30%

263
254
10%
11%
15%
7%
9%
43%
22%
11%

263
254
35%
33%
13%
19%

263
254
50%
21%
8%
22%

352
351
19%
26%
26%
10%
19%
36%
45%

717
702
5%
7%
18%
9%
9%
36%
25%
13%

717
702
24%
36%
17%
23%

717
702
42%
17%
13%
28%

352
351
19%
26%
26%
10%
19%
36%
45%

717
702
5%
7%
18%
9%
9%
36%
25%
13%

717
702
24%
36%
17%
23%

717
702
42%
17%
13%
28%

128
123
14%
16%
26%
15%
28%
41%
30%

263
254
10%
11%
15%
7%
9%
43%
22%
11%

263
254
35%
33%
13%
19%

263

254
50%
21%
8%
22%

234
266
14%
23%
30%
14%
20%
44%
37%

464
506
10%
8%
15%
12%
9%
35%
28%
10%

464
506
24%
43%
16%
17%

464
506
40%
22%
15%
23%

26

29
3%
28%
53%
16%

69%
31%

50
56
10%
7%
20%
7%
6%
50%
14%
14%

50
56
13%
48%
24%
15%

50
56
42%
19%
14%
25%

57
52
20%
18%
23%
22%
17%
45%
38%

113
106
%
5%
19%
10%
%
36%
24%
12%

113

106
23%
50%
9%

19%

113
106
40%
21%
15%
24%

86
92
19%
24%
25%
18%
15%
42%
43%

182
183
7%
9%
23%
14%
10%
36%
22%
10%

182
183
22%
37%
23%
19%

182
183
45%
21%
13%
21%

180
176
19%
19%
25%
20%
17%
46%
38%

364
347
10%
7%
13%
11%
10%
42%
27%
9%

347
23%
44%
15%
18%

364
347
40%
25%
11%
24%

YouGov



1808
1809
49%
23%
11%
18%

1808
1809
58%
15%
10%
17%

1808
1809
38%
29%
33%

1808
1809
46%
19%
35%

1808
1809
53%
19%
28%

1808
1809
32%
22%
38%
8%

113
106
45%
19%
16%
19%

113
106
60%
16%
12%
13%

113
106
44%
24%
32%

113
106
47%
13%
40%

113
106
58%
22%
20%

113

106
27%
19%
49%
4%

182
183
41%
22%
16%
22%

182
183
46%
19%
11%
24%

182
183
34%
26%
40%

182
183
38%
19%
43%

182
183
47%
21%
33%

182
183
25%
23%
46%
7%

50
56
39%
40%
6%
14%

50
56
55%
12%
18%
15%

50
56
43%
32%
25%

50
56
49%
13%
38%

50
56
64%
16%
20%

50
56
41%
22%
38%

464
506
50%
25%
10%
15%

464
506
56%
17%
10%
17%

464
506
36%
26%
37%

464
506
39%
21%
41%

464
506
49%
21%
30%

464
506
28%
23%
40%
9%

364
347
41%
28%
12%
18%

364
347
56%
19%
9%
16%

364
347
39%
26%
35%

364
347
45%
22%
33%

364
347
50%
20%
30%

364
347
34%
23%
36%
7%

263
254
55%
21%
11%
13%

263
254
64%
15%
9%
12%

263
254
47%
30%
23%

263
254
65%
14%
21%

263
254
66%
15%
18%

263
254
53%
15%
21%
10%

717
702
49%
19%
11%
21%

717
702
58%
12%
10%
19%

717
702
37%
31%
32%

717
702
44%
19%
37%

717
702
53%
18%
29%

717
702
27%
23%
43%
7%

717
702
49%
19%
11%
21%

717
702
58%
12%
10%
19%

717
702
37%
31%
32%

717
702
44%
19%
37%

717
702
53%
18%
29%

717
702
27%
23%
43%
7%

263
254
55%
21%
11%
13%

263
254
64%
15%
9%
12%

263
254
47%
30%
23%

263
254
65%
14%
21%

263
254
66%
15%
18%

263
254
53%
15%
21%
10%

464
506
50%
25%
10%
15%

464
506
56%
17%
10%
17%

464
506
36%
26%
37%

464
506
39%
21%
41%

464
506
49%
21%
30%

464
506
28%
23%
40%
9%

50
56
39%
40%
6%
14%

50
56
55%
12%
18%
15%

50
56
43%
32%
25%

50
56
49%
13%
38%

50
56
64%
16%
20%

50
56
41%
22%
38%

113
106
45%
19%
16%
19%

113
106
60%
16%
12%
13%

113
106
44%
24%
32%

113
106
47%
13%
40%

113
106
58%
22%
20%

113
106
27%
19%
49%
4%

182
183
41%
22%
16%
22%

182
183
46%
19%
11%
24%

182
183
34%
26%
40%

182
183
38%
19%
43%

182
183
47%
21%
33%

182
183
25%
23%
46%
7%

364
347
41%
28%
12%
18%

364
347
56%
19%
9%
16%

347
39%
26%
35%

364
347
45%
22%
33%

364
347
50%
20%
30%

364
347
34%
23%
36%
7%

YouGov



1808
1809
47%
26%
18%
9%

1808
1809
34%
24%
29%
13%

1808
1809
43%
24%
23%
10%

1808
1809
47%
24%
19%
10%

1808
1809
32%
21%
36%
11%

1808
1809
64%
19%
8%
9%

113
106
37%
35%
19%
9%

113
106
33%
26%
33%
7%

113
106
40%
24%
30%
6%

113

106
52%
21%
20%
8%

113
106
27%
21%
41%
11%

113

106
63%
26%
8%

3%

182
183
34%
28%
27%
11%

182

183
27%
28%
37%
9%

182

183
45%
31%
17%
7%

182
183
47%
25%
21%
7%

182
183
26%
22%
41%
11%

182
183
55%
22%
16%
7%

50
56
57%
10%
25%
8%

50
56
45%
31%
17%
7%

50
56
49%
24%
21%
6%

50

56
59%
22%
19%

50
56
40%
21%
33%
6%

50
56
66%
25%
8%
1%

464
506
42%
28%
19%
11%

464
506
31%
25%
31%
13%

464
506
43%
23%
24%
10%

464
506
43%
27%
19%
11%

464
506
31%
21%
38%
10%

464
506
63%
19%
9%
9%

364
347
46%
23%
23%
8%

364
347
37%
23%
29%
10%

364
347
43%
25%
22%
9%

364
347
51%
19%
19%
11%

364
347
37%
18%
36%
9%

364
347
62%
19%
10%
9%

263
254
64%
20%
11%
4%

263
254
49%
21%
18%
12%

263
254
55%
24%
12%
9%

263
254
42%
28%
23%
8%

263
254
36%
21%
32%
11%

254
73%
13%
6%
8%

717
702
44%
27%
18%
11%

717
702
28%
24%
32%
16%

717
702
39%
24%
26%
11%

717
702
50%
23%
18%
10%

717
702
29%
22%
36%
13%

717
702
62%
22%
7%
10%

717
702
44%
27%
18%
11%

717
702
28%
24%
32%
16%

717
702
39%
24%
26%
11%

717
702
50%
23%
18%
10%

717
702
29%
22%
36%
13%

717
702
62%
22%
7%
10%

263

254
64%
20%
11%
4%

263
254
49%
21%
18%
12%

263

254
55%
24%
12%
9%

263
254
42%
28%
23%
8%

263
254
36%
21%
32%
11%

254
73%
13%
6%
8%

464
506
42%
28%
19%
11%

464
506
31%
25%
31%
13%

464
506
43%
23%
24%
10%

464
506
43%
27%
19%
11%

464
506
31%
21%
38%
10%

464
506
63%
19%
9%
9%

50
56
57%
10%
25%
8%

50
56
45%
31%
17%
7%

50
56
49%
24%
21%
6%

50
56
59%
22%
19%

50
56
40%
21%
33%
6%

50
56
66%
25%
8%
1%

113

106
37%
35%
19%
9%

113
106
33%
26%
33%
7%

113
106
40%
24%
30%
6%

113
106
52%
21%
20%
8%

113
106
27%
21%
41%
11%

113
106
63%
26%
8%
3%

182
183
34%
28%
27%
11%

182
183
27%
28%
37%
9%

182
183
45%
31%
17%
7%

182
183
47%
25%
21%
7%

182
183
26%
22%
41%
11%

182
183
55%
22%
16%
7%

364

347
46%
23%
23%
8%

364
347
37%
23%
29%
10%

347
43%
25%
22%

9%

364
347
51%
19%
19%
11%

364
347
37%
18%
36%
9%

347
62%
19%
10%
9%

YouGov



1808
1809
51%
22%
14%
14%

1808
1809
36%
26%
25%
13%

1808
1809
76%
15%
4%
5%

1808
1809
45%
24%
21%
10%

1808
1809
66%
20%
9%
5%

113
106
46%
18%
18%
18%

113
106
31%
25%
31%
13%

113
106
78%
16%
4%

2%

113
106
40%
25%
20%
16%

113

106
67%
19%
9%

4%

182
183
51%
25%
13%
11%

182
183
31%
22%
36%
11%

182

183
66%
22%
5%

7%

182

183
39%
29%
24%
8%

182
183
67%
14%
13%
6%

50
56
49%
22%
17%
12%

50
56
42%
28%
21%
9%

50
56
76%
10%
8%
6%

50
56
61%
28%
8%
4%

50

56
64%
17%
13%
7%

464
506
50%
21%
17%
12%

464
506
34%
26%
28%
12%

464
506
76%
14%
4%
6%

464
506
43%
25%
21%
11%

464
506
68%
20%
8%
4%

364
347
51%
21%
14%
14%

364
347
37%
26%
25%
12%

364
347
7%
17%
3%
4%

364
347
43%
27%
22%
7%

364
347
61%
24%
12%
4%

263
254
53%
26%
11%
10%

263
254
43%
24%
21%
12%

263
254
76%
12%
7%

5%

263
254
56%
14%
23%
7%

263
254
76%
12%
7%
5%

717
702
50%
21%
13%
16%

717
702
34%
26%
25%
15%

717
702
75%
16%
4%
5%

717
702
42%
25%
20%
12%

717
702
63%
22%
9%
6%

717
702
50%
21%
13%
16%

717
702
34%
26%
25%
15%

717
702
75%
16%
4%
5%

717
702
42%
25%
20%
12%

717
702
63%
22%
9%
6%

263
254
53%
26%
11%
10%

263
254
43%
24%
21%
12%

263

254
76%
12%
%

5%

263
254
56%
14%
23%
7%

263
254
76%
12%
7%
5%

464
506
50%
21%
17%
12%

464
506
34%
26%
28%
12%

464
506
76%
14%
4%
6%

464
506
43%
25%
21%
11%

464
506
68%
20%
8%
4%

50
56
49%
22%
17%
12%

50
56
42%
28%
21%
9%

50
56
76%
10%
8%
6%

50
56
61%
28%
8%
4%

50
56
64%
17%
13%
7%

113
106
46%
18%
18%
18%

113
106
31%
25%
31%
13%

113

106
78%
16%
4%

2%

113
106
40%
25%
20%
16%

113
106
67%
19%
9%
4%

182
183
51%
25%
13%
11%

182
183
31%
22%
36%
11%

182

183
66%
22%
5%

7%

182

183
39%
29%
24%
8%

182
183
67%
14%
13%
6%

364
347
51%
21%
14%
14%

364
347
37%
26%
25%
12%

364

347
7%
17%
3%

4%

347
43%
27%
22%

7%

364
347
61%
24%
12%
4%

YouGov



921
907
29%
13%
27%
22%

9%

887
902
38%
13%
23%
18%

8%

1808
1809

31%

32%

12%

32%

12%

20%

8%

12%

6%

6%

54
51
23%
21%
36%
9%
10%

59
55
24%
8%
44%
13%
10%

113
106

34%

23%

10%

37%

11%

16%

9%

13%

6%

5%

110
117
25%
12%
37%
20%
6%

72
66
41%
7%
23%
13%
15%

182
183

29%

32%

13%

29%

6%

22%

5%

21%

4%

5%

24
25
27%
7%
28%
28%
10%

26
31
20%
17%
32%
19%
12%

50
56

37%

35%

15%

30%

8%

23%

14%

5%

3%

235
263
28%
11%
29%
20%
12%

229
243
38%
9%

21%
19%
14%

464
506

31%

31%

9%

31%

13%

20%

8%

13%

7%

6%

190
180
27%
17%
23%
26%
8%

174
167
31%
23%
27%
15%
4%

364
347

26%

32%

12%

32%

13%

21%

7%

11%

6%

6%

136
121
40%
19%
18%
13%
10%

127
133
39%
19%
25%
14%
3%

263
254

29%

31%

21%

26%

16%

18%

9%

13%

6%

6%

360
343
26%
11%
30%
25%
8%

357
359
40%
10%
23%
20%

7%

717
702

33%

34%

10%

33%

8%

21%

7%

12%

5%

7%

360
343
26%
11%
30%
25%
8%

357
359
40%
10%
23%
20%
7%

717
702

33%

34%

10%

33%

8%

21%

7%

12%

5%

7%

136
121
40%
19%
18%
13%
10%

127
133
39%
19%
25%
14%
3%

263
254

29%

31%

21%

26%

16%

18%

9%

13%

6%

6%

235
263
28%
11%
29%
20%
12%

229

243
38%
9%

21%
19%
14%

464
506

31%

31%

9%

31%

13%

20%

8%

13%

7%

6%

24
25
27%
7%
28%
28%
10%

26
31
20%
17%
32%
19%
12%

50
56

37%

35%

15%

30%

8%

23%

14%

5%

3%

54
51
23%
21%
36%
9%
10%

59
55
24%
8%
44%
13%
10%

113
106

34%

23%

10%

37%

11%

16%

9%

13%

6%

5%

110
117
25%
12%
37%
20%

6%

72
66
41%
7%
23%
13%
15%

182
183

29%

32%

13%

29%

6%

22%

5%

21%

4%

5%

190
180
27%
17%
23%
26%
8%

174
167
31%
23%
27%
15%
4%

364
347

26%

32%

12%

32%

13%

21%

7%

11%

6%

6%

YouGov



1808
1809

6%

16%

28%

13%

8%

16%

14%

22%

9%

5%

23%

113
106

9%

15%

16%

12%

11%

11%

22%

23%

4%

%

27%

182
183

8%

11%

29%

13%

6%

10%

20%

21%

8%

7%

26%

50
56

9%

10%

27%

19%

6%

19%

21%

16%

8%

%

21%

464
506

%

17%

26%

14%

8%

17%

15%

23%

6%

6%

25%

364
347

%

15%

28%

14%

8%

16%

15%

21%

8%

8%

21%

263
254

2%

13%

28%

11%

9%

17%

15%

23%

16%

3%

19%

717
702

6%

17%

30%

12%

7%

16%

14%

21%

8%

4%

23%

717
702

6%

17%

30%

12%

%

16%

14%

21%

8%

4%

23%

263
254

2%

13%

28%

11%

9%

17%

15%

23%

16%

3%

19%

464
506

%

17%

26%

14%

8%

17%

15%

23%

6%

6%

25%

50
56

9%

10%

27%

19%

6%

19%

21%

16%

8%

7%

21%

113
106

9%

15%

16%

12%

11%

11%

22%

23%

4%

7%

27%

182
183

8%

11%

29%

13%

6%

10%

20%

21%

8%

7%

26%

364
347

7%

15%

28%

14%

8%

16%

15%

21%

8%

8%

21%

YouGov



YouGov

Education level

. Recognised . . CSE grade 1, Scottish . Ngr_sing )
Nq formal (\:(;Ltlitfti]cte:'zallnsll?i?l trgfje ) Clerical apd City & Quilds C;L{tﬁif;ld_s ONC CSE grades 2- GCE% level, Ordinary/ GCEH?;:::BI or Sﬁg:\frh q?:gf_';aEt"\in ql;re‘fl?f(i::;t]i%n quversity
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95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
41% 32% 53% 43% 45% 40% 35% 42% 44% 18% 41% 48% 73% 42% 52%
70% 20% 61% 47% 50% 53% 7% 57% 50% 60% 34% 27% 50% 48% 28%
33% 68% 6% 37% 26% 13% 51% 24% 33% 8% 26% 33% 37% 35% 25%
42% 68% 29% 36% 41% 40% 21% 43% 45% 52% 50% 50% 28% 39% 49%
8% - 6% 12% 13% 15% 15% 9% 8% - 8% 14% 3% 12% 10%
11% - 7% 12% 9% 6% 13% 7% % - 5% 2% 3% 14% 5%
7% - 3% 6% 14% 9% - 12% 8% - 7% 19% 18% 23% 15%
3% - 3% 4% 5% 2% 15% 18% 2% - 5% 2% 5% 9% 13%
20% 13% 10% 19% 18% 29% 10% 9% 19% 47% 26% 26% 17% 8% 30%
11% 13% 16% 8% 20% 25% 5% 26% 20% 24% 28% 27% 13% 12% 22%
10% 19% 12% 16% 6% 13% 9% 2% 8% 7% 16% 7% 6% 14% 8%
2% 48% - - 2% 3% 9% - 2% - 3% 2% 1% - 1%
8% 19% 7% 17% 10% 5% - 17% 10% 7% 13% 24% 19% 19% 7%
21% - 56% 28% 19% 31% 39% 30% 22% 15% 12% 16% 20% 18% 12%

- - - - - 2% - - 1% - 2% - - - -

- - 8% - - - - - 2% - 3% - - - 3%
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95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
25% 61% 42% 21% 40% 49% 50% 61% 37% 54% 46% 47% 42% 47% 38%
12% 48% 17% 16% 13% 7% 27% 14% 8% 9% 8% 2% 4% 10% %
9% 13% 17% 9% 9% 23% 46% 4% 8% 37% 17% 10% 10% 10% 26%
31% 48% 32% 30% 28% 36% 47% 47% 35% 29% 42% 53% 30% 39% 39%
13% - 11% 21% 11% 12% 5% 7% 7% = 9% 19% 12% 19% 21%
14% 13% 14% 25% 12% 21% 28% 34% 18% 15% 12% 6% 9% 14% 12%
3% - 3% 11% 10% 13% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 3% 7% 6%
12% - 3% 19% 12% 5% 10% 20% 13% - 16% 19% 33% 13% 16%
10% - 6% 21% 12% 17% 30% 7% 12% 19% 9% 34% 11% 19% 9%
5% - 9% 10% 10% 12% 12% - 5% - 5% - 9% 3% 6%
5% - 8% 3% 10% 10% - 12% 8% - 5% - 2% 8% 11%
2% - 3% - - 4% - 10% 2% - 0% 3% - 9% 2%
2% - - - 3% - 18% 2% 2% 15% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1%
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34% 7% 37% 23% 47% 43% 17% 30% 38% 51% 39% 47% 45% 37% 46%
22% - 30% 16% 19% 20% 34% 18% 18% 37% 12% 14% 28% 25% 20%
22% 61% 22% 38% 20% 30% 41% 22% 26% 16% 27% 9% 21% 40% 29%
17% - 12% 12% 18% 22% 36% 24% 20% 29% 18% 18% 17% 29% 24%
37% 42% 35% 47% 33% 34% 42% 36% 32% 49% 34% 35% 39% 44% 32%
18% 10% 14% 23% 13% 15% 19% 12% 16% 31% 29% 23% 5% 17% 31%
= = 5% 5% = = 9% ° 1% 15% 3% 3% - 2% 2%
1% - - - - - - 2% - 3% 2% 2% - 1%

10% 10% 18% 6% 11% 3% 5% 24% 10% - 9% 22% 3% 5% 1%
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14% = 8% 10% 13% 15% 5% 11% 15% 6% 17% 29% 12% 8% 12%
13% - 10% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 22% - 10% 12%
6% = 8% 12% 8% 18% 9% 12% 16% 24% 18% 15% 12% 10% 20%
8% - 21% 26% 16% 31% 5% 20% 20% 6% 22% 17% 25% 21% 19%
12% - - 13% 4% - - 2% % = 13% 2% 4% 12% 13%
2% - - - 3% 5% - - 4% - 7% - 2% 5% 5%
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- - - - - 2% - - 1% - 1% - - 4% 1%
11% 13% 34% 19% 16% 7% 40% 20% 11% 7% 13% 5% 7% 20% 14%
- - - - 2% 2% - - - - 1% - - 2% 1%
5% = 10% 3% 2% 7% 18% 11% 2% 9% 5% 14% 1% 2% 3%
- - - 5% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% - 1% - - 3% -
28% 48% 23% 9% 26% 21% 16% 34% 19% 31% 18% 20% 19% 16% 13%
2% - - 2% 5% 1% 7% - 2% 9% 1% - 7% 5% 2%
2% 19% 3% = 5% 2% 9% 1% 7% = 2% 15% 4% ° 2%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
26% 13% 10% 30% 27% 15% 9% 20% 29% 24% 41% 33% 22% 28% 37%
26% 87% 46% 51% 28% 49% 48% 33% 35% 13% 32% 20% 38% 46% 34%
18% = 3% 13% 12% 12% 15% 13% 8% 10% 7% 7% 16% 9% 4%
8% - 23% 5% 14% 14% 19% 16% 9% 32% 9% 29% 16% 4% 11%
23% = 17% = 18% 10% 9% 17% 19% 21% 12% 11% 8% 13% 13%
51% 100% 56% 82% 55% 64% 57% 53% 64% 37% 73% 53% 60% 74% 71%

26% - 26% 18% 26% 26% 34% 29% 17% 42% 16% 36% 32% 13% 15%
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YouGov

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 5% 6% 14% 26% 24% 4% 17% 9% 20%
10% 10% 3% 7% 9% 4% 10% 16% 10% - 15% 22% 11% 4% 15%
43% 29% 44% 53% 43% 56% 51% 50% 44% 66% 46% 41% 51% 63% 44%
15% 10% 21% 23% 11% 15% 27% 21% 16% 24% 24% 34% 35% 31% 30%
39% 61% 26% 50% 34% 34% 61% 45% 39% 13% 41% 31% 40% 47% 47%
4% - 11% 3% 2% 2% 5% - 3% 24% 5% - - 2% %
7% 10% 18% 15% 8% 21% = 21% 12% 24% 13% 5% 21% 19% 14%
5% - - 7% 1% - - - 3% - 4% - 2% 4% 5%
7% - 3% 3% 1% - - - 3% 24% 6% - - - 2%
16% - 18% 31% 17% 23% 10% 30% 19% 24% 23% 14% 36% 15% 33%
24% - 20% 17% 12% 20% 38% 22% 20% 37% 22% 14% 36% 27% 18%
36% 13% 29% 38% 41% 42% 24% 35% 40% 38% 52% 65% 47% 40% 55%
42% 23% 48% 69% 55% 47% 58% 32% 61% 16% 60% 55% 54% 63% 56%
17% 29% 11% 26% 15% 16% 24% 18% 14% - 24% 10% 11% 18% 18%
23% 10% 7% 28% 25% 27% 19% 16% 20% 31% 27% 27% 29% 26% 31%
23% - 42% 9% 25% 14% 17% 10% 18% 18% 13% 21% 12% 9% 13%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
18% 58% 24% 18% 22% 28% 10% 6% 19% - 20% 24% 15% 26% 27%
24% 90% 29% 38% 41% 40% 47% 37% 34% 38% 42% 21% 31% 41% 42%
8% 13% 22% 13% 16% 17% 33% 11% 12% - 13% 2% 9% 20% 16%
32% 71% 30% 28% 27% 27% 27% 38% 24% 7% 28% 32% 23% 43% 33%
13% - 3% 11% 6% % - 14% 8% - 9% 5% 15% 6% 11%
4% - - 2% 5% 3% - - 4% - 5% - 1% 6% 8%
14% 13% 6% 11% 6% 4% - 7% 9% - 10% 11% 12% 17% 12%
5% - 3% 24% 14% 9% 29% 7% 11% - 22% 4% 14% 22% 29%
1% - 4% 2% 2% - - - 0% 15% = 3% - - 2%
42% 10% 39% 33% 26% 26% 39% 22% 41% 40% 25% 34% 34% 35% 24%

1% = 10% = 8% 7% - 7% 5% - 7% - - - 1%



YouGov

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
20% 19% 14% 13% 19% 21% 20% 11% 12% 24% 10% 15% 11% 8% 9%
36% 58% 44% 15% 16% 25% 35% 24% 27% 39% 24% 20% 35% 31% 28%
26% = 18% 45% 44% 23% 19% 40% 37% 13% 31% 35% 36% 40% 31%
12% 23% 21% 15% 14% 25% 26% 17% 19% - 20% 14% 16% 14% 19%
7% = 3% 11% 8% 6% = 9% 6% 24% 15% 16% 2% 6% 13%
55% 7% 57% 28% 35% 46% 55% 35% 38% 63% 34% 35% 46% 40% 37%
19% 23% 25% 26% 21% 31% 26% 25% 24% 24% 35% 29% 18% 21% 32%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
13% - 3% 19% 9% 8% - - 13% 9% 15% 5% 4% 17% 16%
24% 23% 36% 22% 36% 48% 47% 21% 28% - 33% 34% 32% 24% 38%
35% 29% 23% 45% 32% 15% 37% 45% 34% 60% 25% 35% 46% 49% 24%
20% 48% 29% 11% 12% 17% 11% 23% 14% 31% 21% 12% 16% 8% 15%
7% - 9% 3% 12% 11% 5% 11% 11% - 6% 13% 2% 2% 7%
37% 23% 39% 41% 44% 56% 47% 21% 42% 9% 48% 39% 36% 41% 54%
27% 48% 38% 13% 23% 29% 16% 34% 24% 31% 27% 26% 18% 10% 22%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
6% = 8% 22% 6% 14% 6% 5% 13% 24% 13% 28% 4% 10% 15%
32% 71% 33% 33% 41% 46% 60% 39% 42% 9% 46% 29% 50% 56% 42%
38% 29% 37% 34% 28% 18% 10% 32% 25% 61% 22% 23% 37% 16% 20%
17% - 16% 9% 12% 16% 5% 13% 15% 6% 9% 9% 2% 19% 13%
7% = 5% 2% 13% 6% 19% 11% 6% = 9% 12% 7% ° 10%
38% 71% 41% 54% 47% 60% 66% 44% 55% 33% 59% 57% 54% 65% 57%
24% - 22% 11% 25% 22% 24% 24% 21% 6% 19% 20% 9% 19% 23%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
22% = 16% 30% 22% 19% 8% 13% 16% 34% 21% 15% 14% 14% 30%
31% 33% 17% 38% 36% 44% 45% 33% 32% 35% 35% 22% 44% 53% 27%
31% 48% 28% 27% 24% 7% 5% 36% 34% 9% 22% 26% 37% 21% 24%
9% - 15% - 6% 13% 16% 7% 10% 17% 14% 26% - 5% 11%
7% 19% 25% 6% 13% 17% 26% 11% 7% 6% 8% 12% 5% 7% 9%
52% 33% 32% 67% 57% 63% 53% 46% 48% 69% 56% 37% 59% 67% 57%

16% 19% 40% 6% 19% 30% 43% 18% 17% 23% 21% 37% 5% 12% 19%
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YouGov

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
43% 90% 54% 66% 48% 54% 38% 63% 51% 29% 67% 57% 50% 53% 67%
32% - 21% 12% 21% 29% 47% 22% 23% 53% 15% 24% 23% 26% 14%
24% 10% 20% 18% 25% 8% 10% 15% 25% 17% 16% 16% 25% 21% 17%
2% - 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% - 2% - 2% 3% 1% - 1%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
11% 13% 35% 19% 21% 10% 19% 13% 19% 29% 26% 18% 5% 39% 24%
15% 48% 21% 9% 10% 15% 23% 7% 8% 21% 8% - 12% 10% 11%
17% = = 5% 11% 18% 18% 5% 7% = 5% 5% 12% 4% 6%
41% 29% 44% 57% 44% 43% 30% 66% 50% 24% 53% 54% 56% 43% 48%
17% 10% = 11% 15% 14% 9% 10% 16% 26% 9% 23% 15% 4% 10%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
3% = = = 2% 5% 8% 5% 4% = 3% 13% 4% 10% 5%
35% 61% 20% 36% 42% 43% 50% 21% 29% 59% 45% 27% 38% 41% 47%
12% 10% 20% 9% 5% 12% 5% 23% 4% 18% 9% 4% 13% 23% 9%
30% 29% 54% 38% 36% 32% 29% 34% 46% 13% 36% 46% 28% 25% 31%
19% = 7% 17% 15% 9% 9% 18% 17% 10% 7% 9% 17% ° 8%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
5% 61% 16% 15% 4% 8% 5% 16% 6% ° 7% 9% 2% 18% 10%
24% - 46% 17% 24% 32% 67% 22% 26% 57% 14% 37% 17% 32% 15%
8% 10% 12% 13% 16% 25% 5% 16% 11% 9% 14% 3% 31% 15% 17%
35% 29% 23% 48% 38% 25% 24% 39% 34% 13% 49% 41% 33% 31% 40%

27% - 3% 8% 18% 10% - 6% 22% 21% 16% 11% 17% 4% 18%



YouGov

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
7% 61% 3% 20% 6% 16% 15% 13% 15% = 28% 21% 13% 32% 29%

26% - 32% 18% 26% 32% 39% 11% 22% 62% 16% 27% 27% 28% 18%
10% 10% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 23% 14% = 13% 5% 15% 8% 16%
33% 29% 42% 50% 35% 24% 34% 36% 38% 10% 35% 35% 38% 27% 31%
24% - 10% 3% 18% 15% 2 17% 12% 28% 9% 11% 7% 4% 7%

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
9% - 3% 7% 9% 7% 20% 6% 7% 37% 15% 18% 6% 11% 15%

33% 42% 41% 32% 23% 53% 51% 23% 36% 14% 31% 12% 27% 50% 28%
13% - 16% 19% 18% 9% 10% 18% 10% 9% 18% 8% 25% 20% 25%
21% 58% 25% 32% 27% 27% 19% 43% 34% 40% 29% 46% 39% 17% 28%
24% - 15% 10% 24% 4% - 10% 13% - 7% 16% 4% 2% 4%

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106

126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
13% - 32% 20% 14% 15% 24% 11% 11% 48% 10% 14% 11% 24% 13%
22% 13% 22% 20% 24% 38% 22% 21% 16% - 22% 31% 17% 27% 21%
13% 58% 5% 18% 16% 18% 22% 21% 13% - 15% 9% 18% 21% 17%
28% 29% 23% 35% 27% 19% 23% 32% 38% 24% 36% 27% 42% 16% 40%
24% - 17% 8% 19% 10% 9% 16% 22% 28% 16% 19% 11% 11% 9%

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
6% 61% 29% 11% 6% 23% 20% 9% 5% 33% 18% 17% 4% 11% 18%

18% - 8% 17% 15% 14% 20% 21% 14% 23% 7% 15% 16% 13% 19%

8% = = 10% 10% 3% 14% 8% 7% = 10% = 3% 12% 11%
42% 39% 63% 45% 44% 43% 45% 42% 58% 6% 50% 56% 66% 56% 40%

27% = = 17% 24% 17% = 20% 16% 38% 15% 11% 11% 8% 13%



YouGov

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
12% 13% 5% 19% 16% 6% 21% 22% 10% 47% 18% 7% 13% 11% 17%
38% 67% 57% 37% 36% 65% 56% 32% 45% 32% 40% 57% 48% 45% 41%
20% - 19% 11% 19% 22% 14% 8% 16% 21% 21% 8% 17% 18% 22%
12% 20% 4% 25% 18% 4% - 28% 17% - 15% 19% 11% 23% 14%
18% - 15% 9% 11% 3% 9% 11% 13% 2 6% 9% 11% 3% 6%

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
14% 61% 23% 13% 18% 19% 37% 10% 19% 6% 23% 33% 16% 32% 14%
11% - 9% 8% 9% 6% 40% 9% 9% 32% 7% 5% 5% 11% 21%

9% - 6% 8% 6% 11% 9% 14% 5% 9% 8% 5% 16% 7% 14%
43% 39% 61% 65% 54% 54% 14% 61% 53% 53% 52% 43% 57% 48% 45%
23% - - 5% 13% 10% - 7% 14% - 10% 14% 7% 2% 5%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
5% 61% 10% 11% 9% 17% 15% 12% 11% 24% 22% 19% 9% 33% 25%
18% - 8% 15% 18% 10% 27% 15% 12% - 11% 6% 10% 13% 12%
10% 10% 31% 18% 14% 23% 12% 7% 8% 52% 13% 5% 13% 23% 12%
48% 29% 51% 49% 48% 42% 47% 49% 57% 24% 46% 60% 57% 22% 41%
20% = = 6% 11% 8% = 18% 12% = 9% 9% 11% 9% 9%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
13% - 14% 11% 14% 17% 40% 25% 12% 18% 10% 2% 4% 11% 7%
39% 61% 47% 54% 45% 60% 30% 40% 47% 65% 58% 46% 44% 59% 67%
13% - 24% 11% 16% 5% 21% 7% 14% - 9% 5% 31% 22% 8%
11% 39% 16% 22% 19% 14% - 20% 20% - 15% 36% 19% 6% 13%
23% - - 3% 6% 4% 9% 9% 7% 17% 8% 11% 2% 3% 5%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
9% = 22% 5% 7% 20% 25% 10% 12% 16% 9% 6% 10% 13% 10%
41% 80% 39% 47% 38% 51% 62% 34% 39% 59% 50% 42% 40% 59% 49%
12% = 21% 12% 16% 10% 5% 16% 12% 6% 16% 15% 19% 19% 22%
16% 20% 14% 30% 26% 14% 9% 29% 25% 10% 15% 25% 22% 8% 11%

22% - 3% 6% 13% 5% - 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 1% 8%
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YouGov

51 2 16 21 49 23 6 13 113 5 137 14 18 22 47
61 1 15 20 50 24 4 17 116 5 153 20 12 17 44
13% - - 9% 10% = 12% = 3% 16% 5% = 4% 15% 3%
17% - 4% 12% 8% 13% 25% 12% 10% 17% 15% 3% 13% 4% 1%
34% 100% 57% 30% 39% 47% 26% 49% 32% 25% 32% 33% 60% 33% 44%
27% - 34% 30% 26% 38% 38% 23% 40% 43% 38% 45% 17% 39% 44%
9% - 5% 19% 16% 3% = 15% 15% = 10% 19% 6% 9% 7%
61% 100% 91% 60% 66% 84% 63% 2% 2% 68% 70% 78% 7% 71% 89%
30% - 4% 21% 19% 13% 37% 12% 13% 32% 20% 3% 17% 19% 4%
51 2 16 21 49 23 6 13 113 5 137 14 18 22 47
61 1 15 20 50 24 4 17 116 5 153 20 12 17 44
30% - 5% 18% 25% 14% 13% 5% 23% 43% 26% 51% 41% 33% 26%
21% 34% 19% 18% 17% 39% - 9% 17% - 20% 12% 5% 21% 15%
31% - 31% 33% 22% 30% 75% 34% 33% - 17% 7% 33% 30% 19%
9% - 45% 12% 19% 10% 12% 10% 10% 57% 16% 6% 15% 10% 20%
8% 66% - 20% 16% 7% - 41% 17% - 20% 24% 5% 5% 19%
40% - 76% 45% 41% 40% 87% 44% 43% 57% 33% 13% 49% 41% 39%
52% 34% 24% 36% 42% 53% 13% 14% 40% 43% 47% 63% 46% 54% 42%
51 2 16 21 49 23 6 13 113 5 137 14 18 22 47
61 1 15 20 50 24 4 17 116 5 153 20 12 17 44
31% 34% 44% 33% 31% 26% 37% 22% 29% 43% 39% 23% 43% 34% 40%
22% - 10% 11% 31% 23% 40% 21% 22% - 27% 6% 29% 21% 25%
19% 66% 20% 43% % 23% 13% 41% 18% 17% 11% 36% 22% 30% 13%
13% - 10% - 7% - - - 7% 27% 5% 26% - - 5%
15% - 16% 14% 24% 28% 11% 17% 24% 13% 18% 9% 6% 15% 17%
32% 66% 30% 43% 14% 23% 13% 41% 25% 44% 16% 62% 22% 30% 18%
54% 34% 54% 43% 61% 49% 76% 43% 51% 43% 66% 29% 2% 55% 65%
51 2 16 21 49 23 6 13 113 5 137 14 18 22 47
61 1 15 20 50 24 4 17 116 5 153 20 12 17 44
27% - 18% 43% 33% 30% 13% 25% 30% ° 50% 2% 50% 32% 53%
25% 34% 12% 21% 17% 35% 25% 20% 15% 54% 23% 15% 29% 19% 20%
17% = 38% 5% 14% 21% 63% 19% 15% 46% 9% 3% 4% 30% 4%
- - 19% 8% 4% - - - 9% - 4% 4% - 5% 5%
31% 66% 12% 23% 32% 14% o 36% 30% o 14% 7% 17% 14% 18%
17% 57% 13% 19% 21% 63% 19% 24% 46% 12% 7% 4% 35% 10%

52% 34% 31% 64% 50% 65% 37% 45% 45% 54% 73% 86% 80% 51% 73%



YouGov

51 2 16 21 49 23 6 13 113 5 137 14 18 22 47
61 1 15 20 50 24 4 17 116 5 153 20 12 17 44
20% - 17% 31% 23% 20% = 10% 20% 70% 14% 43% 28% 14% 21%
16% 34% 20% 11% 15% 14% 39% 16% 17% 17% 16% 6% 22% 16% 11%
21% - 30% 13% 28% 31% 50% 27% 14% = 17% 11% 26% 38% 26%
14% - 15% 10% 10% 6% - 13% 8% - 10% - 6% 10% 19%
28% 66% 17% 35% 25% 29% 11% 34% 40% 13% 42% 40% 18% 22% 24%
35% - 46% 23% 38% 37% 50% 40% 23% - 27% 11% 31% 48% 45%
36% 34% 37% 42% 38% 34% 39% 26% 37% 87% 31% 49% 51% 31% 31%
51 2 16 21 49 23 6 13 113 5 137 14 18 22 47
61 1 15 20 50 24 4 17 116 5 153 20 12 17 44
17% = = 27% 10% 19% = = 5% 11% 7% 26% 12% 10% 10%
21% - 28% 17% 15% 20% - 12% 19% - 18% - 6% 17% 11%
37% 100% 45% 48% 31% 38% 100% 75% 33% 46% 35% 54% 52% 34% 35%
11% - 18% 4% 17% 19% - - 22% 43% 24% 16% 22% 23% 31%
15% = 10% 4% 27% 4% = 13% 21% = 15% 4% 7% 16% 12%
48% 100% 63% 52% 47% 57% 100% 75% 54% 89% 60% 70% 74% 58% 66%
37% - 28% 44% 25% 39% - 12% 24% 11% 25% 26% 19% 27% 21%
44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
13% - - 7% 11% 4% 26% 10% 15% 65% 9% 6% 22% 9% 6%
16% 32% 14% 23% 10% 5% 27% 18% 16% - 12% 50% 7% 17% 12%
35% = 86% 36% 31% 61% 8% 43% 30% 13% 35% 10% 43% 50% 33%
21% 68% - 27% 29% 22% 39% 14% 11% - 18% 16% 13% 11% 33%
15% = = 7% 19% 8% - 14% 27% 22% 26% 19% 15% 13% 15%
56% 68% 86% 63% 60% 84% 47% 57% 41% 13% 54% 26% 56% 61% 66%
29% 32% 14% 30% 21% 9% 53% 28% 32% 65% 20% 56% 29% 26% 19%
44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
12% = = = 13% = = 7% 11% ° 11% - 11% 5% 3%
4% 19% - 24% 7% 12% 21% 25% 19% - 12% 19% 20% 10% 10%
50% 81% 61% 22% 32% 38% 32% 25% 22% 13% 26% 43% 39% 45% 42%
19% - - 13% 25% 43% 47% 10% 18% 19% 26% 19% 19% 22% 31%
15% = 39% 41% 23% 7% o 32% 30% 69% 25% 19% 11% 18% 14%
68% 81% 61% 35% 57% 81% 79% 36% 40% 31% 52% 62% 58% 68% 73%

17% 19% - 24% 20% 12% 21% 32% 30% - 23% 19% 31% 15% 14%



YouGov

44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
34% 100% 44% 43% 43% 11% 32% 51% 40% 59% 44% 23% 34% 46% 42%
7% - - 20% 19% 40% 36% 13% 18% - 17% 18% 15% 21% 16%
21% - - 8% 8% 20% 20% 4% 16% 19% 14% 43% 18% 10% 19%
19% - 47% 7% 15% 21% 12% 6% 4% - 9% - 19% 4% 14%
19% - 9% 22% 14% 8% = 26% 21% 22% 16% 15% 15% 20% 10%
40% - 47% 15% 24% 41% 32% 9% 20% 19% 23% 43% 37% 14% 32%
41% 100% 44% 62% 62% 51% 68% 64% 59% 59% 61% 41% 49% 66% 58%
44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
24% 100% 41% 60% 29% 32% 22% 44% 44% 13% 45% 63% 41% 28% 53%
40% - 21% - 30% 28% 53% 21% 23% 19% 24% 26% 16% 17% 15%
5% - - - 18% 22% 12% 9% 8% - 9% - 19% 19% 9%
12% - - 5% 3% 15% 12% 4% 3% - 3% - 7% - 6%
19% = 39% 36% 20% 3% - 22% 22% 69% 19% 11% 17% 35% 17%
17% - - 5% 21% 37% 24% 13% 11% - 12% - 26% 19% 16%
64% 100% 61% 60% 59% 60% 76% 65% 67% 31% 69% 89% 57% 45% 68%
44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
33% 86% 14% 38% 45% 38% 31% 52% 48% 19% 47% 63% 39% 40% 64%
25% - 30% 16% 28% 25% 45% 16% 18% 13% 18% 14% 43% 21% 9%
% 14% - - % 22% 12% 9% 4% - 12% - 4% 9% 5%
16% - - 12% - 15% 12% - 3% - 1% - - - 4%
19% = 56% 35% 19% o ° 23% 27% 69% 23% 24% 13% 31% 18%
23% 14% - 12% 7% 37% 24% 9% 8% - 13% - 4% 9% 9%
57% 86% 44% 53% 73% 63% 76% 68% 65% 31% 65% 77% 82% 60% 73%
44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
15% = 8% 31% 34% 8% ° 17% 36% 65% 27% 38% 39% 31% 22%
19% 100% 26% 20% 21% 20% 44% 23% 14% - 14% 16% 15% 27% 17%
24% = = = 16% 34% 8% 9% 13% 13% 18% 19% 26% 13% 21%
2% - 18% 5% 6% 17% 31% 8% 5% - 7% - 4% - 11%
40% = 47% 45% 23% 21% 18% 43% 31% 22% 34% 28% 15% 29% 30%
27% 18% 5% 23% 51% 39% 17% 19% 13% 25% 19% 31% 13% 31%

34% 100% 34% 50% 55% 28% 44% 40% 50% 65% 42% 54% 54% 58% 39%



YouGov

44 3 6 13 48 21 9 25 116 4 137 13 20 21 59
65 3 9 11 56 23 7 25 137 4 163 19 21 16 55
23% = = 17% 12% 9% 14% 14% 17% 46% 22% 45% 34% 25% 12%
21% 19% 44% 20% 18% 25% 47% 42% 27% 13% 15% 22% 21% 15% 8%
26% 81% 17% 13% 31% 28% 18% 22% 21% = 30% 20% 36% 19% 42%
13% - - 12% 22% 38% 20% 3% 7% 19% 10% - 7% 9% 20%
17% = 39% 38% 17% = = 19% 28% 22% 24% 13% 2% 32% 18%
39% 81% 17% 25% 54% 67% 38% 25% 28% 19% 39% 20% 43% 28% 62%
43% 19% 44% 37% 30% 33% 62% 56% 44% 59% 37% 67% 55% 40% 20%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
7% 19% = = 6% 17% 8% = 5% 24% 11% 2% 2% 7% 12%
3% - 3% - 4% 17% 5% 2% 5% - 7% 4% 2% 5% 13%
23% 10% 6% 34% 15% 21% 24% 41% 20% 10% 14% 29% 28% 18% 19%
19% - 11% 12% 6% 13% - 24% 12% 27% 9% 23% 23% 19% 5%
6% = 9% 15% 13% 9% 5% 29% 9% = 9% 11% 18% 8% 11%
23% 80% 45% 23% 35% 35% 21% 30% 28% 37% 37% 23% 27% 34% 34%
33% 10% 38% 30% 35% 32% 33% 25% 26% 18% 27% 26% 22% 27% 18%
9% - - 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 13% 8% 13% 6% 10% 11% 16%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
16% 71% 12% 31% 23% 32% - 42% 19% - 24% 16% 22% 33% 27%
44% 19% 66% 37% 41% 40% 80% 24% 40% 48% 40% 37% 44% 44% 27%
16% 10% 17% % 18% 21% 9% 11% 17% 13% 13% 32% 18% 13% 24%
24% - 4% 25% 18% 7% 11% 23% 24% 39% 23% 16% 16% 10% 22%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
43% 52% 22% 53% 44% 41% 41% 39% 36% = 42% 39% 26% 41% 50%
18% 48% 26% 20% 20% 22% 28% 18% 19% 53% 24% 38% 13% 13% 17%
22% = 20% 2% 11% 19% 14% 9% 14% 8% 7% = 15% 17% 13%

17% - 32% 25% 25% 17% 16% 33% 31% 38% 26% 23% 46% 28% 20%
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95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
28% 71% 36% 29% 34% 29% 34% 36% 28% 29% 46% 31% 31% 32% 45%
32% 19% 30% 34% 26% 39% 43% 23% 34% 29% 24% 28% 35% 40% 27%
23% 10% 17% 28% 30% 23% 24% 37% 24% 34% 19% 27% 32% 25% 19%
18% - 17% 9% 10% 9% - 5% 14% 7% 11% 14% 2% 3% 9%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
30% 23% 3% 21% 27% 25% 25% 31% 17% 29% 31% 24% 13% 21% 41%
27% 67% 29% 22% 31% 27% 10% 18% 31% 21% 25% 13% 25% 26% 26%
30% 10% 53% 56% 35% 41% 66% 47% 32% 42% 28% 48% 53% 48% 20%
13% - 15% 2% 6% 7% - 5% 20% 7% 16% 15% 10% 5% 13%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
26% 23% 13% 37% 34% 27% 19% 42% 25% 38% 47% 50% 37% 50% 52%
21% - 29% 35% 35% 34% 50% 12% 31% - 18% 20% 34% 29% 28%
38% 7% 39% 18% 26% 30% 31% 31% 32% 55% 21% 19% 24% 19% 17%
16% - 19% 11% 4% 9% - 15% 13% 7% 13% 11% 6% 3% 3%

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
54% 90% 37% 41% 44% 39% 46% 40% 49% 45% 41% 44% 44% 47% 49%
16% - 34% 29% 34% 29% 32% 26% 26% 37% 25% 18% 32% 18% 19%
18% 10% 22% 23% 17% 20% 22% 26% 13% 18% 21% 32% 20% 25% 17%
12% - % 7% 5% 12% - 8% 12% - 13% 6% 5% 11% 15%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
28% = 35% 26% 24% 19% 14% 15% 26% 29% 30% 16% 27% 34% 32%
21% 23% 24% 36% 24% 22% 35% 20% 19% 28% 22% 17% 21% 27% 30%
35% 58% 41% 32% 40% 46% 44% 48% 39% 42% 31% 50% 47% 39% 33%
16% 19% - 6% 12% 13% 6% 17% 16% - 17% 17% 5% - 5%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
55% 61% 42% 74% 65% 46% 78% 75% 57% 48% 60% 45% 67% 65% 67%
18% 10% 38% 11% 23% 37% 14% 19% 22% 21% 19% 15% 19% 19% 11%
13% 10% 21% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 24% 7% 24% 7% 6% 16%

13% 19% - 9% 7% 9% - 6% 14% 7% 13% 17% 8% 10% 5%
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95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
36% 71% 16% 55% 43% 41% 44% 41% 36% 30% 48% 67% 38% 41% 60%
28% - 44% 17% 31% 34% 9% 43% 24% 35% 20% 5% 39% 28% 19%
20% 10% 33% 17% 9% 19% 41% 5% 18% 28% 16% 22% 7% 19% 8%
15% 19% 7% 11% 17% 7% 6% 11% 22% 7% 16% 5% 17% 12% 13%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
24% 71% 19% 22% 24% 29% 9% 27% 21% 24% 34% 42% 22% 31% 44%
29% - 27% 29% 32% 29% 28% 20% 33% - 19% 17% 36% 25% 30%
31% 10% 54% 35% 37% 37% 57% 32% 31% 76% 29% 23% 38% 38% 15%
16% 19% - 14% 8% 5% 6% 20% 15% - 19% 19% 5% 7% 11%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
67% 90% 56% 69% 76% 68% 93% 75% 73% 76% 75% 63% 2% 81% 71%
21% - 41% 16% 19% 26% - 17% 19% 24% 14% 14% 23% 14% 19%
4% 10% 3% 9% 2% 4% 7% 6% 3% = 3% 12% 2% ° 4%
8% - - 7% 3% 2% - 3% 6% - 8% 11% 3% 5% 6%

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
42% 29% 22% 41% 38% 37% 31% 53% 35% 24% 45% 35% 34% 49% 45%
20% 61% 43% 43% 38% 25% 14% 17% 28% 39% 22% 37% 36% 31% 25%
24% 10% 36% 14% 20% 30% 49% 28% 24% 30% 19% 14% 25% 17% 17%
14% - - 2% 5% 9% 6% 3% 13% 7% 13% 14% 5% 3% 13%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
58% 42% 39% 58% 66% 52% 63% 69% 57% 54% 69% 78% 60% 64% 68%
30% 48% 44% 25% 22% 28% 31% 16% 27% 24% 16% 3% 24% 18% 18%
7% 10% 17% 7% 6% 12% 6% 10% 10% 15% 10% 8% 13% 13% 11%

5% - - 9% 5% 8% - 6% 6% 7% 5% 11% 3% 5% 3%



ouGov

44 3 11 18 45 25 8 20 114 5 138 15 21 19 65
66 4 15 18 49 26 6 19 120 7 146 21 18 14 66
34% 25% 75% 39% 23% 26% 31% 55% 38% = 24% 28% 17% 39% 28%
5% - 4% 17% 10% 12% - 7% 5% 35% 13% 7% 6% 4% 26%
31% 13% 21% 19% 30% 52% 32% 22% 25% 65% 27% 60% 53% 37% 14%
18% 62% - 20% 21% 6% 37% 12% 17% - 27% - 20% 14% 22%
12% - - 4% 16% 4% 2 4% 15% 2 9% 5% 4% 7% 11%
51 2 11 16 52 19 7 18 115 4 136 12 17 24 41
60 1 10 13 57 21 5 23 133 3 170 19 16 18 33
56% 43% 48% 66% 36% 22% 10% 43% 50% 74% 34% 17% 15% 32% 34%
4% 57% 8% 15% 10% 8% 10% 3% 5% - 16% 5% 23% 6% 16%
18% - 22% 13% 25% 38% 28% 22% 22% 26% 28% 22% 39% 50% 30%
12% - 13% 6% 14% 27% 32% 28% 13% - 13% 39% 11% 12% 12%
9% - 8% - 16% 5% 20% 3% 10% - 10% 16% 13% 2% 8%
95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
22% 13% 30% 35% 28% 29% 29% 28% 25% 6% 34% 30% 23% 30% 30%
32% 29% 11% 31% 34% 31% 33% 41% 34% 58% 31% 38% 48% 39% 28%
7% 13% 5% 4% 8% 9% ° 7% 6% 24% 15% 8% 11% 13% 16%
26% - 38% 35% 26% 33% 19% 36% 38% 17% 31% 20% 29% 40% 26%
15% = 4% 11% 9% 6% 8% 6% 10% 30% 14% 4% 2% 9% 18%
19% 67% 34% 20% 19% 19% 52% 25% 21% - 18% 22% 26% 20% 17%
5% = 19% 3% 13% 4% 12% 11% 8% 9% 8% 1% 11% ° 7%
16% - 11% 14% 15% 13% - 12% 10% 10% 13% 17% 17% 10% 18%
11% 10% 3% 6% 8% 12% 7% 4% 3% 14% 6% 2% ° 3% 3%

3% - 3% 16% 2% 5% - - 8% - 7% 5% 7% 9% 7%



YouGov

95 5 22 34 97 44 15 38 229 9 274 27 38 43 106
126 5 24 31 106 47 11 42 253 10 317 40 33 33 99
5% = 15% = 8% % 12% 8% 6% 15% 5% 7% 12% 4% 10%
15% 10% 17% 21% 18% 22% 39% 18% 16% 6% 11% 6% 9% 21% 20%
26% 67% 53% 17% 20% 26% 31% 32% 27% 43% 30% 28% 38% 25% 22%
11% 13% 3% 17% 11% 15% 9% 4% 12% 10% 16% 10% 17% 20% 10%

9% = 10% 5% 4% 11% o 6% 7% 7% 9% ° 5% 3% 10%
10% 29% 10% 27% 17% 27% 21% 6% 11% - 16% 21% 14% 20% 17%
18% - 26% 14% 14% 7% 18% 11% 18% 24% 14% 22% 27% 15% 18%
24% - 22% 27% 24% 22% 19% 28% 17% 26% 23% 28% 21% 31% 14%

5% = 9% 12% 4% 7% 5% 9% 11% = 14% 3% 5% 7% 6%
9% - 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% - 4% 9% 3% 2% 9% 2% 6%

21% = 15% 20% 27% 17% 5% 35% 31% 34% 20% 28% 21% 19% 28%



University or University or Other
CNAA first CNAA higher technlf:al,
degree (e.g. degree (e professional
BA, B.Sc, M gc Ph g) or higher
B.Ed) T aualification

525 280 215
493 223 188
49% 49% 46%
26% 19% 48%
20% 15% 25%
58% 51% 43%
10% 8% 9%
6% 2% 6%
14% 19% 12%
6% 7% 3%
25% 31% 22%
30% 35% 23%
19% 22% 18%
4% 3% 2%
6% 4% 6%
14% 18% 24%
0% 0% °

1% 2% 1%

Low

507
572
43%
55%
31%
43%
9%
8%
9%
4%
19%
18%
8%
2%
11%
21%
1%
1%

Education level group

Medium

841
865
44%
39%
26%
46%
10%
5%
11%
5%
24%
23%
14%
2%
10%
18%
1%
2%

High

805
716
49%
24%
18%
56%
9%
4%
16%
6%
27%
32%
20%
4%
5%
15%
0%
1%

White

1772
1783
45%
41%
24%
47%
8%
6%
12%
5%
22%
25%
14%
2%
9%
20%
1%
1%

Asian

181
164
50%
25%
23%
53%
18%
4%
13%
7%
29%
21%
13%
3%
7%
5%
0%
4%

Ethnicity group

Black

80
69
36%
19%
25%
56%
11%
7%
5%
15%
46%
19%
12%
10%
6%
12%

Mixed

75
37
45%
14%
19%
40%
18%
5%
15%
5%
36%
23%
23%
8%
6%
6%
1%
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22%
16%
42%
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29%
34%

18%
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598
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%
12%
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48.56
50
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76
68
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13%
21%
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267 150 115 249 443 417 918 87 44 42 11
250 113 105 282 454 363 920 83 36 22 14
22% 27% 28% 35% 27% 24% 29% 35% 10% 19% 5%
16% 25% 10% 7% 12% 19% 10% 21% 45% 41% 43%
30% 16% 32% 27% 31% 26% 29% 21% 14% 5% 14%
25% 27% 20% 18% 20% 26% 22% 17% 17% 18% 38%
6% 4% 10% 13% 10% 5% 9% 7% 14% 18% 2
258 130 100 258 398 388 854 94 36 33 16
242 110 84 290 411 352 863 81 33 14 23
28% 44% 31% 49% 31% 33% 37% 27% 26% 42% 38%
17% 26% 8% 6% 12% 20% 11% 30% 21% 8% 7%
23% 13% 35% 22% 31% 20% 25% 22% 16% 31% 43%
24% 14% 15% 14% 17% 21% 19% 11% 21% 19% 12%
8% 2% 11% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 16% - -
525 280 215 507 841 805 1772 181 80 75 27
493 223 188 572 865 716 1783 164 69 37 37
35% 39% 27% 25% 30% 36% 31% 32% 36% 27% 22%
31% 29% 36% 34% 32% 30% 32% 32% 27% 29% 43%
15% 18% 9% 7% 12% 16% 11% 18% 16% 14% 14%
34% 33% 30% 32% 29% 34% 34% 22% 26% 34% 12%
10% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17% 9% 13% 8%
20% 18% 30% 20% 21% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 17%
6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 13% 5% 7% 22%
12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 18%
5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 11% 13% 14% 7%

7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 14% 15% 12%
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Segmentation group

Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activists Pragmatists Battlers Liberals Nationals Traditionalists Conservatives
390 368 142 231 520 166 336
349 372 160 217 546 187 321
63% 51% 35% 49% 38% 33% 40%
8% 20% 28% 20% 62% 62% 56%
11% 19% 22% 16% 37% 37% 28%
54% 56% 48% 53% 41% 40% 49%
7% 8% 16% 10% 10% 9% 9%
2% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 7%
19% 15% 6% 20% 7% 4% 10%
5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3%
39% 28% 30% 26% 17% 13% 15%
42% 32% 34% 34% 13% 9% 14%
23% 21% 13% 12% 12% 8% 8%
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2%
7% 11% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8%
5% 15% 15% 12% 25% 26% 27%
0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% -

1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
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